TAELE OF COMWTENTS | FORWARD [

Cylinderbed Interlock Stitch Machines
DTSRy RRHEONZ DY

Parts Catalog

To navigate through this catalog, you will need to use the navigation bar found at the top of each page.
Using the navigation bar, you can move forward or backward one page at a time or return to the table of
contents at any time. From the table of contents, you can jump to the different sections listed there by
placing your coursor over the page number, and clicking once when the "pointer finger" appears.

2€ PEBASUS.


Henry E Patton
To navigate through this catalog, you will need to use the navigation bar found at the top of each page.  Using the navigation bar, you can move forward or backward one page at a time or return to the table of contents at any time.  From the table of contents, you can jump to the different sections listed there by placing your coursor over the page number, and clicking once when the "pointer finger" appears.


B X :

T Ly REEES o

2~3
ﬁ.,{_gﬁﬁ (1)mf2) ceermermmmnmssssssssiitiiiiii e 4~7
|\;|ii|lﬁie§|||§ ................................................................. 8-0
|- dilr K - B IR 10~11
Bl BFSZREAG e 12~13
Ne— 2% .._Hﬁff T P PP ITETTETPISTSTPITITN IV [
%0 R (- (3) ................................................... 16-21
B 2 BBHE 22.23
it V) H 0 H}Hfj ------------------------------------------------------- 24-25
7(1’:";]-'-1 j’ﬁfhﬁ‘i .......................................................... 26~27
Bl i A

N B3 | R

#ah F{j:h (O~ (2) ....................................................
HR —Iﬁc ...............................................................
AN W”Inm ..........................................................
;’ﬁ "[{—\ ................................................................. 4041
B (D01 reeeeerermsimim s 4243
BN (2)(-02] woeemmmrerere s i, 4445
UEHTFBAS (B)(H03] sooeemrermmremmmmi s 46~-47
HEN TS (AI(05] wmeveeremmnn 4849
rljaj””;;””(g)[ (8] cevereerrnmmrammmnamnimeiiieniitiiiniiinaa. 50~51
I (6)(-30,32,33,34,35] «errrrerrmrermsmnnnrnnninnninass 52~53
"J’J” ["ﬂsll“ll (7)[_30] ................................................. 54-55
VEI] TR (8)[-32] ................................................. 56~57
HEJ PG (9Y(-33] veeremrrnrrasnmmannnrcess i, 58~59
TG (10)(-34,35)
i) I-'ﬂgll“l] (1 ])[_7] EREEEPEEEEEEEEE LR
|Ijr]” I"mllllll (|2)[-8| ] .....................
FT AT [208,33] svreerrermrmmnnnniiiin s
FT '&il'r, (])[_33] ...................................................
FT RN (2)(-33] mreremmrrermrr e, 70-71
FT ’LE[I"'E[-34A,3SA 35B] creeeerernernen 72~73
filkho—35— l’,",‘ (II-30,34A7 rverervvermennnnnnnna: 7475
Ali ) 1T = T = AT (2I[-32] e 76~77
,{IJIJ'L( (‘«) o—— .;;;"{'I"'I' (3)[ 33] ................................ 78~79

T L AT (H)H-33]
HG %3 (1)(-34A,354)

HG 'i-'dlfl (2)[_30,\‘32] ............................................
HG i (3) HGO01-003(-344, 354)« HG0O2+004(-304, 32) 86~87
HG %05 (4) HG101(-344, 354 HG102(-304, 32)-eveeeseern- 83-89
HG % (5)BG101(-344, 35A)-HG102(-304, 32 -veveereere- 90~91
HG 50T (6)(-30A,32] reorrrersesrenriniiisi, 92-03
HG ‘i:Lu'r (7)[_30/_\‘32] ............................................ 0495
G A (B[ -34A35A ) rrrerseeeeiiiiiiniins 96~97
HG -2‘"., (9)[-34A.35A] .......................................... 98-99
HG 2T (10)(-34A,35A ] ++rrerreveeriiiiniinann 100~101
RP 4 ;,",' 4 R PP PPPETTTITTPRPPPPPPPON 102-103
RP AT (2) rorrmerrmmrnmenii i 104-105
e 30— RS H] »reveeeemercciee 106~139
M Sp v A 140~153
TBAIRE Y A T 7 e 154-158

| 4 EBocK | TRBLE OF CONTENTS

FORWORD =

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page

MACHINE BED FRAME 1+t rerressesererrenrimmasrrassssssrsnnss 2.3
COVER (1)-(2)--reerrerrininimninnissiiieiittnssinnensannnee, 4.7
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM «rrretreeesesnieeenrrannes 8-
ARM SHAFT MECHANISM «+eeeeerrerrrertrrnsiismmarerrmnnn 10-11
NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM +++xxeeee 12-13
LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM +reeecerinrienmmmnimmenciacnanns 14-15
FEED MECHANISM (1)-(3) #=sessessstsiemierinmnnnnninnnneas 16-21
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM reeerrrerrrrrnmminniinaecnnens 22.23
SPREADER MECHANISM:+teseeseerrerririmrmiimmueecennnes 24-25
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM «revvsieviciincrcnnnne 26-27
NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING :-----++eeee 28-29
LOOPER THREAD HANDLING r+erevessreermnrseernersirseenns 30-3]
LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)+(2) -vseeeveereesssnaarnin, 32.35
HR DEVICE -+t rressssssmmmiininiiiiiiii e cresenisininnnrnnns 36-37
INSTALLATION PARTS +ereeeerenrrerssnssssninninnannnivinin 38.30
THREAD STAND- e+vesereecretnsrrmnimrisssssssimernnrsennnns

SPECIFIC PARTS (1)(-01]
SPECIFIC PARTS (2)(-02)
SPECIFIC PARTS (3)(-03]
SPECIFIC PARTS (4)(-05)

SPECIFIC PARTS (53( -08)
SPECIFIC PARTS (6)(-30,32,33,34,35 )+« +evereresverennnnnnn 5253
SPECIFIC PARTS (7)[_30] ....................................... 54-55
SPECIFIC PARTS (3)[_32] ....................................... 56-57
SPECIFIC PARTS (9)[_33] rrresesesisisiee e 5850

SPECIFIC PARTS (10)(-34.35}
SPECIFIC PARTS (11)(-71] -

SPECIFIC PARTS (12)[ R ) R T T P PP PP PYRPRPRRPRPPR PPN

FT DEVICE [_05,33 ] ............................................

FT DEVICE (1 )( _33] ..............................................

F“I‘ DEV]CE (2)( 33] ............................................... 70_71
FT DEVICE[-34A,35A,35B] - e -----------72~73
FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE (1)[ 30 34A] seee 7475
FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE (2)(-32]) +rrreeerrensasnan 76-77
FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE (3)[-33] -----rverrreeeenaeesa78-79
ELASTIC ATTACHING DEVICE [ 33] --------------------- 80-81
HG DEVICE (1)(-34A,35A) - -------‘-----------82-83
HG DEVICE (2)(-30A,32) - - ---84-85
HG DEVICE (3)HG001+003 [ 34A ?SA ] -H000°-004[ 304 12] --86-87
HG DEVICE (4)HG101 (-34A,35A )*HG102(-304,32] ---veeereeess 88-89
HG DEVICE (5)HG101 [-34A,35A J*HG102[ 304,32 ] ++eeeevesssas 90-9]
HG DEVICE (6) { _30,\'32] ........................................

HG DEVICE (7)[-30A,32] rrerrrovrmmesiicnniiineas
HG DEVICE (8)( -34A,35A] -+
HG DEVICE (9)[-34A,35A] revrrreeeesnnnnnn

HG DEVICE(IO)[-34A.3SA} ................................. 100-101
RP DEVICE () sssssrrerrrrrmieeeinnns, 102-103
RP DEVICE (2) «+++eeermmrmmrrmmrennniisinetrcnss s 104-105
GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART +++#+++-2--2 106-139
GAUGE PARTS LIST trrrrrrrrrarrirnniirassieanaaacaessssanes 140-153

PART NUMBER INDEX -+ rrrerrrrmmreceeeiiiiainiiiiaaan [ 54-158



TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWARD

We44 Series l

®

@ WE00/M %k <
Fxcept WE00/M

Filzby { WE64 Series
I-xcepa the follow ing WE64 Series

W644 Series
Fil%Fr . WB44 Series
E:xcept the following W44 Series

@ W644-05,33 Series

@ W644-34,35 Series

m W644-81 Series




| 4 EBocK | TRELE OF CONTENTS | FORWIRD B

7 — LAy N MACHINE BED FRAME

REF. PART NO.

NO. HEBEE £ NANE -
01 206590 A NVY -2 0IL SIGHT GAUGE 1
02 250117 BEE v BED PIN 4
03 240228 L PLUG 1
4 240052 % PLUG 1
0b 240227 LS PLUG 1
06 240110 & PLUG 1
0r 210003 s PLUG 1
08 209084 = PLUG 1
09 240226 % PLUG I
10 240045 [ PLUG 1
11 205088 72 PLUG 1
12 250148 74 NE FILTER 1
13 240001 Ik X B RING 1
14 255108 F -y PIN 1
15 207358 7 x b OIL FELT 1
16 250158-91 1 X — COVER 1
17 250020 # 28 — COVER 1
18 250157 AHE Y SPONGE 1
19 0070174 Ibx ¥ /M4 X5 SCREW 2
20 240127 &< -7 MARK 1

=21 230047A BER SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 1
22 210679 ke PIN 2

*23  2700B66A 28 R NAME PLATE 1
24 250233 23R TYPE PLATE 1
25 210679 Ik E v PIN 2

x*26 270176 8¢ NAME PLATE 1
27 210679 EE v PIN 2
28 007018A E xR Y S ML X6B SCREW I .
29 303448 B & WASHER 1
30 004541 IE* Y /M6 X 8 SCREW 1
31 004522 IEx Y /M6 X6 SCREW 1
32 250388 #2 NAME PLATE 1
33 004539 IE* ¥/ Mb X 6 SCREW 2
34 210003 2 PLUG 1
35 256015 7Ty Voa BUSHING 1
36 210586 AN =W OIL SEAL 1

#*37  250132C9P 7 — &~ oy F MACHINE FRAME 1

#38 250204A9P 7 — &~ w F MACHINE FRAME 11

#3%  250237B9P 7 - & Ny F MACHINE FRAME 1

%40 250240B9P 7 — &L ~X y ¥ MACHINE FRAME 1

#41  2501899B9P T7 — LA Ny ¥ MACHINE FRAME 1

#42  250205A9P T - &~y ¥ MACHINE FRAME 1

#*43  250208A9P T — L Ny F MACHINE FRAME 1

*44  250241A9P T - &4 Ny F MACHINE FRAME 1
45 9A3067 BEEEI NN STICKER 1
46 9A3048 ¥ - STICKER 1
47 943069 FAHEEI NN STICKER 1
48  9A3071 T = X 3 N STICKER 1
49 943072 Bl AMEER S NN STICKER 1
50 206527 & PLUG 1
51 943069 FHEERS NN STICKER 1

@k = Wi Afoaf @% =Not for sale basically



W664+-W644-30,32A,34,81%01<
Excepi WB64+W644-30,32A,34,81

m WE00/M Eiz<
Except WE00/M

WE64-W6E44-05 2f1:¢
I-xcept WE64+W644-05

.

\‘
P

COET

X ; |
/ ~Q @ Iy
W600/M Series P

MD-LG ttzhi<
\ I-xcepl MD-LG

TAELE OF COMNTEMTS

FORWORD =

WBE00/M =pz¢
\Exccps WE00/M rl, E




hN—8E (1)

REF. PART NO.
NO. B R ES

*01  250150-PD

02 240226

03 179107-05

04 250018

05 0070214
*06 250151BTD

07 005242

08 250153

09 0070214

10 240263

11 250154

12 250155

13 007052

14 250021

15 250224

16 0070194

17 250023

18 007052

19 303335

200 Z50156-TB

21 007075

22 250159

23 007079

24 250234-TD

25 0070194

26 250181

27 004543

28 210025

29 0070224

30 250255

31 0070204

32 303448

33 250256

34 007066

3B 210307

36 250257

37 007008

38 202875

39 250231481

40 250225

41 250226

42 007017

43 303448

44  250227A

45 007018

46 303448

47 007052
T

%

T - & AN — (F)
2

A4 VE

oy v
Exrv, / M4x12
T - A Hh - (E)
Ex v/ HIl X5
on vy

FEx v,/ M4x12
HE &

T - bR = ({k)
Ay w b
Ex v

g A Y-
A - F

T ix ¥,/ M4 x8
i) A ox -
Ex Y

HE 4

7T - — f o=
xR P MB
HEN

L xR MEXSE
T&RE AN -
FExrvy,/ M4x38
TFErvE v
IERx ¥,/ M4 x 4
B ik A

T x /M4 x 14
75 o5 b

Ex Y,/ M4A4X10
B

T 5oy b
Bftx v M4
AR &

7T A H - F

Fr ¥, M3 X5
BE £
R0 H - F (#)
Y- F
74w H - - F
Y,/ M4 X5
i

TS5y w b

I x Y M4x6
B &

Ex v

| 4 EBocK | TRBLE OF CONTENTS

FORWORD =

NAME

ARM COVER (TOP)
PLUG

OIL SIGHT WINDOW
0 RING

SCREW

ARM COVER (LEFT)
SCREW
0 RING
SCREW
WASHER

ARM COVER (REAR)
GASKET
SCREW
NEEDLE BAR COVER
NEEDLE BAR GUARD

SCREW

THREAD TAKEUP COVER
SCREW

WASHER

PULLEY COVER

SCREW

AIR GUIDE

SCREW

LOOPER THREAD COVER
SCREW

ECCENTRIC PIN
SCREW

CUSHION

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER

EYE GUARD
SCREW
WASHER

THREAD TAKEUP GUARD ASSEMBLY

THREAD TAKEUP GUARD

FINGER GUARD
SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW

@% =Not for salc basically

COVER 1)

QT.

bt b N3 DND et bt et DN DD et DND bt ket et Dt [N Pt b s = DN — et (Y — e = L, [ S e gy —y

DD = N DD

B DD



TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWARD

W664-W644-32 ZFi< m
Fxeepn WEB4-WE44-32

o W664.644-05,32,33,
34,35%2<
Exceps WB64+-W644-05,
32,33,34,35

W664-WE44-34-35 %674
Fyeopt WBE4-WE44-34-35

W6B4-W644-32 %<
Except WE64-W644-32|




hN—1EE (2)
REF. PART NO.
NO. MR ES
01 250160
02 250161
03 007082
04 250180
05 007082
06 250162-PD
07 0070204
08 250168
09 210025
10 0070204
11 250176
12 0070174
13 250280-PD
14 0070244

15 250200-PD
16 250170-PD

%17 250172

#18 250173
19 250174
20 007082
21 250175
22 0070184A
23 250181
24 004537
25 240228
26 250183

% - I 1]

A

L=

HAT v b

Mz Y,/ M4x8
ﬂi’/\’;,n

¥x v,/ M4 X8

A3 DA IS SR

Ex ¥V, M4x10
#1753 7 v b

& 8 1k #
FArv / M4x10
L FRAR: 3

IEx ¥ /M4 x5
ﬁjj;\“_

FEx P,/ M4xX18
= () /#Aa -
=z (8) /#AH -
vy

EfTE >~

Aoy b
ExY/ M4x8
o RXAT L — b
Y2 v,/ M4X6
rTFEE Y

k% ¥,/ M4 x5
2

Aot — (HR# 7))

NAME

TOP COVER
GASKET
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

BED COVER

SCREW

BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE
CUSHION

SCREW

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

SIDE COVER

SCREW

COVER PLATAE ASSEMBLY

COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY
HINGE

PIN

GASKET

SCREW

CLOTH PLATE
SCREW
ECCENTRIC PIN
SCREW

PLUG

COVER

@% =Not for sale basically

TAELE OF COMTEMTS

FORWORD M=
COVER )

QT.

OO e — (S N S . |\t J SRS Y, R bt OO P et

Pt et et PNt



|« EBacK | TRELE OF CONTENTS | FORWRRD B




THEHE
REF. PART NO.
NO. WMmES
01 250551
02 007036
03 250554-92
04 007128

05 250555-91
06 210091-92

07 005376

08 252056-92
09 004534

10 250557-91

x*11 250544

12 2402390

13 004547

14 250529491
15 004547

16 250545-91
17 004547

1§  250530-91
19 004555

20 004547

21 250514

22 007082

23 2505586

24 250561

25 004556

26 004541

21 240126

28 004500

29 206050C

O% - 112 40

3

wEYHA R
RN
AR NARNGE e
N W N\
E=E=
PRI

ng X

— B [#)]

-
~

+
B N

6 X 7.5
/.:L)

~NNNNT
3 g @]

=
N
N

AN RNPE NN AN
Xp X
[$) R d )|

KRN MKW N
B owvwawm!l owave

NNNN A

S22+ B¢ EN

CDCD\',CDV 03\1.03

X X4 X

[4) Mo RPN &) |

v /M4 X8
4

U —
Y/ MB X 10

+
1NN %

v /MB X 8

» Y/ MBE X 10
EEED A AN VI

4 x12.5

TAELE OF COMNTEMTS

FORWORD =

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

NAME

CRANKSHAFT
SCREW
CRANKSHAFT
SCREW

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY

CONNECTION
SCREW
CRANK
SCREW
BUSHING

WORM

BALL BEARING
SCREW
BUSHING
SCREW

GEAR (LOWER)
SCREW
BUSHING
SCREW

SCREW

SET PLATE
SCREW

FAN

MACHINE PULLEY
SCREW

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
TIMING BELT

@% =Not for salc basically

QT.

e e el e Pt ek [, ek e =t bt bk ok okt

[T S Wy



\

FORWOGRD e
W6EB4-WE44/RP =<

TAELE OF COMTENTS
Fxcepl WSB4‘W644IRP

W664°W644-30,32,33.34,
35,81,WB64-,01G.03L %<

17) breept WBE4-WE44-30,32.33,
\__/34,35.81.W664-01G.03L
W664-W644-30,32,33,34,
35,81, W664-,01G,03L <

Fxcept WB64+W544-30,32,33,
34,35,81,W664-01G.03L

(e)(=)
N




|« BACK | TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWORD P

LahkE ARM SHAFT MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. BmEFS 2 #r NAME QT.
01 250526B91 £ — ¥ =2 ¥ (#) MOTION ASSEMBLY 1
02 007028 FA2V/ MEEX10 SCREW 2
03 004592 IE* Y /M6 x 12 SCREW 1
04 007152 IE* ¥ /M6 X 4 SCREW 1
05 007153 ik® Y /M6 X 6 SCREW 1
06 007268 kY /7 M8 X 10 SCREW 1
07 2505604 7 3 v 7 CRANKSHAFT 1

x08 253500-92 v F (#) CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 1
09 0070154 Y2y /M3.5x 14 SCREW 2
10 0070214 FTxv,/ M4x12 SCREW 2

x*11 253501482 72 3 v 2 (#) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1
12 004534 Fxo,/ M6x%x7.5 SCREW 1
13 250524 AT I S v A BALANCE WEIGHT 1
14 004514 IEx 2 /M5 x5 SCREW 2
15 250506 i F JOINT 1
16 004555 2 Y,/ MB X8 SCREW 2
17 004547 IE* ¥ /M6 X 5 SCREW 2
18 250552 Wil SHAFT 1
19 250529-91 ®h% (7 v ¥ a) BUSHING 1
20 004547 IE# ¥ /M6 X5 SCREW 2
21 2505474 F¥y - (L) GEAR (UPPER) 1
22 004547 IEx Y /M6 x5 SCREW 4
23 250528-91 W (7 v ¥ a) BUSHING 1
24 004555 IE* ¥ /M6 x 8 SCREW |
25 004547 k&Y /M6 X5 SCREW 1
26 250566-TD ¥ F &4 — HANDWHEEL 1
27 004541 ¥,/ M6 x 8 SCREW 1
28 0045586 ik 2 /M6 x10 SCREW 1
29 004501 NHANKNM R Mb X 14 BOLT i
30 204585 M & WASHER 1

O% = 5 @k =Not for sale basically



WE664-03K =14
Except WB64-03K

\_ 27Et (2- needle)

We64-03K £8¢
Ixcept WE64-03K

3 &8t (3-needle)

TAELE OF COMNTEMTS

We64-W644-30,32,33,34
35,81,W664-01G,03L =k:<
Except WEB4-W644-30,32,
33,34,35,81, W664-01G,03L

O,

W664:W644-30,32.33.34
35,81, W664-01G,03L 2Fx<
Except WE64+WE44-30,32,
33.34,35,81,W664-01G,03L

FORWORD =



345 - SHBAIS

REF. PART NO.
NO. B REFE

01  251014-91

02 206061
03 005325
04 251016
05 206053
06 240098
07 240101
*08 206063
09 251017
10 0070204
11 0070214
12 251018
13 0070214
14 178040-05
15 206524
16 212186
17 XXXXXX
#18 000672
x19 000671
20 004554
21 004554
22 XXXXxx

23 005511-HC
24 251510-92

25 004543
26 251511
27 007086
28 251512
29  XXXXXX
30 004543
31 251513-92
32 007013
33 251514
34 XXXXXX
35 004543
@F - B Ry

@ NXNNNX [EHF — U= T,
HO-153 T — U= L THLEL T XD,

&3

Chx10

meEHEE n
TN 0 o
T, N Nt

AN

N

- Fux7Fy vy
&
!
s
4

ﬁ%m@h

v,/ M4 X 12

/M4X]2
/

B a4
& @\x*\

e e
N TN N BEEE W e v

vwaa

N 1| A
~—

X

-.q

N AN

N iR v 3

ETWE
e~
X
N

T\
==
—

(%7
X
Qo

FE®dc FRERC FHERRF
AN

gv

1Ny

X

=

3¢ B ME S,

AP AN

|« BACK | TABLE OF CONTENTS

FORWARD e

NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM

NAME

NEEDLE BAR
NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
SCREW

LINE

PIN

NEEDLE BEARING
WASHER

GUIDE BLOCK
GUIDE

SCREW

SCREW
LATCH
SCREW
SPONGE
OIL WICK RETAINER

OIL WICK
NEEDLE HOLDER
NEEDLE

NEEDLE

SCREW

SCREW

NEEDLE PLATE
SCREW
ECCENTRIC
SCREW

LEVER
SCREW
NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
SCREW

LEVER
SCREW
NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
SCREW

@k =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge pars lists on pages 140~153,

QT.

it b ot ok et DN DN e DN CAY DND CAD b bt P el = bt et ek ek e

btk ok ot ek



|« EBacK | TRELE OF CONTENTS | FORWRRD B




=R — i

REF. PART NO.
NOQ. Mo FES

01 252036-92

02 004547

03 206172

04 252035

05 252037-91

06 004805

07 240062

08 252039

09 2010744

10 202286

11 005546

12 252044

13 240232

14 004524

15 201252

16 240231

17 252046-92

18 004534

19  252040-92

20 007021

21 252041

22 252042

23 252043

24 004543

25  252045-92

26 007021

27 252041

28 252047

25 252052

30 004522

3t 252049-91
*32 252050
*33 252051

34 231011

35 004522

36 252048

37  252053-92

38 007145

3% 252055

40 XXXXXX

41 007129
O = Hi A

O NNNXNX (= U oi=y T,
H0-t53 IO — 587 STHIEL T #2380,

i
[N
2

&

Yo nEH

=T
[ i AN
- ey -
<
2
~
=
N
Xy

AN
~
B
et

i< Wk

NHEE N W< | Bpm
G

ﬁﬂ

~
4

B

HEHE

VP, M4x10

~ N
Ly o

.j.z
&

Hy+Hc @

SRV weEN LB

S EmNE
AL

N B HD

¥ oa
Y /M6 X 6

= ()
a &K

%Cgee

v
P
s
s
o

.
/' MB X 6

g ROHYWY FuEsEH

S
!
.
o
|

il

ANz G I
E &

==

IEx Y,/ M4 x5

| 4 EBocK | TRELE OF CONTENTS

FORWARD e

LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

NAME

ECCENTRIC
SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING
ROD

PIN ASSEMBLY

NUT

WASHER
GUIDE/LOOPER SHAFT
GUIDE

SPRING WASHER

SCREW

SHAFT

WASHER

BOLT

SPRING WASHER

WASHER
LEVER
SCREW
HOLDER
SCREW

WASHER
SLIDER
PIN
SCREW
HOLDER

SCREW
WASHER
WASHER
BUSHING
SCREW

BUSHING
BUSHING
0IL SEAL
0 RING
SCREW

SHAFT

LOOPER HOLDER
BOLT

WASHER

LOOPER

SCREW

@k =Not for salc basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts,
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 140~ 153.

QT.

e et e ot ik — — et b s et b bt ek et N [ TN

bk ok o e ek



|« EBacK | TRELE OF CONTENTS | FORWRRD B




EYEE (1)

PART NO.
HmES

252607-92
004539
204084
240236
240234

240237
252608
252609-92
004531
240055

007041
252612
252614
252615
004537

252613
202176
207358
252616
202176

207925
252617
007142
252618-91
004547

252622
004539
252620
007131
252621

240017
252623
007034
252624-VB
007044

252625
201629
200983
240251
004550

004537
252626
252660
252671

Iy
IS
H

e T AN
2 LE

% |
NN
T eV
NN

BHwoF BFbhiEH
N W
=2
|87}

=08
W N e %
Vi N7 \8
NN AN
= =
w I

A N\rad

AN |
BOie B
B eEm

N NGNS

NN N LK

a3

-

=
AN
A

~
A
|

Y /M5B

ENHEHcO ERAUR#HE FeFyeJ

A=
AN
=
.

vHEwRE FORRE
SRCAS - SRV -
RN
T I\ O\ \G
2 =
IS

| 3
=t

- X

N
Yy

10
10

10

NAME

ECCENTRIC
SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING
NEEDLE BEARING

RING

RING
ROD
CRANK
SCREW
WASHER

SCREW
ROD
LINK
LINK
SCREW

PIN
0IL WICK
OIL FELT
PIN
OIL WICK

FELT
CRANK
SCREW
LINK
SCREW

GUIDE
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW
SHAFT

0 RING
LEVER
SCREW

INDICATION PLATE

SCREW

SCREW
RING
RING
0 RING
SCREW

SCREW
LINER
NUT
SEAL

TAELE OF COMTEMTS
FEED MECHANISM (1)

FORWARD e

QT.

ot ok ot ik DO b= i it ok kot ok st B e PN i — [ DN b bt et Pt i ok ot fod — e [ND =

[ Sy S —



TAELE OF COWTEWTS | FORWARD e

W664-W644-05,33 %61 ¢
Except WEB4+W644-05,33

WE64+644-05,33,34,

35 Zh¢

Except WB64-W644-05,
3,34,35

i
i 1
l/ -~ 0 W6B4+W644-34,35%k.¢
h @ @ Except WE64-W644-34 35
. 3
& < .
J. <
L& ] "nv‘:"‘l
BN ¢
. ] -

% = WE664-W644.05,33 251:¢
bxeen \WEE4W644-05.33



= YBE (2)

REF. PART NO.
NO. HmEE
01 252610
0z 202175
03 2401438
04 240097

05 178320-05
06 207358
07 206748
08 240235-92
09 004547
10 2040524
11 252633-91
12 202177
13 206748
14 240241
15 240239
16 007128
17 252675
18 252631
19 207925
20 207925
21 202176
22 004514
23 252659-91
x24 252627
*20 252638
26 240240
21 207925
28 252639
29 007143
30 252628
31 004522
32 252629
33 007130
34 252636
3B 202175
36 210766
37 252637
38 240039
39 007056
40 252632
41 210238
42 XXXXXX
43 007019
44 XXXXXX
45 007019
46  252630-C
*47 252635
*48 252640
49 007041
*50 252634
@k =

@ NNNNNN R - Y iy

% R
75 v 7k

45 i £

[+

%2

7 =z vk

7 x NP

7 NV F

b

Ik Y,/ M6 X5
F A4 vy - N
75 v o Hh

& wh £

7 = Wb

g4 Ny -

h 5 -

IEx Y /M6 X 4
H By

4 By

R VN

7 =z b

& A

IE#* Y/ M5X%5
=08 (M)
E£UH

o 0 R My

7 x Wb

7 =z W}
EN/EBZEYA
Ex Y,/ M4 x5.5
EZ2A (H)
t* 2,/ M6 X6
£ (&)
2P/ M4XxT
S R

% nh

ik

T v voa

HE &

NH R Y/ MBEX13
B By

= - FNNXTFI) F
F&E
F£xv,/ M4 x8
EEE Y

PR v/ M4 x8
EFTE
73 v 7 E v
75 vy EE
m=* v/ M3 X6
73 v sEAE

140~ 133 [ [ 4° = 5 i =9 JTHLEL T HE S0,

|« BACK | TABLE OF CONTENTS

NAME

CRANKSHAFT
OIL WICK
PLUG

PLUG

OIL FELT

OIL FELT
FELT
COLLAR
SCREW
OIL SEAL

CRANKSHAFT
OIL WICK
FELT

OIL SEAL
COLLAR

SCREW
BLOCK
BLOCK
FELT
FELT

OIL WICK

SCREW

FEED BAR ASSEMBLY
MAIN FEED BAR
DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR

FELT
FELT

GUIDE/DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR

SCREW
GUIDE (RIGHT)

SCREW

GUIDE (LEFT)
SCREW

LINK

OIL WICK

PIN
BUSHING
WASHER
SCREW
BLOCK

NEEDLE BEARING

MAIN FEED DOG

SCREW

DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
SCREW

PIN

CRANK PIN
CRANK PIN
SCREW
CRANKSHAFT

@ % =Nol for sale basically

— 19 — @ XXXXXX is one of the gavge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 140~153.

FORWARD
FEED MECHANISM (2

QT.

— ek ek ke — et ND — DN — DN ] —t b b ik oy I g S S —Y bk et ok d [a— ket ok ot sk

et ING et —t



TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWARD




EYHEE 3

REF. PART NO.

NO. M@ &S
01 252641
02 252642
03 252643
04 252665
05 201629
06 004540
07 252644
08 252646
09 240129
10 004540
11 202522
12 252645
13 232508
14 001998-2
15 252648-91
16 206942
17 252651-92
18 007029
19 007132

20 252652-92

21 004531
22 252653-91
23 240235-92

24 004547
25 252657
26 252656
27T 240124
28 0070224
29 252658
30 303448
31 0070184
32 252609
33 211301
34 007059
35 240063

AR

SO Y e
vy | =8

crmHEYy cHEHxE FOE
PN NN

FHE¥>TH
B 3

5> g » 0o
B - > ) Bl
o IR O Hw

-
I~

3+
S N
.N

|« BACK | THELE OF CONTENTS

NAME

BLOCK
GUIDE
FEED BAR PIN
SHAFT
RING

SCREW
LEVER
SHAFT
0 RING
SCREW

RING
SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW
LEVER

0IL SEAL
CRANK
SCREW
SCREW
LEVER

SCREW
LEVER
COLLAR
SCREW
SPRING

SCALE PLATE
SPACER
SCREW
STOPPER
WASHER

SCREW

CRANK

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

OIL SEAL

FORWARD =
FEED MECHANISM (3

QT.

Pk ek ek ek ik ik ek e ek st poumt puwd pund [y A T g VWY

bt pd el et

— = e N NN N —



FORWORD =

o
=
L
Lo
—
[}
Lo
(]
L
]
@
=
=




iR

REF. PART NO.

N BmESE
01 253000-91

%02 253003
03 240252
04 240253
05 253026
06 253018
07 206139
08 005118
03 253005-91
10 007025A
11 007010
12 240474
13 253008-91
14 192024
15 W00024-1
16 206157
17 005386
18 253010
19 206156
20 005084
21 206149
22 005187
23 253027
24 005184
25 206148
26 002022-4
27 253013
28 253014
29 007034
30 253015
31 0070194
32 004581
33 004805
34 253028
35 XXXXXX
36 001170-3
37 250230-RA

@3 = i

@ NNXNXX A -~y TT,

%
2

haaiEm
By B H
3 A

NN ON\#F
-

3 A

C5x12

HHEE HRHBE
Wb
X

NG
=
.

Y /M3 x6

N

S
B

= BFx<cBEH
e 3, Hp
u )
AN
=
[\]
X
=

Fae 38
;2 AT wTRRNG
N2 A Ny

e

AN

e

-]

A
-

;i SN (e AN URN T
AN U NN
AN

L
G
N

'
E3

HOSIHE HOES wBeHw
Mo BRI S W Se

_~N N

-
T~

#
3
RN

0= (53 (iD= V8= ETHAL T 128,

Tk CsX5.5

| 4 EBocK | TRBLE OF CONTENTS

FORWORD =

NAME

ADJUSTING BAR
NUT

SPRING

SPRING
PRESSER BAR

OIL GUARD

PRESSER BAR CLAMP
SCREW

GUIDE

SCREW

SCREW
WASHER
LEVER
COLLAR
SCREW

LINK
SCREW
SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW

BELL CRANK (UPPER)
SCREW

LINK

SCREW

BELL CRANK (LOWER)

SCREW
SHAFT
LEVER
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

NUT

FINGER GUARD

PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE

SCREW

GUARD/ FOOT LIFT LEVER

@ =Not for sale basically

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

QT.

b b kel e ek ot et TN P et [N N T DN bt ok ot ot Bt ek et L

— s B

[y —

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
Ptease confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 140153,



W664 Series




i U i Y i

REF. PART NO.
NO. S wmES

01 254501A92

02 004514
03 254511
04 254503-92
05 004534
06 254504
07 240062
08 004805
09 254519
10 206180
11 306671
12 254506
13 004547
14 254507
*15 254518
16 207925
17 202176
18 233020
19 212039
20 001227
21 254516-92
22007020
23 007022
24 257565
&k = Bt Anf

%z ¥

T+ ry (#H)
%Y,/ M5 x5
oy kK

A B
Y3,/ MB6XT.5
Byt ax v /ML
HE &

~NHEF v F ML
iy

&

\E A B

A

IEx Y /M6 x5
L)

VA I

7 x W b

B

oYy vy

bl B
Ezxv,/C3x3.7
Lo — ()
Exr v,/ M4x10
T x v/ M4 x 14
27 vy ¥

NAME

ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY

SCREW
CONNECTION
CRANK
SCREW

SCREW
WASHER
NUT
SHAFT
WASHER

RING

CRANK
SCREW
BLOCK
CRANKSHAFT

FELT

0IL WICK
0 RING
COLLAR
SCREW

LEVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW

SPREADER

@ % =Not for sale basically

TAELE OF COMNTEMTS

SPREADER MECHANISM

FORWORD =

QT.

IND bt b et [ND T T .y —— Pk ot ok ok ek [N P R

[y S —



FORWAORD [

TAELE OF COMTEMTS

@ W644 Series

E 52 S NI 1

2-5cedle. Without op cover threa

.

M)

245 bl 9

W664 Series 2-Xeedle. With top cover threadd.

.

\W664 Series

(@ W644 senes

3 A8t |pidiey e,
3-Needle Withouwt op caser thread

@ WGB64 Series

EE S I B )
3-5euedle, Wirh top cover thread.

WEB4 Series




FILE 0028(P27) HAD ERROR DOWNLOAD



|« EBacK | TRELE OF CONTENTS | FORWRRD B

248 | 34
2-Noedla | 3-Needle
x 2 x3

x 2

W664 Series

W664-08,30,33,34,35.81 125k,
Purin accessory W664-08,30.33.34.35,81

W664-01G,031.,30,32,33,34,35,81%:F:<
bxeept WE64-01G,031..30,32,33,34,35,81

W664-01C,01E,02,03F,03G,03K.05,08,71 %<
I'xeert WB64-01C,01E,02,03F,03G.03K,05,08,71




% 85 USRS

REF. PART NO.

NO. B R ES
0t 253505A
02 007019A
03 303448
04 253504-92
05 004501
06 303067
07 205061
08 2047544
09 002193
10 253503
11 004527
12 201252
13 204107
14 253507
15 007008
16 2535084
17 007077
18  253509A
19 007008
20 240474
21 253516
22 0070194
23 234561
24 W09070-2
25 253517
26 253593
2T 253544
28 007019A
29 303448
30 253545
31 234521
32 004535
33 007010
34 253506
35 253514
36 007019A
37 253515
38 0070194
39 253548
40 007019
41 303448
42 253547
43 137108
44 137109
45 005387
46 253511
47 004554
48 250229
49 253668

# R

B

X xv,/ M4 x8
HE &

L 7% —
AEAENF/Mb X 14
A

1k » &

B

B x Y,/ CHX8.5
B
wEAENLE M4
A

B £

# &

Xxv,/ M3Xx5
% B

Mz v,/ M4x7
* %

FEx v /M3 x4
B &

*AFa

EixY /M4 x8
FEN
Bz v/ W5
;E’E]—_f-"/\g
N F IR

#

Ex v, M4 x8
&

E

8

IEF v/ M3 x4
Ex Y,/ M3 X8
# Y

#IE

ExR T/ M4 x 8
8

Ex v,/ M4 x8
#EN

Ex v,/ M4 x8
B &

%

# -+ m

FEHE Y %
Bfftxvy/C3
% 18

IEx ¥/ M3x3
By LS —H - F
* 8

TAELE OF COMNTEMTS

NAME

THREAD
SCREW
WASHER
LEVER
BOLT

TAKEUP

SPRING
RING
COLLAR
SCREVW
SHAFT

WASHER

BOLT
SPRING
WASHER
THREAD
SCREW

WASHER
GUIDE

THREAD
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW
WASHER

GUIDE
SUPPORT

THREAD
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW
SPRING

GUIDE BRACKET
GUIDE

TENSION DISC
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER
HOLDER

THREAD
SCREW
SCREW
THREAD
THREAD

GUIDE

TAKEUP
GUIDE

SCREW
THREAD
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW

GUIDE
GUIDE

WASHER
THREAD GUIDE
TENSION DISC
SPRING
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

GUARD/ THREAD TAKEUP LEVER
THREAD GUIDE

FORWORD =
NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING

QT.

Pt [Pt b bk ok bk ki |t b [ e e N e e e ) Pt BN et bt —t et N DN e

—— TN

[ SO Y DD — = = e

ek ek et b






|« BACK | TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWORD P

TR YR LOOPER THREAD HANDLING

REF. PART NO.

NO. B mES & NAME QT.
01 253589-91 THEVY LOOPER THREAD TAKEUP 1
02 004537 RV M4X5 SCREW 2
03 253592 THEBUA BRACKET/LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 1
04 253534 % 8 THREAD GUIDE 1
05 210585 B & WASHER 1
06 007031 ¥xv,//M2.5%X6 SCREW 1
07 253533 8 THREAD GUIDE 1
08 210585 B WASHER 1
09 007031 Exv/M2.5x%x8 SCREW 1
10 004543 kx Y,/ M4 x4 SCREW 1
11 004538 IEx Y /M4 X6 SCREV 1
12 253600 ¥ SHAFT 1
13 240261 7 - COLLAR 1
14 004554 kx v /M3 X3 SCREW 1
15 2536064 VYRR SPRING 1
16 253599 % % THREAD SUPPORT 1
17 007009 kY /M3X5 SCREW 1
18 253598 73 v b BRACKET 1
19 004543 kEx v /M4 x4 SCREW |
20 253595-91 HEWNR THREAD GUIDE 1
21 253607-91 734 » b+ (#) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
22 253602-91 7 34 » b BRACKET 1
23 253601 L SHAFT i
24 2026474 ZATY Ty PIN 1
25 240123 W = A CUSHION RUBBER 1
26 007082 ¥*x v/ M4x8 SCREW 2
27 253605 LTS FLAT SPRING 1
28 007017A Ik* Y /M4 x5 SCREW 1
20 203586 * B THREAD GUIDE 1
30 2535884 N F I TENSION DISC 1
31 253588 MR F I TENSION DISC 1
32 240242 FE &6 7% & SPRING I
33 007133 B Y /M3 SCREW 1
34 187079 8 THREAD EYELET 1
35 0070184 x v,/ M4X6 SCREW 1
36 007008 ¥ r Y/ M3Xx4 SCREW 1






nimpEE (1)

REF. PART NO.
NO. BHEFEFH

01 255035-81

02 255037
03 240135
04 200136
05 202199
06 200152
07 255003
08 240136
09 210766
10 004514
11 255021
12 255005
13 0070184
14 240143
15 240144
16 255038
17 240145
18 202199
19 255089
20 0070184
21 255097-91
22 004821
23 240006
24 202199
25 255094-91
26 255123
27 200152
28 202199
29 255100-91
30 255102
31 0070174
32 206840
33 202199
34 240245
35 240244
36 240143
37 0070184
38 255039
39 2001404

= A i3]
s

QK_-\
BE AN
NG

Kok o B NemH NHH e JH A
IR R VAR VT RN
rad \ - £ N
=
[}
X
(7]

¥ /M4 x86
S
-

N N
NN,

i

HECHE SwHuN FEVLE wE

M4 x 6

AN
=
o

NN

%N~k SFER
M\ | TR

S BERE
N

SR W

~
Yo

Bl 3 NBEGHIE Bk BES N e

G R I

B S b
2N

S

\le

FORWORD e

|« BACK | TABLE OF CONTENTS

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)

NAME

PIPE

JOINT SCREW
TUBE

JOINT

CLAMP

JOINT SCREW
PIPE

FELT

PIN

SCREW

FELT
LATCH
SCREW
TUBE
TUBE

JOINT

TUBE

CLAMP

O0IL RELEASE PLUG
SCREW

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
NUT

TUBE

CLAMP

OIL DISTRIBUTOR

JOINT

JOINT SCREW

CLAMP

EXHAUST OIL DISTRIBUTOR
PIPE

SCREW
TUBE
CLAMP
FELT

OIL TUBE

TUBE
SCREW
PIPE
0IL TUBE

QT.

—t et [\ Pk ekt it — DN bk et oG ol o J e = s e bttt NS DO BN o

ot pmek prmd ek



TAELE OF CONWTENTS | FORWORD e




|« BoCK | TMBLE OF CONTENTS | FORWARD M

RimEE (2) LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2)
REF. PART NO.
NO. B ES & ¥R NAME QT.
01 255041 4 sy (#) OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY 1
%02 255048 e B A OIL RESERVOIR 1
03 2022874 EE & WASHER 1
04 0051388 Fx Y ,/HI1x12 SCREW 1
05 004504 Ex¥ /M8 x20 SCREW 4
06 255042 oy v 0 RING 1
07 255091-91 F ¥ 7 (#) PUMP ASSEMBLY 1
«*08 255092 F v 7 EKE (A) PUMP BODY (A) 1
#09 255023 v T ERE PUMP BODY |
10 255024 i SHAFT 1
11 255025 o—-4%- (A) ROTOR (A) |
12 255026 o — % - (B) ROTOR (B) 1
13 255027 o-4% - (C) ROTOR(C) 1
14 255028 1N = COVER 1
15 007026 Ex Y,/ M4 X25H SCREW 2
16 007105 FEx 2,/ M4 X 40 SCREW 2
17 255033 T35 v b BRACKET 1
18 255019 Y4 - LF A - N WORM WHEEL 1
19 004514 tEx ¥ M5B x5 SCREW 2
20 004531 Txv,/ M5 SCREW 2
21 255093 HE JOINT SCREW 2
22 206233 T LAY} OIL FILTER 1
23 210200 TS5y bST gV - BRACKET/OIL FILTER i
24 206431 oY 7 0 RING 1
25 210201-PD = COVER 1
26 0070214 LEx v,/ M4x12 SCREW 3
27 9A3002 74Ny -~ N FILTER SEAL I
@k = AR @% =Not for sale basically



TAELE OF CONWTENTS | FORWORD e




|« BACK | TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWORD P

HREE HR DEVICE

REF. PART NO.

NO. R ES Z W NAME qQT.
01 207065-9P Yy av4% vk () SILI.OIL RESERVOIR UPPER ASS. 1
02 207066-PD ¥ Yav4s vk SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER) 1
03 207067-PD & CAP 1
04 206781 AT v PIN 1
05 005053 Txv,/C4x%x4.8 SCREW 2
06 207068 7z b FELT 1
07 255103-91 ¥ Y av s »s () SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR COM. 1
08 007082 T xY, /M4 X8 SCREW 2
09 255107 st g (F) NEEDLE COOLER (LOWER) 1
10 0070184 F iz Y,/ M4x8 SCREW 1
11 240247 7z b FELT 1
12 210766 ke PIN 1
13 240246 F -7 TUBE 1
14 202175 o 0OIL WICK i
15 206851 & PLUG I

-7 —



|« BACK | TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWORD P




B Em

REF. PART NO.

NO. M amES
01 009016
02 206338
03 206336
04 259000
05 004512
06 206337
07 205764
08 205765
03 007093
10 206329
11 007027
12 205467
13 009016
14 206338
15 009032
16 207037
17 207074
18 200728
19 202045
20 005020
21 258003-TB
2z 004906
23 303335

xH
by

(& v +)

SN
U U
il e

PR g

G N B A BN -

1] o RN
5 Ny

~
-
S
<
ra

([

% ¥V /M5

~

2w FE
I
A4

5x 8

N

ThH (v b)
3 A
k)

vy 2R

Ny Ny M
PRENERE

duow N
NN -

>, B - i
;TN
B
< Hp =

u

>t

=
RS
Al

FORWARD e

|« BACK | TABLE OF CONTENTS

INSTALLATION PARTS

NAME

CUSHION RUBBER (SET)
CUSHION RUBBER

NUT

REST BOARD

BOLT

WASHER

CUSHION RUBBER
LINER

SCREW

TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE

SCREW

SPACER

CUSHION RUBBER (SET)
CUSHION RUBBER
SCREW (SET)

CAP/SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR
RING

WASHER

SPRING WASHER

NUT

BELT COVER
SCREW
WASHER

QT.

W b e e o ke = DN l—'oh-thrhng A I R A

G G —



A
=
T
=
o
-
LL
(A}




A=)
REF. PART NO.
NO., BEEFES
000486498
000486B9S
000486C9S
01 000503-SA
02 000509
03 004835
04 000505-SA
05 000505AS4
06 0003804
07 201252
08 004803
09 000381-SA
10 000507
11 000382-SA
12 007102
13 000512
14 004022
15 000502-SA
16  000504-SA
17 004021
18 004805
19 000383-54
20 000384
21 004014
22 004803
23 000233-SA
24 004012
25 004803
26 0002934
27 000293B
28 000293C
29 004012
30 004803
31 000527-SA
32 000527ASA
33 000506
34 004021
35 004805
3 000386

i
3

o3 3¢

W~ o
35
ekt i

h
#

- ENES &

\:/‘\f‘\f'\
%\_/\_/\_/
Fam
-

S’

B~

NONLSE
R
- T 7T
~—~\
N 0o =
Bt

i=E- IS
¢ B
AN
=
W

B 4

BB Mt
LN

+ BN WGEN BB T BMHUE e exl BTCER IR it
A%

~
~
N

D
o

HeexHE
ETHR
gx

NN 7N\
\U‘I
=
(81}

N NG
X
o

B e Ok

SN~ AU

-2 -
13

~
-~

\rb-
ZX
)

e NN L S SR 8 ol S
> EW RO
IUIRNE ok I NG
vwe X e X
'H"H"'b"_‘v R
E:H:} %] [\

b
o

\U‘I
gX
U‘lb-l

A
~

¢S TR BBy Y EY

..“.
IR
- =

L g N S

ek jet @

% v /M6 x 32

NAME

THREAD
THREAD
THREAD
THREAD
WASHER

STAND
STAND
STAND
STAND

NUT
BRACKET
BRACKET
SPOOL PIN

SPRING WASHER

NUT

SPOOL TRAY
CUSHION

ASS
ASS
ASS
ROD

TAELE OF COMNTEMTS

. {5-SPOOLS)

. (4-SPOOLS)

. (3-SPOOLS)
(LOWER)

SPOOL RETAINING FIN

SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
THREAD STAND
JOINT
SCREW

NUT

BRACKET
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

NUT

HOLDER

SCREW

NUT

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE
SCREVW

NUT

BRACKET
BRACKET

THREAD EYELET

SCREW
NUT
ROD CAP

ROD

BAR

BAR
BAR

BAR

(UPPER)

ROD

(5-SPOOLS)
(4-SPOQLS)

(3-SPOOLS)

B — —

Ll *LR LR LI A (LR JL]

o et et bk [N N = =

et ot i

bttt (A

FORWARD e

THREAD STAND

QT.
1

1
11
2 2
11
1
2 1
4 5
4 5
4 5
4 5
4 5
4 5
2 2
2 2
2 2
11
11
2 2
2 2
11
11
11
11
11
11
1 1
!

1
11
11
1
2 1
4 5
2 2
2 2
11



FORWORD =

(A}
=
Lu
E=
(]
L
Lo
(]
L
-l
=
=

W664-W644-01
W664-01E-01G

W564-01G

\_FHEBALT A (Pul in accessony)

HRLEM S
(OPTION)




BRHS (1) o)

REF. PART NO.

0. Mo ES

*01 250167
02 250177PD
03 250178
04 250179
05 250182
06 007043
07 250013
08 201191
09 240198
10 004554
11 250236-91
12 007028
13 204585
14 250177BPD
15 2501784
16 250182
17 007043
18 250179
18 250013
20 201191
21 240198
22 004554
23 250263
24 007009
25 258010
26 258011
27 258013-91
28 007020
29 303448

30 250526C91
31 250516C92

32 007028
33 004592
#*34 2505174

35 2510104

36 205097

31 007041

38 257718

39 007120
@k =]

Z W

# i
B 7S - (4)
Bl 7 - o
LY

W BB B A s -

Ay
NN
=
(@)
o~
X
—
[aw]

S

~
W Sy
[

PFES

o
=
bu
~
-~
|

3 G-
[~

M4 x 8

=
NNHRE S

>

|

Pt~

N 2T G
NN\

v/ M4

SEoV=F:

~N¥ N\ N
Mt ot=-=
X

o

~— W
ot
[4)] w

3 FuTam

Y M4 X 10
¥a v ()

N

TR R SR e i

[exRe3]
X X

HeERd aEESA SHUEH
oo

NN ANG
VNN N
mESE

N ED N
\
AN
a
w \
X
(a2}

¥ S &

/M2 x 3

|« BACK | TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWORD P
SPECIFIC PARTS (1) (-01)

NAME

SLIDE PLATE

FRONT COYER ASSEMBLY

FRONT COVER

HINGE

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

SCREW
SCREW
SPRING
PIN
SCREW

BRACKET COMPLETE
SCREW

WASHER

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER

AUXTLIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
SCREW
HINGE
SCREW
SPRING

PIN

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)

FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT)
FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW

WASHER

MOTION ASSEMBLY

MOTION

SCREW

SCREW
CRANKSHAFT
ECCENTRIC PIN

WASHER
SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW

@% =Not for sale basically

QT.

=t et N [ND Pt D3 DN ek st (RN v IR o DN et bt 40 bt —t NS DN [ B o B o ] el e el ]

—— — —



|« BACK | TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWORD P

W6E64-W644-02




ERES (2) (02)

REF. PART NO.
NO. BRES

01 250184-PD

02 250185

03 250187-91

04 007043

05 250179

06 250013

07 201191

08 240198

09 004554
x10 2501674

11 250186-PD

12 007027

13 206439

14 0070789

15 204585

16 250193

17 007017A

18 250186

19 0070184

20 250190

21 206460

22 007027

23 -

24 250189

25 005113

26 007027

27 240042

28 000257A9S

29 000247-5A

30 000270

31 000253

32 000250

33 001448

34 000251-SA

35 004913

36 000252

37 004585

38 303067

39 000226

40 000253

41 000254

42 005161

43 000255

44 004012

45 004803

46 000256-SA

Ok =i

I
s

~EATT
AN =i
CNGE S N

EEE ™
N 2 BN
IR A T

i

I
WS NE B NEN

RN L

=R SE ]

N

!

HE w3

o
NI

v
| 2
“en
X
@]

\
i SN AN

A

Cbx5.b

+

<
=
o
X
oo

g

4N ()

o

R~ b
(=
N

Hp |

G GEE
©w
X
o
™

_— N N
=N\ B0+
-2

/5.8

5
/" Mb x 16

%

I

/M5

HOF 2 OHE SNEEH
B NEIZ W I
N

o7
X

»ﬂm

=

v NN\
Do

290
NP
= Xy
4}.»——4

~
-~

P 2
BT

& RGNy MBS

&
=

| 4 EBocK | TRBLE OF CONTENTS

NAME

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

SCREW
HINGE

SCREW
SPRING

PIN

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE

FRONT COVER (SMALL)
SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

SCREW
WASHER

FABRIC GUARD
SCREW

COVER

SCREW
BRACKET

WASHER
SCREW
BINDER
CLAMP PLATE
SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY
TAPE BASE

WASHER

PIN

TAPE DISC POST
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
NUT

PIN

HOLDER
SCREW
BAR
SCREW
NUT

HOLDER

@% =Nol for sale basically

FORWORD =

SPECIFIC PARTS (2) (-02)

QT.

DN bemd ot [N bt — D DN - B DD — N =t [ I W I Pt DN ek

[N -

N Mo RN RO Cad bt it et ek

DO DO = DO DD

—



|« BACK | TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWORD P

W664*W644-03F,03G
™ W664-03K,03L

(" \WE64*WE44-03F,
W664-03L

J
™
W864-03K @ -
' @ W684-03L, N
p § _
3., % \\ ggm-wsu ".:, ¥ o

@

(" WeB4-03K,03L A
HHASLZAE A (Pul in accessory)

D wee4-03L®

()
@ WE64-Wed4
-03
. /
-
/,/ W664-03L®
\_ @
248 3 &gt
\12-neede) {3-needle) J

W664-03L

HRLEYS _
(OPTION) {——

I_.T.....—-—l
il 38 A (Pet in accessorvy

— 4B -



SR&m (3) (03]

REF. PART NO.
NO. HRES
%01 250167

02 250177BPD

03 250177MPD

04 2501784
%05 250178K

06 250179

07 250182B

08 007043

09 250013

10 201191

11 240198

12 004554

13 240026

14 257569

15 007009

16 257570

17 257575

18 257576

19 007009

20 250263

21 250236-91

22 007028

23 204585

24 250526C91

25  250516C91

26 007028

27 004592
%28 2505174

29 2510104

30 205097

31 007041
%32 000678
%33 000678
@ - o]

bRl o

=z
N R A

;

I

t

o

S nE v
F* N\
wE

ER=E: 4y
PTG

AN NN
Lo
X
)

LR E T,
- Zotktor 2Rt E

H3twFH

NIV A RN Nt
Y I 23RS

0D
X
(41

N R 3ttt
ol St e S
X
83}

\’: \\f'\f’\f'\

N\
= -
[%31
~
X B
—t s
o

Mot RN
IH{,"N e
=

NN
W
NN

N NN
mES R
I n
X X
o ©

BHNFH
NN A
\

i =

e 3 HD NN
Ta

<N

l\J[\Jg

oo

QO x

LU

+

[y Sy
[N

NAME

SLIDE
FRONT
FRONT
FRONT
FRONT

PLATE

COVER
COVER

HINGE

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

SCREW
SCREW
SPRING

PIN

SCREW

SPRUE

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
BRACKET

BRACKET COMPLETE
SCREW
WASHER
MOTION ASSEMBLY
MOTION

SCREW

SCREW
CRANKSHAFT
ECCENTRIC PIN
WASHER

SCREW

NEEDLE
NEEDLE

@ ¥ =Not for salc basically

TAELE OF COMNTEMTS

COVER ASSEMBLY
COVER ASSEMBLY

(LEFT)

(RIGHT)
(LEFT)
(RIGHT)

FORWARD e
SPECIFIC PARTS (3) (-03]

QT.

ol e W S N, ) i et [N [N e — B R BN = S DN 0D — ) = ot okt ot e

[T S



TAELE OF CONWTENTS | FORWORD e

WE64+644-05




|« EacK | TRELE OF CONTENTS | FORWORD B
EHREBan (4) [-05] SPECIFIC PARTS (4) (-05]

REF. PART NO.
[m] =

NO. HwmES & F )1 NAME QT.
01 2501684 7345 v b BRACKET 1
02 250177CPD HEi#A ,~— (#4) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 1
03 250178B Al AN - KR FRONT COVER |
04 250182C R ) A AUXILTARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 1
05 007043 m#* v,/ M4 %X 8 SCREW 2
06 250179 | HINGE |
07 250013 Btk Y /M4 SCREW 1
08 201181 |~ % SPRING 2
09 240198 FEiTE ¥ PIN i
10 004554 IkEx*v / M3x3 SCREW 2

%11  250167A =l SLIDE PLATE 1
12 007074 YT rxrY,/ MBHXDE SCREW 1
13 250177HPD &iA v — () FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 1

x14  250178G Bi A1 /% - K {F FRONT COVER 1

x15 2501826 MBI AN~ AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 1
16 255521 #h SHAFRT 1
17 2526754 H & BLOCK i
18 255523-C i SHAFT 1
19 306011 1k 2 & RING 1
20 255522 75 v CRANK 1
21 004522 i+ Y /M6 X6 SCREW 2
22 207925 7 =z WP} FELT 2

@k = el @% =Not for sale basically



|« BACK | TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWORD P

W664-W644-08A,08D W664-W644-08B,08E

PTG HHA
{Pul in accessory)
*,-. *'\

e >

@/ M (Narrow) E; (Wide)

FEIE (Siandand)

AT

l'or light weight fabric
At B

| or heavy weight fabric I

FtEESAZ A (Put in accesson )

W664*W644-08

?%EU?ESZ:%
OPTION) —

—_ =
MM A (*ut in accessory) \_ y,




BEHZRam (5) (-08)

REF. PART NO.
N, HmES
01  250177APD
02 250178
03 2501824
04 007043
05 250179
06 250013
07 201191
06 240198
09 004554
*10  250167A
11 257571
12 257572
13 007120
14 258013-91
15 007020
16 303448
17 007018
18 257577
19 257578
20 007071
21 257578
22 250236-91
23 007028
24 204585
25 252053A92
26 007145
27 252055
28 2Z5T7761A
29 007031
30 257761
&% = B RAf

VvNES
=i
N
=t
b
Ny
A
|

B
&
N
=
W

CHT N
NN
=
[€0]
X
V]

R GRIED Binem Il

HIpHBHEH MEHE®
JUJU

oA
el
e K

[0 s}

N #EHONSEN

o 22~
U"I,_\lj-t. [\%] m.»h
X
@]

N 1
XE&:E‘-/
s

- AN P -LE 0
<

cEENE BEXHHR

HHRHHBCH

H 3¢ H E>H
e o
ZE\g x |
HEHE T

no ol
o

X

(@3]

NAME

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER

AUX. PLATE/FRONT COVER

SCREW
HINGE

SCREW
SPRING

PIN

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE

HEMMING GUIDE
HEMMING GUIDE
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
HEMMING GUIDE (LEFT)
SPACER
SCREW

HEMMING GUIDE (RIGHT)
BRACKET COMPLETE
SCREW

WASHER

LOOPER HOLDER

BOLT

WASHER
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE

@% =Not for sale basically

TAELE OF CONTEMTS

FORWLRD P
SPECIFIC PARTS (5) (-08)

QT.

— BN b —



| 4 EBocK | TRBLE OF CONTENTS

W664+644-30,32,33,34,35




EHERE (6) [-30,32,3334,35)

REF. PART NOE
NO. HEES

01 250526C91
02 250516C91

03 007028
04 004592
*05 2505174
06 2510104
07 205087
08 007041
09 250321-91

10 258014
11 007018
12 3034438
13 250264-91
14 250209
15 258027
16 258024
17 258026
18 007019
19 007043
20 258047
21 0070194
22 2580464
23 004543

24 250177DPD
x25 250178C

26 250179

27 250013

28 201191

29 240198

30 004554

31 250168B
32 258049-91
33 007143

34 250210-91
#35 2526104

@k = -G

3

~—
S
[5=5]
o

X X
pr—t ek
[\o e}

AL VNGNS
e Nd)

STHREHES S
NN |
NN\

m EEAEVV

o
~\ ¥\
' 0D \,

X
(o))

Sk EER
NI
B2

3= M

N
NN
X
op

by R

p VAN

SRR
R EE

TOTEE w
A \':\,_\
rad -r

e
X X

SEHEBEN
W S E W
co 00

NG
SIANRN
-2 &

=
i
X
@]

LY

M4 X 4
(#)

TE-MW
& F W
PADAE: R

AN

J

e
|

S

B

* Y /M4

NI v
N 2N
AN

=2

Wu]

X

w

[ RS
b
(a7}
o

wwHBEY FHEmor

G g 3w
NG
NN B e
g(‘ EAT

) SNt -

(#)

| 4 EBocK | TRBLE OF CONTENTS

NAME

MOTION ASSEMBLY
MOTION

SCREW

SCREW
CRANKSHAFT

ECCENTRIC PIN

WASHER

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW

WASHER

AUXILTARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
AUXILTARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
BRACKET

BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW

GUIDE BAR

SCREW

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER

HINGE
SCREW
SPRING
PIN
SCREW

BRACKET

AUXILTARY PLATE ASSEMBLY
SCREW

CLOTH PLATE COMPLETE
CRANKSHAFT

@% =Not for sale basically

FORWARD
SPECIFIC PARTS (6) (-30,32, 33, 34, 35)

QT.

g — B —= = — et D ND — L BN Ll el ol o I e et ket ik et [N Pt ek

[ ]



FORWRRD [

(A}
=
Lu
E=
(]
L
Lo
(]
L
-l
o
=
=

W664+644-30




EZHRm (7) [-30)

REF. PART NO.
N, R ES %
01 250177GPD Hi A »c— (4H)
%02 250178F B A oY - Ak
03 250179 b oY
04 250013 Eviftix v /M4
05 201191 111 AN
06 240198 EiTE v
07 004554 IE* Y /M3 x 3
08 250182F BB HT A N -
09 007043 m» v /M4 x 8
10 250321-91 =4k (#)
11 258050-91 v 4 » & — (#)
12 303448 FE %
13 007017 SV /M4 X5
14 258015B91 TEWRN (#H)
15 303448 FE &
16 007018 FEx Y/ M4XE6
17 250254 737 5 b
18 007018 E 2P,/ M4 X6
19 258014 mEN
20 303448 B &
21 007018 FExY /M4 x686
22 258047 7375 v b
23 2580464 BN E®
24 0070194 ¥ ixv,/M4x8
25 004543 ik * v /M4 x 4
26 257761 &R
27 007031 Fx Y/ M2.5%6
28 258074 734 v b
29 258023 NA vy -
30 258020491 T AEHE ()
31 007143 FEx Y,/ M4 X5.5
32 258073 HEMN
33 303448 B 4
34 007017 FEx v,/ M4 x5
@ = R

| 4 EBocK | TRBLE OF CONTENTS

NAME

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER

HINGE

SCREW

SPRING

PIN

SCREW

AUXILTARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
SCREW

SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY

BINDER COMPLETE
WASHER

SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY
WASHER

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
WASHER

SCREW
BRACKET
GUIDE BAR
SCREW
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

BRACKET
BINDER
ELASTIC GUIDE

SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE
WASHER
SCREW

@ % =Not for sale basically

FORWARD
SPECIFIC PARTS (7) (-30)

QT.

—CAD — BN DD = =

DD — DD DN —

DI DD == DD BN k= N = D

ot [N b

DY DD = DN



FORWRRD [

(A}
=
Lu
E=
(]
L
Lo
(]
L
-l
o
=
=

W664+644-32

(Finished size)

DI

{£.Em

Clean finish top

& raw edge bottom.

@ 35mm

f

rW664-W644-32)"«




EREm (8) (32
REF. PART
NO. %nnﬁ

01  250177FPD
x02 250178E

03 250179
04 250013
05 201191
06 240198
07 0045504
08 250182E
09 007043
%10 2501674
11 250252
12 007077
13 258072
14 303448
15 007019
16 306941
17 306940
18 003144
i9 208286
20 167066
21 001206
22 258068B91
23 258071
24 137906
25 201252
26 005328-HC
27 258068
28 007077
29  250168C
30 007143
31 250280APD
32 258047
33 258046
34 0070194
35 004543
36 0070204
37 258083
O = WA

J

& w

A Aoy — (#)
Hi A1 7% - &k

E v v
vyt R Y M4
m #<

N T

HEVEY MERFH
TuN FoeHF e

NHp N O

BEClo &
Hb > Hr |
N
AN
(@]
(ws]

(#) 35MM

NN N

C4x5.3
b

NN

B\ H

~
e

B!

NN N W

4x6.3

- O

M4x7

NNV AN
=
\g
-

h&4 X 5.5

HEE N
SR TS R N S ED A

< |
-

G EET S

- -1 i
AN
==

P
KX
e 00

43

$ v/ M4x10

&
~
s
|

| 4 EBocK | TRBLE OF CONTENTS

NAME

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER

HINGE

SCREW

SPRING

PIN
SCREW

AUXILTARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

SCREW
SLIDE PLATE

CLOTH PLATE
SCREW
BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW

SHAFT
ROLLER
NUT
WASHER
WASHER

SCREW

BINDER COMPLETE 35MM
BRACKET

WASHER

SPRING WASHER

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE
SCREW

SIDE COVER
BRACKET
GUIDE BAR
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
COVER

@ % =Not for sale basically

FORWARD
SPECIFIC PARTS (8) (-32)

QT.

e 5 = ) Pk ot ik ek P A PN B = et N —_ A0 et N [we Rl o W

DO 0N = et

Pa—



TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWARD

W664+644-33

WE64sW644-33A/FT221
W664-W644-33B/FT242A, FT222




|« EBacK | TRELE OF CONTENTS | FORWRRD B

ZRIBHE (9) (8 SPECIFIC PARTS (9) (-33)
REF. PART NO.
NO. B m&ES = i NAME QT.
«*01 2501674 =W SLIDE PLATE 1
02 2501684 73w b BRACKET 1
03 258047 735 v b BRACKET 1
04 0070194 Ex v,/ M4 X8 SCREW 2
05 258046 ENOR - GUIDE BAR 1
06 004543 ik ¥,/ M4 x4 SCREW 2
07 255521 il SHAFT 1
08 2526754 A B BLOCK 1
09 255523-C L SHAFT 1
10 306011 Ik A &g RING 1
11 255522 73 v 7 CRANK 1
12 004522 ikx Y /M6 X 6 SCREW 2
13 207925 7 =z b FELT 2
14 250177CPD  ®i A ~— () FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 1
15 250178B B A1y = B AR FRONT COVER 1
16 250178 By HINGE |
17 250182C (R A T A AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 1
18 007043 ms= v M4 x 8 SCREW 2
19 250013 Erftx v, /M4 SCREW 1
20 201191 m s~ % SPRING 2
21 240198 Ly e~ PIN 1
22 004554 kv /M3 x3 SCREW 2
23 250177HPD Hi#A ~— (&) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 1
=24 2501786 Al A oY — Ak FRONT COVER 1
#*20  250182G IR Aoy — AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 1
26 007074 Fx v,/ M5 X5 SCREW 1
®F = Wi gl @k =Not for sale basically



|« BACK | TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWORD P

W664:W644-34A,35A

WB64-W644-34A ) | W664-W644-35A Y,

~

{mmmm
{Pul in accessory)

L {(Wide) %M (Narrow)

\_ W6E64-W644-35A )

&)

(" We64*W644-35D




ERISS (10) (-34,35)

REF. PART NO.
NO, BRES
01 250321-91
02 258014
03 007018
04 303448
05 258050-91
06 007017
07 303448
08 258017B91
09 007017
10 3034438
11 258023
12 258020491
13 007143
14 258020B91
15 007143
16 303448
17 258015491
18 007018
19 303448
20 250264-91
21 250209
22 258027
23 258024
24 258026
25 007019
26 007043
27 257743
28 007031
20 2577434
*30 2501674
31 2575774
32 007196
33 257578
34 007018
35 303448
36 250281
37 007043
38 252053492
39 007145
40 252055
41 2577434
42 007031
@% = A

A
-2

LSt R

=R EE RS

~
o~

Uy

-
~

HBELE HFFEHAFR

BHFEHR MWHRHEE

[ =k
B 28 Bawdtlsedt RN H W

K

WG E FBEEP N B

N H

A

S R 1N - AN
NEN#HY

S =
RN

NG

b wEl FHReE

S
&N\
o=

4
\NE
=

(@)
Y /M4 x5

N~
=S
M e
x
o)

(R) A8 A N -

B A osv -
h
K

E\NEN N\
FEEE =
N

X X

% oo

&\ #
D ~E
= ob S Rt

Ko M e
o L=

N —

x 8

=
LS

e
<
s

.5 X 86

2.5xX6

TAELE OF COMTEMTS

NAME

SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW

WASHER

BINDER COMPLETE

SCREW

WASHER

FABRIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY
SCREW

WASHER

BINDER
ELASTIC GUIDE
SCREW
ELASTIC GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER

FABRIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY

SCREW

WASHER

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

AUXILTARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
BRACKET

BRACKET

WASHER

SCREW

SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE
SLIDE PLATE

HEMMING GUIDE (LEFT)
SCREW

HEMMING GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

WASHER

AUXILTARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
SCREW

LOOPER HOLDER

BOLT

WASHER

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

@% =Not for sale basically
— 61 —

FORWORD M=
SPECIFIC PARTS (10} (-34,35)

QT.

P—t e i N S I L] D = =t Lol oL I o g V) DD DY 0O BN = o D DN BN et

[l e = N

pa—y



FHEESRZ A
Put in accessory

TAELE OF COMTEMTS

FORWARD e

WE64-W644-71

}‘ REN S
2 (OPTION) 1
” mm“amk

{Pul in a




ER#am (11) (1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. B REFES
01 250177EPD
02 2501784
03 250179
04 250182D
05 007043
06 250013
07 201191
08 240198
09 004554

x10 2501674
11 257569
12 257570
13 007009
14 257761
15 2577614
16 007031
17  250236-91
18 007028
19 204585
20 007009

[ T r N |

Iy
3

t

~
S
I

(#)
N - KAk

B Ao —
4 X8

=
=

b

NE VS

=R\
NN\

=

=
=]

g

)

¥/ M4

AT N

QA e e

FEEHAF MEFHES BE#o
X
o

H H S8
A AT FHoemNnIT

NN N EEN A
= BEvE HIZoR

w o N
2]

AR AN

P )
X%m
U—‘\_/X
o

HEHd
S Hp S e

e
X
w

NAME

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

FRONT COVER
HINGE

AUX. PLATE/FRONT COVER

SCREW

SCREW
SPRING

PIN

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE

FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW
BRACKET COMPLETE
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

@£ =Not for sale basically

TAELE OF COMNTEMTS

(LEFT)
(RIGHT)

FORWARD
SPECIFIC PARTS (1) (-71)

QT.

ek ek kot ot — DD ) CAY = et b

— DN BN o= O



RSN A (Pl in aceessory)

N

JEM (Narrow)

G (Wide)

FIEESHITHAA

HRLEN S
{OPTION)

L__!_l
Btz il A (Put in accessary)

W664-W644-81

TAELE OF COMTEMTS

FORWRRD [




HEHERm (12) (1)

REF. PART NO.
NO. BEREE

01 350247-PD

02 250178D
03 350248
04 2501824
056 007043
06 250013
07 201191
08 240188
09 004554
10 250321-91
11 258014
12 007018
13 303448
14 207786
15 007032
16 257761
17 2577614
18 007031
19 250236-91
20 007028
21 204585
22 235040

23 250526C91
24 250516C92

2 007028
26 004592
*27 2505174

28 2510104

29 205097

30 007041
O = IRl

R
3

b

=
=

~
(A
I

b

NE VS
A
s
[
Pt~
BN

=
A= AN
E NN
5=
NP
X
oo

N

R 2= IR
~\V

B=
— W
X
[W%]

OO S AN Lt
=
i
X
o

o 5 5 v B
4

at

X

HEHHA MEHEN B3
N NEE \F O\

HHEH
Mg HH
T NG EREE

| >

AR AN

Hea BB

X 10

EEH YR
SED S v )
AR AN
VNN Nwouw
= mEZ =Evv
W ()] (%) ]
X x
[a)) ek

[\

|« Back | TUBLE OF CONTENTS
SPECIFIC PARTS (12) (1)

NAME

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

FRONT COVER
HINGE

AUX. PLATE/FRONT COVER

SCREW

SCREW
SPRING
PIN
SCREW

SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER
CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

BRACKET COMPLETE
SCREW

WASHER
WASHER
MOTION ASSEMBLY
MOTION
SCREW

SCREW
CRANKSHAFT
ECCENTRIC PIN
WASHER

SCREW

@ % =Not for sale basically

FORWARD e

QT.

0D — — N N 0V = D et D DN —t DN =t N Cad =t et b

[P VR R Y



|« EBacK | TRELE OF CONTENTS | FORWRRD B

W664W644-05/FT240,FT240A
WE64-W644-33A/FT241
W664-W644-33B/FT242A

FT241
W664+W644-33A

@ FT242A
W664+W644-338

FT240
W664-W644-05

FT240A
W664-W644-05
FT242A
“W644-
WEB4-W 338 FT240A
W564-W644-05
FT242A
W664-W644-33B

W664*W644-05/FT240
W664°WE44-33A/FT241

{Pur in accesson)

WB64:WB44-05 Too
LAz A v

FEHER Sz H A

{Pul in accessory)




|« BACK | TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWORD P

FT&E (-05,33) FTDEVICE (-05,33)

REF. PART NO.

NO. I ) ¥ ¥R NAME QT.
0l 255525 NoiT B PIN i
02 004553 x5 /M4 x 8 SCREW 1
03 255526 75w CRANK 1
04 004514 & Y /M5 x5 SCREW 1
05 240008 )] & - KEY 1
06 255527 KN (1) GUIDE SHAFT(RIGHT) 1
07 240251 oy v 0 RING 1
08 004539 % 2 /M5 x 6 SCREW 1
09 255528 LN (D) GUIDE SHAFT(LEFT) 1
10 240251 oY v 0 RING 1
11 004539 &2 Y,/ M5 x 6 SCREW 1
12 230030 W 4 WASHER 1
13 255548 JE & oS A& SPRING 1
14 255546 4+ v b NUT 1
15 255519-9P 7 3 & » k BRACKET 1
16 604500 Ve ¥ /M5 X 10 SCREW 2
17 004502 AT EIL FMB X 10 BOLT 1
18 007081 Vo3 ¥/ M6 X 3.5 SCREW 1
19 255531 oy vy 0 RING 1
20 0070204 Vi ¥ /M4 x 10 SCREY 1
21 255638 P EAN CLOTH GUIDE 1
22 007253 Yok 2 /M4 x 7 SCREW 2
23 255536-91 WA T (H) SUCTION PIPE ASSEMBLY 1
24 0070174 % ¥,/ M4 x5 SCREW 1
25 255542 75 4oy k BRACKET |
26 0070194 Rk P M4 x 8 SCREY 2
27 B011104 T CONNECTOR 1
28 601115 i CONNECTOR 1
29 255529 fily SHAFT 1
30 255534-91 FAZE (D) LOWER KENIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
3l 204161 N Az LOWER KNIFE 1
32 255533-91 FaA 2l (#) LOWER ENIFE CLAMP ASSEMBLY 1
33 007082 Vo5 ¥ /M4 x 8 SCREW 1
34 257573 AR UPPER KNIFE 1
35 007062 V' 3% ¥ /M3 X 8B SCREY 1
36 255545-91 oA 29 (#HD) UPPER KNIFE LEVER ASSEMBLY 1
37 007028 “x ¥,/ M5 x 10 SCREW 1
38 2575734 oA R UPPER KNIFE 1
39 255586 il SHAFT 1
40 255571 VN El CHIP GUARD 1
i 007012 Vihik ¥  M3.5 %X 8B SCREW 2
42 255587 L 2 WASTE CHUTE 1
43 007143 Yot ¥ M4 x 5.5 SCREY 2
4 255590 W B 4 CHIP GUARD 1
45 0071586 Yoz 2,/ M2.5 x 3.4 SCREW 1
6% 255588 ¥ A Y - a— b WASTE CHUTE 1
47 255589 3 v F LATCH 1
18 004910 NAxA T (T)Y /5.1 SCREW 1
49  306473-Ua WM 2 WASTE CHUTE TOP 1
50 004904 AxY (M) /5.5 SCREY 3
51 3064744 7S5y oy bW R BRACKET 1
52 004905 AT (V) /4.5 SCREY 4
53 009050-9U WM Z (& v ) WASTE CHUTE SET 1
54  205468-UA Wk 2 (A) WASTE CHUTE TOP (4) 1
55 205469-U4 W% (B) WASTE CHUTE TOP (B) 1
55 004012 PR v /M4 x 12 SCREW 4
57 200098 M A WASHER 4



|« BACK | TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWORD P

W664+644-33A/FT221
W664+644-33B/FT222




FT&E&E (1) [33)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
HmEFE

255519A9P
255531
004500
004502
007081

230030
255548
255546
240008
255574-91

004514
202176
255581
255579
004546

2555717
202176
255578
255603
240251

004539
255582-92
004539
007181
004535

255583
240251
202176
255604
004553

255617
208949
255618
255619
004543

210241
255620
004516
004805
007020

255646
007021
303448
255638
007253

007020
255644

R
23

bt
o

I ENIRNGES o
o

AN AN
2¢ =
® . O
X iz X

HOFHO N,
W en
O

~
-y

iao S ZEED N E =W
A
NDOW |

g0t =
[l

[4]]
bt
[#)]

MU NE W
OO N B

\n/"\f"\

=3B
NN R
~ kit

NN NGNS
NONNDEN Wi A
2EET=R

W o

X X X

oo o

OF FREHF OH=-®E Fee@F SYEkAHAE
4 S

HIINE FaxOc
NEERWHE N
P ¢

-+ e i
SR ED
N

N
o
NN

|« BACK | TABLE OF CONTENTS

FORWARD e

NAME

BRACKET
0 RING
SCREW
BOLT
SCREW

WASHER
SPRING
NUT
KEY
CRANK

SCREW

OIL WICK
LINK(RIGHT)
LINK (CENTER)
SCREW

SHAFT

OIL WICK

LINK (LEFT)

GUIDE SHAFT(LEFT)
0 RING

SCREW
GUIDE SHAFT(RIGHT)
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

SHAFT
0 RING
OIL WICK
LEVER
SCREW

LEVER SHAFT
0 RING
SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET
BOLT
NUT
SCREVW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW
WASHER
CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW

SCREW
SPONGE

FTDEVICE (1) (-3}

— s e = N3 —t b ek ot bt b et et et e I Pt ek et ek b — = = = Pt et ko ot bt et N et

[N bt bk

—



|« BACK | TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWORD P

W664-W644-33A/FT221
W664°W644-33B/FT222

We64,644
-33B/FT222

wWa64.644
-33A/FT221




FT&EE (2) (3]

REF.

NO.

01
02
03

PART NO.
o ES

255534-91
204161
255533-91
007082
255545-91

007028
2575734
007062
265571A
007012

2555864
2555294
255625
255640
255643

004538
004554
2565630-91
007020
3034438

601047
306168
511009
007029
302832

306587
303087
300386
300387
306676

204023
004515
300385
303335
004515

000330
004905
601120
600175
526003

p =
B

T
LT
Q0 ~—

WAL N NN

oy N\
\_/X% R

—~
-E:.iﬁnh

M5 X 10
M3 X 6

HYHHEH
T 2 % N
LN N\

=
HFT e

v /M3.5%X 86

&3>

N N N Ny TR
NENN
2T 2=

B LFRF SREE

OEVRINT EOR
Z o

AR b

RN
SN v T

Bc<=Fm
|y 8

?‘\'+)u}~/M6x14
.?.

FE o SHE
B B B v xN

>}

Lk MB X 14

Y
-~

(F) /4.5

—F a—7
Ko7

G

o HEESER
|~ 43

|« BACK | TABLE OF CONTENTS

NAME

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

LOWER KNIFE

LOWER KNIFE CLAMP ASSEMBLY

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE LEVER ASSEMBLY

SCREW
UPPER KNIFE
SCREW
CHIP GUARD
SCREW

SHAFT

SHAFT
SUCTION PIPE
AIR BLOWER
HOLDER

SCREW
SCREW
PIPE HOLDER ASSEMBLY
SCREW
WASHER

RUBBER CUFF
BRACKET

AIR CYLINDER
SCREW
KNUCKLE

PIN
RING
LINK
LEVER
WASHER

WASHER
BOLT
LATCH
WASHER
BOLT

CHAIN
SCREW
JOINT
AIR TUBE
VALVE

FORWORD M=
FTDEVICE () (-33)

QT.

— e NS DN DD = N0 — e 0D OO — = = ket ek [ e gre— Pttt pmd ot

—t et bt [N



|« BACK | TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWORD P

WE64*W644-34A,35A,35B/FT540




F TS&E (-34A, 354, 35B)

REF. PART NO.
NO. HRES

*01 2526104

02 255552

03 004547

04 007057

05 240039

06 179160-05
07 255553

08 255554

09 004547

10 240008

11 2525574
12 202174

13 202175

14 255077

15 007061

16 255555

17 230030

18 255548

19 255546

20 255549-9P
21 004501

22 004502

23 255557

24 255564-91
25 007028

26 257574

27 007062

28 255560

29 007030

30 2041614
31 255558-91
32 007082

33 255615

34 007012

35 255567-81
36 608005

37 255562

38 007143

39 601115

Ok = BoER]

Z ¥

75 vy E

25 v

IEx Y /M6 X5
NERYV/ME X 17
B &

Ty voa

+ v b

73 v

kxv /M6 x5
XA+ -

w7

£5 m At

5 i £

F v F

v,/ M2x2.7
L

B 4

H# %

HF v+

7347 9 b ()
NEAENME M5 X
NEHAFELMMSE X1
HAHF v b

Exz2d ()

T x Y/ M5EX10
Ex =

E AV, / M3 X6
T A 2R
Yt v,/ MbHX 18
F £ 2
T2z (@)
FEx v, M4A4x8
g <
FINE Y/ MS3.5%X 8
HaAE (H)

b QA &

Z v F

Ex ¥,/ M4x5.5
e F

O
s

FORWARD e

|« BACK | TABLE OF CONTENTS

FT DEVICE (-34A, 35A, 35B)

NAME

CRANKSHAFT
CRANK
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER

BUSHING
NUT
CRANK
SCREW
KEY

LINK

OIL WICK
OIL WICK
LATCH
SCREW

SHAFT

WASHER

SPRING

NUT

BLACKET ASSEMBLY

BOLT

BOLT

GASKET

UPPER KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

UPPER KNIFE

SCREW

LOWER ENIFE HOLDER
SCREW

LOWER KNIFE

LOWER KNIFE CLAMP
SCREW

WASTE CHUTE TOP

SCREW

SUCTION PIPE ASSEMBLY

HOSE BAND
LATCH
SCREW
CONNECTOR

@ % =Not for sale basically

QT.

bt [NY ekt ek bk bk b e ek — et [N Pt it ek fd ek — = et et e i ot ol ik ek — et [\ bt et

— DN



TAELE OF CONWTENTS | FORWORD e

WE64:WE44-30,34A

@ @ W664-30,34A -
W644-30,34A HIRESAICIRA
Putin accessol ry

S




Y OD—5—EE (1) (-30,344)

REF. PART NO.
NO. B RES

0l  259026-91
02 2598021-91
03 258022-91
04 258023-91

05 259004
06 004905
07 259015
08 258005
09 259006
10 007068
11 004511
12 2590154
13 259012
14 259013
15 259020
16 004543
17 259014
18 004543
19 259007
20 004905
21 137142
22 306829
23 306830B
24 2590154
25 204023
26 259018-91
27 259009
28 240250
29 240249
30 205061
31 1801484
32 259010
33 259011
34 004503
O = NG

4 B

=3t
WwoooE
o =

Py

—

FBEE > N

.
-

Byl tuF3F 3 afEwdt

FONE FREDO

h:: AT

~
-~

|
SRR
|
REF M S
T A

NG

Y ,/M5 X 10

Kb+ / M6X25
AR VAN

NGE

WHE B4R e

|
| N

U/ M4 X 4

v/M4 x4
row b
v () /4.5

\H>
4 im

H G ST ED e
<
P
[

S~

S
[
-

Vo

Ty

% %
HoFww

N
Fe o
=T

Fawb /M6 Xx 20

TAELE OF COMTEMTS

FABRIC TENSION DEVICE (1)

NAME

FABRIC TENSION DEVICE ASS.

FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY
LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY
REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY

BRACKET

SCREW
CLAMP LEVER
SHAFT
JOINT
SCREW

BOLT
CLAMP
SHAFT
ROLLER
COLLAR

LEVER

SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
GUIDE PLATE
CLAMP PLATE
CLAMP LEVER
WASHER

ROLLER ASSEMBLY
ROLLER

RING

BALL BEARING
RING

SHAFT
BRACKET
BRACKET
BOLT

@ =Not for sale basicatly

FORWARD e

(30, 34A)

QT.

B B DN — — e — A CAY bt et bt et Fmt bk b b ik I bt et N — et ped b

[ S T g



|« BACK | TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWORD P
W664-W644-32
010)0, HRRIEA
Put in accessory

~

€




|« BACK | TABLE OF CONTENTS | FORWORD P

HEYOD—-5—%8 (2) (3 FABRIC TENSION DEVICE (2)  (-32)

REF. PART NO.

NO. B EEE &AW NAME QrT.
01 259026491 L v o -3 -%E (H) FABRIC TENSION DEVICE ASS. 1
02 259021491 ®iwo -5 -¥E (#) FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY l
03 259022491 Twov-35-%& (#) LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
04 259023-91 o -3 -%E (#) REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
05 259004 730 v b BRACKET 1
06 004905 A2 (F) /4.5 SCREW 2
07 259015 23 v T LN CLAMP LEVER 1
08 259005 L SHAFT 1
09 259006 HF JOINT 1
10 007068 NAE XV /MbBX 10 SCREW 2
11 004511 NAAENEF /M6E X 25 BOLT 1
12 2590154 75 v T VN - CLAMP LEVER 1
13 258012 L SHAFT 1
14 259013 o - 3 - ROLLER 1
15 259020 7 - COLLAR 1
16 004543 k& ¥ /M4 X4 SCREW |
17 259028 h 3 - COLLAR 1
18 004554 IEx v /M3 X3 SCREW 1
19 259014 bl A COLLAR 1
20 004543 k% v /M4 X 4 SCREW l
21 259007 7355 v b BRACKET 1
22 004905 Axv (¥) /4.5 SCREW 3
23 137142 JE & WASHER 3
24 306829 £ A i GUIDE PLATE |
25 306830B w2 R CLAMP PLATE 1
26 2590154 735 v T LN - CLAMP LEVER 1
27 204023 BE & WASHER 1
28 259018491 v -3 - (#) ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
29 2590094 o - 5 - ROLLER 1
30 240250 Ik A RING 2
31 240249 F N R S i BALL BEARING 2
32 205061 I RING 2
33 1801484 L SHAFT 1
34 259010 737w b BRACKET 1
35 259011 737 v b BRACKET 1
36 004503 ANEANFELE M6 X 20 BOLT 1
37  259018-91 w -3 - (i) ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1

*38 259009 -7 - ROLLER 1

@k = DA @k =Not for sale basically



TAELE OF CONWTENTS | FORWORD e

WE64-W644-33




|« BACK | TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWORD P

FHIEY oO—5—%2 (3) (33 FABRIC TENSION DEVICE (3)  (-33]

REF. PART NO.

NO. HRES % NAME QT.
01 259027-91 #WiEH o -5 —-%E (#) FABRIC TENSION DEVICE ASS. 1
02 259024-91 @Hiw-3-%E (#) FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY I
03 259025-91 TFwv-3-%EE (#) LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
04 259023-91 Ho-3>-¥E (H#H) REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
05 259004 75y b BRACKET 1
06 004905 Ko (E£) /4.5 SCREW 2
07 259015 IR I M VIV CLAMP LEVER 1
08 2590054 i SHAFT 1
09 259006 ik F JOINT 1
10 007068 AMEx Y,/ MBEX10 SCREW 2
11 004511 RABANRENF MB X 25 BOLT 1
12 2590154 » 5 v T LS — CLAMP LEVER 1
13 306823 Bl SHAFT 1
14 306838 734 oy b BRACKET 1
15 002913-1 k%29 /7C10x%x 4.5 SCREW 2
16 258017 g SHAFT 1
17 307025 g - 5 - ROLLER 1
18 007052 i SCREW 1
19 204520 B £ WASHER 1
20 307026 BHEEN CLOTH GUIDE 1
21 002022 % /Cl10 %X 5.5 SCREW 2
22 306843 A5 - COLLAR 1
23 259007 7354 v b BRACKET 1
24 004905 Ky (F) /4.5 SCREW 3
25 137142 B £ WASHER 3
26 306829 LR GUIDE PLATE 1
27 306830B B2 R CLAMP PLATE 1
28 2590154 B3 v T LN — CLAMP LEVER 1
29 204023 & WASHER 1
30 259019-91 ©v-—3% - (#) ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
31 259016 v -5 — ROLLER 1
32 240250 ik~ B RING 2
33 240249 F-nRTY sy BALL BEARING 2
34 205061 IbE * ¥ RING 2
35 2590088 Bl SHAFT 1
36 259010 75 9 b BRACKET 1
37 259011 75 HF oy b BRACKET 1
38 004503 NEAFEMF M6 X 20 BOLT 1
39 259018-91 w -3 - (#) ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1

«40 259009 o -3 - ROLLER 1
41 1801484 By SHAFT 1

@% = it @% =Not for sale basically



TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWARD

W664+W644-33B et

%I (Narrow)
(35) i wice)




3 LAHRE () (9]

REF. PART NOE
NO. & ES

01 258045-91

02 258031
03 004820
04 258032
05 007027
06 258038
07 258037
08 007040
09 258039-91
10 007017
11 258036
12 007079
13 258041
14 240266
15 007008
16 240267
17 004543
18 258044
19 167066
20 007012
21 258043
22 204585
23 004805
24 258042
25 258015
26 204585
27 258035
28 007027
29 258034
30 007018
31 258033
32 004554
33 307023
34 007168
35 307019
36 307018
37 005631

HOSHRY ®
N0 H S

HoeBEVE
N W T

Har AN
B N

\
2N

=

¢

%

o™

HEoHF>
AN
=
w
X
=

o B e

¢
AN
=
o

NRUIRT
< T

~
”~
|

HarHUE Y NOIBRE

NN Y

= =2
(@)}
X
oo

4 X6

3x3

[ T R SR IR AN -

LY
A AN\ N\
=2 =

SR IR AN
-

ok u
h::

3.5 x 6.5

TAELE OF COMNTEMTS

NAME

ELASTIC ATTACHING DEVICE

SCREVW
NUT
BRACKET
SCREW

SHAFT
BLADE
SCREW
LEVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

STOPPER
SCREVW
SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW

COLLAR
SCREW
ROLLER
WASHER
SCREW

SHAFT
WASHER

NUT

BRACKET
CLAMP LEVER

WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW
HOLDER
SCREW

ELASTIC GUIDE
SCREW
BLADE
SCREW
ELASTIC GUIDE

ELASTIC GUIDE
BOLT

FORWARD
ELASTIC ATTACHING DEVICE (-33)

QT.

it et i ek b e e e bt ek et e ottt — DN b bk ok kot ek

[ e N

[a—






|« BACK | TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWORD P

HGEE (1) (-34A35A) HG DEVICE (1) (-34A35A)

REF. PART RNO.

NQ. BomES & PR NAME QT.
01 350419-91 EHBIAERE (M) FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING ASS. 1
02 350406 PR LEVER 1
03 204520 HE & WASHER 1
D4 350407 S BRAN 3 SPRING 1
05 007198 BxY, /M6 SCREW 1
06 007198 vt x Y,/ M5 SCREW 1
07 3068454 = PLATE 1
08 (007018A Y x2v,/ " M4x6 SCREW 1
09 204185 o vy 0 RING 2
10 350402 AL 2 I BRACKET 1
i1 007064 iV M4.5%x10 SCREW 1
12 350403 fih SHAFT 1
i3 306737A B3 - COLLAR 2
14 004543 IEx Y /M4 x4 SCREW 2
15 240308 A - COLLAR 1
16 2580304 735 9 b BRACKET 1
17 007027 Fx ¥/ MbH x 8 SCREW 1
18 004803 NEF M4 NUT 2
19 350235 T3 oy b BRACKET 1
20 0070184 Exr v,/ M4x6 SCREW i



TAELE OF CONWTENTS | FORWORD e




|« BACK | TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWORD P

HGXE (2) (30A32) HGDEVICE (2) (-304,32)

REF. PART NO.

NO. W ES % n NAME QT.
01 350420-91 THEHEPRAE®E (M) FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING ASS. 1
02 350406 PN LEVER 1
03 204520 B & WASHER 1
04 350407 F AR IR SPRING 1
05 007198 BxY,/M6 SCREVW 1
06 007199 Yyt xv, /M5 SCREW 1
07 3068454 4% PLATE 1
08 0070184 Ex T,/ M4X6 SCREW 1
09 204185 oy v 0 RING 2
10 350402 AR 2 A BRACKET 1
i1 007064 Ex ¥,/ M4.5%x10 SCREW 1
12 350405 T35y b BRACKET 1
13 007027 L2,/ M5 XS SCREW 1
14 350404 i SHAFT 1
15 3067374 I - COLLAR 2
16 004543 IE* ¥ /M4 X 4 SCREW 2
17 240348 FE#8 /% & SPRING 1
18 004805 NHEF v MBS NUT 2
19 3502724 754 9 b BRACKET 1
20 350273 AN - — SPACER 1
21 007029 Exr v/ MBEX12 SCREW 2
22 350275 75 v b BRACKET I}
23 350274 B SHAFT 1
24 004805 ~NHBEF v b Mb NUT 2
25 0070184 FEx Y,/ M4 X6 SCREW 1



TAELE OF CONWTENTS | FORWORD e

T

3/ % HG003,HG004

Y

-




|« BACK | TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWORD P

HGEE (3) HG DEVICE (3)
HGO01+003(-34A,35A] *HG002:004(-30A,32) HG001+003(-34A,35A] *HG002:004 (-30A,32)
REF. PART NO.

NQ. HmES 4 PR NAME QT.
01 350422-91 ~ &N () PEDAL COMPLETE 1
02 206329 MERN TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE 1
03 004905 Kz ¥ (£) /4.5 SCREVW 1
04 000126 8 # CHAIN 1
05 000480 ~ ¥ PEDAL 1
06 207340-9S v ¥EHEFHEE (H) KNEE LIFTER ASSEMBLY 1
07 207343 i SHAFT 1
08 207350-SA 7 3 4 v b BRACKET 1
09 005543 M E e /W5 BOLT 1
10 207342-5A VA FRAME 1
11 004906 Xz v (£) /4.8 SCREW 2
12 207344-SA # 3 - COLLAR 1
13 005543 MmEFNVE W5 BOLT |
14 207341-54 7= A FRAME |
15 004906 Ky (E) /4.8 SCREW 2
16 207349 Lot = LEVER 1
17 005543 e Kbk ~WH BOLT 1
18 000390 # CHAIN 1
19 207348-SA 7 35 4 o b BRACKET 1
200 005543 MERLE /W5 BOLT 1
21 207347 i SHAFT 1
22 005542 NEF b SWT NUT 1
23 207345 LYY 7 ENEE PAD BASE 1

%24 207346 EHFYTH N - ENEE PAD 1
25 005543 AH s,/ WhH BOLT 1
26 207351 HmE () PULLEY ASSEMBLY 1
21 207352 735 v b BRACKET I}
28 004908 A=z v () /4.5 SCREW 2
29 207354 = & O AP SCREW I3
30 202577 Ik * & RING 1
31 202924 HE & WASHER 1
32 207353 mH PULLEY 1
33 004812 ~HBJF v b/ M8 NUT 1
34 202922 E & WASHER 1

@K% = [IE A0 @ % =Not for sale basically



TAELE OF CONWTENTS | FORWORD e

g/ HG101,HG102

(®

EAYI—F,
MOMENTARY
SWITCH




|« BACK | TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWORD P

HGEE (4) HG DEVICE (4)
HG101(-344,35A]+HG102(-30A,32] HG101(-34A,35A) HG102(-30A,32)
REF. PART NO.

NO. BERESR & NAME qrT.
01 811076-91 v v/ 4 F () SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 1
02 811075 VL4 F SOLENOID 1
03 302097 757w b BRACKET 1
04 004121 FxY,/M4X6 SCREW 1
05 350409 Z by s — STOPPER 1
06 004502 ABRKEVEFMEX10 BOLT 1
07 204585 B & WASHER 1
08 004805 ANASF o+ M5B NUT 1
09 004905 K%Y (E) /4.5 SCREW 1
10 302095 L%~ LEVER 1
11 005266 AAXNWE /C8X15 SCREW 1
12 742202 gk - ¥ JUNCTION CORD 1
13 350408-91 € be v (#) PITMAN ROD COMPLETE 1
14 306792 i+ CONNECTOR 1
15 002022-4 AA*2vY,/Cl0Xx9 SCREW 1
16 306793 Ey bwv ROD 1
17 201166 vy PIN 2
18 350410 £y bwv PITMAN ROD 1
18 708004 ¥ 24 F () KNEE SWITCH ASS. (MOMENTARY) 1



TAELE OF CONWTENTS | FORWORD e

~
@ @® e HG101,HG102
@— @ @ 220/240V
(’

MEBRSICEBA

Put in accessory

8
S




|« BACK | TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWORD P

HG#EE (5) HG DEVICE (5)
HG101(-34A,35A)*HG102(-304,32) HG101 (-34A,35A) *HG102(-30A,32)
REF. PART KO.

NQO. MEES -4 Fr NAME QT.
01 760135 PLzavbPFo -5 — PL CONTROLLER (100/200V) 1
02 760136 PLavbFo-35 - PL CONTROLLER (220/240V) 1
03 742076 EHEa - F POWER SUPPLY CORD i
04 742075 BmEa - F POWER SUPPLY CORD 1
05 742077 BEHEa - F POWER SUPPLY CORD 1
06 742078 EHa-F POWER SUPPLY CORD 1
07 760134 Yoy - ¥ SHASSIS 1
08 760106-JA AN = COVER 1
09 202013 7w voa v Ih RUBBER PLUG 1
10 004107 %22,/ M4 x 16 SCREW 1
11 303026 EE & WASHER 1
12 004802 + v F « M4 NUT 1
13 201252 SR E &2 SPRING WASHER 1
14 205722 8% W NAME PLATE 1
15 943068 METE S NN ELECTRIC CAUSION LABEL i
16 307079 IRV YETR INDICATION PLATE 1
17 303500 75y 9 b (H) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
18 303499 TS5y 9 b BRACKET 1
19 004911 Az v (E) /4.1 SCREW 3
20 748045 o~ TR b ow Y - CABLE STOPPER 3
21 004920 Kzxv (E) /3.1 SCREW 4
22 748042 BN v F BAND 4



|« BACK | TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWORD P

HG301

O} 2 )

a/f \i

D / Y

7y 5 ®

/
N
vy
\
\_ /




|« BACK | TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWORD P

HGZEE (6) (30432 HG DEVICE (6) [(-30A,32)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BERES Z ¥R NAME QT.
01 350292-91 =7 vy v & - () AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
02 513075 TT VY vy - AIR CYLINDER 1
03 527005 A -Favio-35 - SPEED CONTROLLER 1
04 350272 735 oy b BRACKET 1
05 007029 Eix Y,/ MEX12 SCREW 2
06 350273 AN = H - SPACER 1
07 350274 il SHAFT 1
08 240344 A5 - COLLAR 1
09 007017 Y xv,/ M4XxX5 SCREW 1
10 004805 NEBF v b M5 NUT 2
11 350275 73 oy b BRACKET 1
12 007018 Y Y,/ M4 X6 SCREW 2
13 522007 L¥ a2 L—4% - (#) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
14 522032 7 4% —LFalb—% -~ FILTER/REGULATOR 1
15 601049 F -2 Y34 v CONNECTOR 1
16 608002 - RNy F HOSE BAND 1
17 601053 i F JOINT 1
18 300590 7345 v b BRACKET 1
19 004910 ANz Y () /5.1 SCREW 2
20 004304 ~Bi Y/ M6 X186 SCREW 2
21 210061 B & WASHER 2
22 004806 ~AF oy b MB NUT 2
23 350293-91 b 24 v F (4) KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY I
24 531001 7NN T AIR VALVE 1
25 601116 # F CONNECTOR 1
26 600016 Fa-7 TUBE 1
27 601107 i E JOINT 1
28 600077 Fa-7 TUBE (2.5X4X550) 1
29 300216 75w b BRACKET 1
30 300220 NN T T F - % — (#) VALVE ACTUATOR COMPLETE 1
31 000197 75y b BRACKET 1
32 004910 Kz v (F) /5.1 SCREW 2
33 204585 i & WASHER 2
34 005183 ¥z ,/C5x17 SCREW 1
35 005118 FEx v,/ Chx12 SCREW 1
36 003044 ~HB+F v bCH NUT 1
37 137142 & & WASHER 1
38 601102 F JOINT 1



TAELE OF CONWTENTS | FORWORD e

HG302




|« BACK | TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWORD P

HGEE (7) (-304,32] HG DEVICE (7) (-30A,32]

REF. PART NO.

NO. EES Z NAME QT.
01 350292-91 =7 >Y ¥ 4% - (#) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
02 513075 7Y vy - AIR CYLINDER 1
03 527005 ZE-Favieg-35-— SPEED CONTROLLER 1
04 350272 73 oy b BRACKET 1
05 007029 E i,/ MBEX12 SCREW 2
06 350273 A SPACER 1
07 350274 B SHAFT 1
08 240344 I - COLLAR l
09 007017 i Y,/ M4 X5 SCREW 1
10 004805 NBEF v b MS NUT 2
11 350275 75y b BRACKET 1
12 007018 FEx v M4 X6 SCREW 2
13 522007 L¥E 2L - 4% - (#8) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
14 522032 74 NWM% -V F¥al-4%— FILTER/REGULATOR 1
15 601049 F—-2YaA v CONNECTOR 1
16 608002 d - 2Ny F HOSE BAND 1
17 601053 % F JOINT 1
18 300590 T3y b BRACKET 1
19 004910 Kz (F) /5.1 SCREW 2
20 004304 A~k Y, M6 X 16 SCREW 2
21 210061 FE & WASHER 2
22 004806 ~HBF v+ M6 NUT 2
23 350294-91 v b=y ZR4F (#H) PITMAN-SWITCH COMPLETE 1
24 000480 Y PEDAL 1
25 302470 AL 2 SR BRACKET 1
26 303991 K- ad vk BALL JOINT 1
27 3067334 ey bwyvoy K PITMAN ROD 1
28 306731 75 h oy b BRACKET 1
29 531001 L A AIR VALVE 1
30 601107 # F JOINT 1
31 600081 Fa-7 TUBE 1
32 6011104 T F CONNECTOR 1
33 600063 Fa-7 TUBE 1
34 004320 NHEA Y/ MBX10 SCREW 1
35 240272 T &8 /% % SPRING 1
36 300468 F I F 2z — 9 — ACTUATOR 1
37 004320 NEF Y/ M6x10 SCREW 1
38 300469 H I - COLLAR 1
39 004320 ANEF Y/ MB X 10 SCREW 1
40 306733 'y hevowF PITMAN ROD 1
41 303991 F-NPaqyvh BALL JOINT 1
42 302469 73 v b BRACKET 1
43 004910 Kx 2 (E) /5.1 SCREW 2
44 601102 HF JOINT 1



TAELE OF CONWTENTS | FORWORD e

HG300

JAN




|« BACK | TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWORD P

HGEE (8) (-34A35A) HG DEVICE (8) (-34A,35A)

REF. PART NO.

NO. HRES % NAME QT.
01 350232-91 =7 ¥y v¥&-— (4) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
02 513070 L7V Y- AIR CYLINDER 1
03 527006 Z¥-Favieo-3 - SPEED CONTROLLER 1
04 258030 73y b BRACKET 1
05 007027 ¥ 3P,/ M5x%8 SCREW 2
06 258029 Z by st - STOPPER 1
07 350235 T3y b BRACKET 1
08 007018 FEzx Y/ M4 X6 SCREW 2
09 748004 RSP BAND 3
10 522014-91 L F¥alL -4 — () FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
11 522032 74 NM% - L&¥al—4%— FILTER/REGULATOR 1
12 601049 F -2V aAg v CONNECTOR 1
13 608002 F - 2Ny F HOSE BAND 1
14 601089 W F JOINT 1
15 601072 # PLUG 1
16 300590 T h oy b BRACKET 1
17 004910 K*x v (£) /5.1 SCREW 2
18 350233-91 b H# 24 v F () KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1
19 532001 T T RNT AIR VALVE 1
20 601110 # F CONNECTOR 1
21 600016 Fa-7 TUBE 1
22 601097 #F JOINT 1
23 600077 Fa-—7 TUBE (2.5X4X550) |
24 600141 Fa-—7 TUBE 1
25 300216 75y b BRACKET 1
26 300220 NNVT T2 F - % — () VALVE ACTUATOR COMPLETE 1
27 000197 75y b BRACKET 1
28 0049190 Kz v (F) /5.1 SCREW 2
29 204585 B & WASHER 2
30 005183 Firy/CEX1T SCREW 1
31 005118 Exv,/C5Ex12 SCREW 1
32 003044 B+ v CH NUT 1
33 137142 & WASHER 1



TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWARD

DO D 2
LSRN PO IS [
CLaL 0020
|02 gy 8D
LN LT W

AT TR L)
L LN L P I




| 4 EBocK | TRELE OF CONTENTS | FORWIRD B

HGEE (9) [(-34A35A) HG DEVICE (9) (-34A,35A)

REF. PART NO.

NO. HEES & NAME QT.
01 350232-91 =7 ¥V »¥% - (#l) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
02 513070 7Yy - AIR CYLINDER 1
03 527006 ZE-F2a2viro-3 - SPEED CONTROLLER 1
04 258030 737 v b BRACKET 1
05 007027 Ex T /MbB X8 SCREW 2
06 258029 A b oY - STOPPER 1
07 350235 757w b BRACKET 1
08 007018 T4 v /M4 X6 SCREW 2
09 748004 S AR BAND 3
10 522014-91 Vv ¥ a2 b -4 - () FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
11 522032 74 N9 ~LFa2l~%—- FILTER/REGULATOR 1
12 601049 F -2V aAqvE CONNECTOR 1
13 608002 k- 2NV F HOSE BAND 1
14 601072 2 PLUG 1
15 601089 % F JOINT 1
16 300590 7545 9 b BRACKET 1
17 004910 Kxv (F¥) /5.1 SCREW 2
18 350295-91 E v b v v XA » F (#1) PITMAN-SWITCH COMPLETE 1
19 000480 ~ 5 PEDAL 1
20 302470 735 v b BRACKET l
21 303991 F-nvaAa vk BALL JOINT 1
22 306733A Ew beroy ¥ PITMAN ROD 1
23 306731 775w b BRACKET 1
24 532001 T T NT ATR VALVE 1
25 601097 = JOINT 1
26 600083 Fa-7 TUBE 1
27 600080 Fa-7 TUBE I
28 601110 ik F CONNECTOR 1
29 600015 Fa-7 TUBE (4X6X830) 1
30 004320 NAA Y /MB X10 SCREW 1
31 240272 FE & 7% & SPRING 1
32 300468 TV Fax—4F - ACTUATOR 1
33 004320 ANAx Y/ MBX10 SCREW 1
34 300469 17— COLLAR 1
35 004320 NA R Y /M6 X 10 SCREW 1
36 306733 v bheroy F PITMAN ROD 1
37 303991 K-~NVaAa b BALL JOINT 1
38 302469 77 v b BRACKET 1
39 004910 K*x v (F) /5.1 SCREW 2



|« EACK | TABLE OF CONTENTS | FORWARD B

WE64*W644-34A,35A/HG300,HG303

— 100 —



HGEE (10) (-34A,358)

REF. PART NO.
NO. B @mFS

01 350234-91

02 300468
03 004320
04 240272
05 306731
06 004320
07 300469
08 004320
09 531001
10 601116
11 600101
12 601110
13 600015

14 350236-910
15 300415-9U

*16  300390-UA

17 300392
18 300391
19 004202

#20  300416-UA
21 300407-91

22 300404
23 004202
24 004805
25 303067
26 300409
27 300400
28 300417
29 300401
30 300418
31 300419
32 300420
33 300421
34 210525
35 300411
36 601024
37 600142
38 608000
39 302218
40 004905
41 300412
O = i £

3t

24 9 F ()
._9_
M6 X 10

L) 5
by

NEEN T
= AN

LN N N LN~
NG R 4
- N HV

BEH S

{
NN
5
i
N

by g H

5 %X 16

SANY BNk Y WP
N,
2V

o o
| \‘-,'7'\"@ —T |

(SR AN

e Noe 2

- = |
\U‘l
gx
U‘lH
[ay}

BYuewrs

N
o s

of +
N
-

# Hy

~—
~
r

N

NP NGNS e Y NE e N

N
~
‘e

|

-

SN

Z#FE (K)

[
< 7

S Ny
AN
1=
8]

T EE NRNmE oy
AN A |

~

o

B e |
H= v

im

o
b

FORWARD e

|« BACK | TABLE OF CONTENTS

HG DEVICE (10) (-34A,35A)

NAME

PITMAN-SWITCH COMPLETE
ACTUATOR

SCREW

SPRING

BRACKET

SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
ATR VALVE
CONNECTOR

TUBE (4X6X1010)
CONNECTOR

TUBE (4X6X830)

DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY
COVER ASSEMBLY

COVER/BODY
GASKET
GUIDE PIN
SCREW
COVER

FILTER

GASKET

SCREW

NUT

SPRING WASHER

HANDLE
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
NUT

BASE

VALVE

PIN

SPRING
NAME PLATE
FIBER DRUM

CONNECTOR (LARGE)
HOSE

CORD BAND

SADDLE

SCREW

LATCH

@1 =Not for salc basically

— 101 —

QT.

P N B DD LW TN ek bk et OO0 OO bt — et pf o ke Pt bt e ol Bl bt ek el pud i el ek e

— et —



3# 104 1%, Refer 1o page 104.

TAELE OF COMTEMTS

fiEpae] 0-3~-%8 HH SRS (RS )
RP. DEVICE TYPE | ROLLAR TYPE MATERIAL | APPLICABLE MODELS (STANDARD EQUIPMENT)
HP1104 ISuh QLI T4 Wee4+844-32AB,32AC
Flat Urethane rubber -33AB,33BB
v q WGB4-B44-30AA%30AC
- o oV -33AB,33BB
RP113A Gear (707 ﬂ Nylon 34AB33AC

We84-81AB,81AC

— 102 —

FORWRRD [



RPEE (1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. W= EF
01  256500-92
02 004555
03 004548
04 256501
05 240236
06 256502
07 004547
08 256503
09 004548
10 254504
11 240062
12 004805
13 201635
14 005060
15 256504-9P
16 256507
17 256508
18 004523
19 210069
20 256509
21 206180
22 306671
23 211247
24 256536-9P
25 256545
26 004518
27 004514
28 256546
29 256547
30 007062
31 256540
32 256544
33 256522
34 256523
35 007141
36 306789
37 007079
38 004821

Ny
#

& NS A
NN\ W
2=
oy
XK X
[sele o]

ftaFFH
mTmNLNG T

R TY vy

AN RN TR RN

AR
E AR AN

wE O

v F /M5

US4
A NN I
N ¥

(@]

oo

X

iy

3]

=
N
Ny

NENMPF L MB X 35
Wy - N

BN

> Ep

MNERFE BXJIHC YRR mEwRE®
£

Ha ot

NS NR FHw
Gt @Y
AN

=2

()

X

jon]

()

i 4
— |
N

WO
e T B
B R AN

v/ M4

FA S
AR

b SRR
SERANG 2
- =&
\\m
gx
W O

~
e

FORWARD e

|« BACK | TABLE OF CONTENTS

NAME

ECCENTRIC
SCREW

SCREW
CONNECTION
NEEDLE BEARING

COLLAR
SCREW
CRANK
SCREW
SCREW

WASHER

NUT

COLLAR

SCREW

BRACKET ASSEMBLY

0 RING
PLUG
BOLT

0IL SEAL
SHAFT

WASHER

RING

PLUG

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
GUIDE BAR

BOLT

SCREW
COVER
COVER
SCREW

LOWER TOOTHED ROLLER
LOWER ROLLER
CONNECTING PLATE
LEVER

SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
SCREW
NUT

— 108 —

RP DEVICE (1)

[ S e e N P = N DN Pt ok k. ok b ekl et Pt N e BN o NS k[0 PN i

DD DO B



A LT

Fleetric UT deviee

WAELT g1 PL
PPncumaitic UT device
or L. device

# 102 A8,
Refer to page 102

— 104 —

TAELE OF COMTEMTS

FORWORD =




av——
A B~
o [T i —t e N — v —— ] O] vt ] ] ] ] — O et - O = —t ] ] —0N] ) OO O O =i — ot —— — OO O] e i ] -
i <
= =
= B
5
= I
LL
[y ]
_Ill.
L
B
= o -5
I — 23}
[} | —
LL = —
(] Ealal £ =
i U, QA |- L] - =~
e [2=as) <o) [~ oy — (4~
o = <3] - [2=] = (=]
= £ (22 O e =1 b— et 2
- [{p NeoR7r] m =] (4] 23] = [ == [£3 ==
[Zp N s =4 = = - - U7} <z} —] b=
- g D (=~ - — -t} —0 jea] -1
= - = 1 [= TR = o] m OO
= = — (= = o o -8 w Bl B
= ) &=~ W o [+~ [FoR<l] [~ 4= == R e [aR——gci] o
bt bl 00 — R el = B prEaOER @Bk B at B =) = Mmoo M EEO> 3= b B 3 I . | m o o
=y OOSDSEE OO [T R AT O e} b= G2 3 ., IS [ =S 25 g o] S = ) ] = == ] j==N e Eed]
= ot e e R Ao ) A PeadE oY e O e et I AW E B E e EoeDEm e S NUVEaE oo
—rt [= -~ i e R e =} AL S DD (IRt DO OaMOD Do OO DAL QOPeRO —=mDm— D -moan,
= [a=NanE  Joakis] LM NELANG SN DAL MEMMAY MBEBREEUI DWNOA, WUyl VInNELY AoEFEME.a EEmMmDD
o w© ©
[aY] —t — o
x X o X o . o \/
o © — o © — o o Ral X
= = = . N ~
o~ - X [Ta] — [{s] [r o] o X ~— 460 - ’ [e) Lo
2E O\ N b= v X X N x o0 X X0 X o~ 2B XN X = = 2~
S '
-~ ~ g\ = - S “» S 03 ~ 2 B \Nn2 o [ NN L
L R L2 F+ N NE O LR N2 =N F SEY NS\ = ¢ e 2T
N ORINYS o N A A T NG DN N AN AN NN N ORTY ENERN, N R ~ =21D
B oS Rae 8 NARAET AR L aEE e NN e BONDNAC DY BTN R I RAN W N R N
PINEE WEENE NSNZE (TUZE TE NN KTNEs EERR TREND TERND ARRRE ZEN N ZES K
¥ PIRELE =SEERN RORE DRMHE WIEESN EEN{E EFEpE fRF0F HIEsK WERaF ®EMIs {203
[ Ty .} — [ ] — o3
[ a T [=2] [or] 3 o2
o L -z < 1 - - I - 1 1
nU, O N OT —t O U RO, o <P~ O e O — MO NN O O O PO N M=o OO oD =t P e LD v D U — Qe od

RPEE (2)
PA
i
2
2
2
0
2
2
2
2
A
0
0
0
2
0
3
2
2
2
2
2
2
0
2
0
2
0
2
2
0
0
2
2
2
0
0
2
0
0
2
3
3
2
0
2
2
0
0
2
2
0
2
1
2
2
2
0
1
0
2
2

SCREW

— 105 —

M+ M4 x 10

007083

61



W664-01CA,CB,CC

e 1= FEUERE
GAUGE PARTS

B R e Gl CONSTRUCTION CHART
NG NG
3.2 257517-32 5.8 257518-56
40 257517-40 6.4 257518-64
48 257517-48
51§ 257517-56 0
§.4 257517-64 Y
(o)
== NG NG
I
1 |
NG NG
32 257015 (A'B+C) 32 5.6 257017 (AB+C)58 59 257018 (A-BC) 66
40 257015{A8+C) 40 8.4 257017 (AB:C) 84 g4 257018 (ABC) 84
48 257015(AB:C
© ©) ©
”H ;-'/ ~ NG HU 7‘7-“ NG L —7'7% NG
A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type
T T LT GZYE E W 2 s (v R |l
-LL-:.o s 3.5 —-i-l——:.o oo i las 0.5 He 10 2.0
| | |
| | [
[ 957242-16F 257243-16F
#H BB
COMMON PARTS % t:§ j:g
257565 X -
(w684}
257288 16F 257200-16F
£ :
t;'}---' s — 1 a
.__/
267566 |
li NG NG
3.2 257460-32 5.6 257481-56
4.0 257480-40 8.4 257461-64
4§ 25746048
5.8 257460-56
257567 B.4 257450-64
> 5
He
257568 )
v I I
W664-01CA,CB,CC W684-01CA,CB,CC
X 232-240+248:256+264 X 356364
# iE # R
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
Woed-01CA ATYPE
wesd-01CB B TYPE
W664-01CC C TYPE — 106 —




W644-01CA,CB,CC

TRELE OF CONTEHNTS

TF=U—n—=y RIERE
GAUGE PARTS

SN N CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
257517-52 5.6 257518-56
.0 257517-40 6.4 257518-64
257517-48
ik :
Y
r=—= NG
]
C - |
NG NG NG
3.2 257015 (AB«() 32 5.8 257017 (A+B:C)58 5.8 257018(AB-C)56
4.0 257015 (A*BC) 40 8.4 257017 (A+B-C) 84 g4 257018 (AB-C) 64
4.8 257015(ABC)48
© ] © | ©
F T F NG
w/»-- NG ‘;7‘— NG 77-
! {
5 Hng @ . @ 1
A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type
~i-[—1.o | 2.0 3.5 He- 1.0 g | L3s 0.5 1.0 Hez0
l L ]
] B [
257242-16F 257243-16F
H E = H B B
257289-16F 257280-18F
el 53 ol B
i P
|
NG NG
3.2 257482-32 5.8 257483-56
§.0 257462-40 8.4 257483-84
4.8 257482-48
5.6 257462-58
5.4 257482-84
W644-01CA,CB,CC We44-01CA,CB,CC
X 232+240+248250+264 X 356364
1 # AR
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W644-01CA ATYPE =8 §HZIE 106 TEBRL T S0,
W644-01CB BTYPE See page 106 for the looper and needle guards.
W644-01CC CTYPE ~ 107 -




W664-01EB P N—y FIERE

GAUGE PARTS
=T R a1 = M ST S ~ONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
5.6 257518.58

©
n
{5 NG
rd
@ 1
?’ 1.6
257243-16F

257208-16F

i s

NG
5.8 257472A56

(o]}
o
Q
O
O é
NG
Wee4-01EB
X 356

W—=rd= 27 Lo ¥— HZBI06TIZRR L T F 3y,
See page 106 for the looper . spreader and needle guards.

- 108 -



W664-01GB

TARELE OF COMNTEMNTS

FORWARD

NG
§.6 257518.58
6.4 257510-84

NG
5.6 257018858
6.4 257018084

5

77-—NG

257243-16F

H

257290-16F

T

2

— 2
e

NG
5.6 257472-56
6.4 257472-84

NG

- 109 -

FoJ—i—y FTHERE

> GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART




W664-02BA,BB,BC

=T —— RIRENE
GAUGE PARTS

m =N R Gl Rl 3 CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG

3.2 257517-32
4.0 257517-40
it e
[Q] O] 8.4 257517-84
o)
-}
—={ NG

NG
3.2 257029 (A+B-C) 32

NG
4.0 257030(AB+G) 40
4.8 257030(A-BC)48

I
NG
5.8 257082 (A'BG)56
6.4 257032 (AB+C) 64

@ © ©
L 7 |llFZe.
' 1@ - Iﬂ_
in N ! o
A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type
—i-[——l_o 12.0 —J—l—s,s He1.0 Il 20 ~L L35 He 1.0 L 20 o35
257244-16F 257_245~16F 957248-16F
«1,:3 EE i ..t,:g = 2 ©
257291-16F 257292-16F 257283 -18F

NG
3.2 257317A%2

NG
4.0 257318A40
4.6 267318A48

NG
5.8 257313A56
6.4 257319A64

W664-02BA,BB,BC W654-02BA,BB,BC W664-02BA BB,BC
x 232 X 2400248 X 256+264
®oiE it R
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W604-02BA ATYPE N=i8— AT Ly = SFZRI06TIEBML T HEL,
W664-02BB B TYPE See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
W664-02BC C TYPE - 110 -




W664-02BA,BB,BC

F—=S—18—Y FIUERR
GAUGE PARTS

B R T VGl CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG

5.8 267518-56
6.4 257516-64

0.
o?

==

-=y NG

NG
5.8 257033 (A-BC) 56
8.4 257033 (A'BC) 84

@_ ———
B —77‘-—NG
HH "/
Hev-
8
A Type B Type C Type
TV TAIL VR
—=#=-0.5 et | 0 ' 2.0

257246~ 16F

T

[ITITFEI AT

[T

257203-16F

NG
5.8 257321A56
6.4 257321A84

T % &
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W664-02BA ATYPE
Woee4-02BB B TYPE
We64-02BC CTYPE

W664-02BA,BB,BC
X 358364

N=23— ZF Ly ¥F— #2106 TTEBRL T EI N,
See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.

- 111 -



W644-02BA,BB,BC =y SINEE

. GAUGE PARTS
B R e T Cl Rt | CONSTRUCTION CHART

8 257517-48
.8 257517-56
4 257517-84

NG NG NG
3.2 257029(A-B-C}32 4.0 257030 (A°BC) 40 5.6 257032(A+B+C) 58
4.8 257030(A-B-C) 48 B.4 257032 (A-B:C)B4

© @ ©)

e | 1 T
I — I ®

© © ©
A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type
?sz?h?mzj?z |L%f%w Wzﬁm
Het1a NP 3 He1.0 ez o 1.0 20 g
257244-16F 257245-16F 257248-16F
£l 1AHE =TEs
Sk 1?3 of z 1:§ HEER i;g
=5 B 1 8 T H B C
o 1
257291-16F 257282-16F 257293-16F
NG NG NG
3.2 257322A32 4.0 257323A40 5.8 257324A56
4.8 257323A48 8.4 257324A684

A
‘I:]} S .\ LF]%]}

@_}E EM

.-;?F-JNG GD &-NG

W644-02BA,BB,BC W644-02BA BB BC W644-02BA,BB,BC
X 232 X 2404248 X 258264
s B & #H
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W644-02BA ATVPE N—r8— HZIF 106 FIEBMLTL & L,
W644-02BB BTYPE See page 106 for the looper and needle guards.
W644-02BC CTYPE —-112 -




W644-02BA,BB,BC
R

TAELE OF COMNTEMTS

NG
5.6 257518-56
B.4 257518-84

0|
o

i NG

A Type

NG
5.8 257033(A-BC) 56
4.8 257033(A-BC) B4

B Type

:%‘nzm W WA
0.5 ‘ 1.0 ‘ 2.0

/s

-

C Type

267248-16F

g

I

| HIH T

257203-16F

]

NG
5.8 257326A56
8.4 257326A84

# i i I
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W644-02BA ATYPE
Wo44-02B8 BTYPE
Wo44-02BC C TYPE

W644-02BA,BB,BC
X 356+384

- 113-

==~ RFEER
GAUGE PARTS

I N CONSTRUCTION CHART

N—28— G106 TIEBRML T K&y
See page 106 for the looper and needle guards.



W664-03FB,FC,LB

F=9—nN—y RIERE

GAUGE PARTS

TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWARD = CONSTRUCTION CHART
NG NG
3.2 257517-32 5.6 257518-55
4.0 257517-40 .4 257518-64
4.8 257517-48
5.8 257517-66
8.4 257517-84
i NG
' —
i |
NG NG NG
3.2 257098{8'0 32 4.8 257088(B-C) 48 5.6 257098 B-C;-’:B 5.8 257097(B:C)56
4.0 257008{B-C)40 8.4 257096 (B*C)64 6.4 257087(B-C)64
¥ _ i
— N N NG
HI] /,/,—., —-7‘,7—— NG 7\G 7—;‘—4
A
H | |
= Jige U
) ) © © P
B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type
I ZI Lﬁr ZNWA G %EE@ 2t A Ol
R S 2.0 Flogs —JLl.o e 20
I |
| I
257242-16F 253102-16F 258103-16F
| ]
]
258214-16F 269215-16F
= i B °
NG ' NG
3.2 257467-32 5.8 257448-56
4.0 257467-40 8.4 257408-64
4.8 257467-48
6.6 257467-56
8.4 257467-04
o
e 3
e
W664-03FB,FC W864-03FB,FC
X 232+240+248+256+264 X 356-364
B 1 ]
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE Ne=rS= AT Uy &~ SRR 106 TIEBRL T &L,
Wo664-03FB B TYPE See page 106 for the looper | spreader and needle guards.
W664-03FC CTYPE - 114 -




64 4 === FRIHERR
-OFB’F e GAUGE PARTS
TLELE OF COMNTEHNTS FORwWWARD b‘ CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG NG
3.2 257517-32 5.8 257518-56
4.0 257517-40 6.4 257518-64
4.8 257517-48
5.6 257517-58
8.4 25751784
1 el NG
| I__I
i |
NG NG NG
257098 B-C)32 4.8 257089(B:C) 48 5.8 257086(8+:C)56 5.8 257087(B+C)56
0 257098(B-C)40 6.4 257098(B-C)84 8.4 257087(B-C)B4
o ©) © ©

” .

B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type

TN 7 T T TN TV W W
( 1 ‘ ! !
2.0 —-L—Ls.s -.I-l.-z.o 3.5 2.0 3.5

257242-16F 258102-16F 258103-16F

B H = B

XTI,

-

EOIITIT

LLLlA

2598214-16F 259215-16F

BrB
=i ik
|

l.GE

NG NG
3.2 257469-32 5.6 267470-56
4.0 257469-40 8.4 257470-84
4.8 257469-48
5.6 257469-56
§.4 257469-64
(o)
q T
<H e
W644-03FB,FC W644-03FB,FC
X 232+240+248+256°264 X 3564364
Wi #OR
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE HoemrS— ST 106 TIEBRLTL &L,
W614-03FB B TYPE See page 106 for the looper and needle guards.
W634-03FC CTYPE ~ 115 —




W664-03GB,GC

K==y RIERE
GAUGE PARTS

TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWSORD e CONSTRUCTION CHART
NG NG
4.0 257517-40 5.8 257518-56
4.8 257517-48 6.4 257518-64
5.0 257517-56
6.4 257517-64 o)
O
i NG NG
|
| 1
NG NG NG
4.0 251103 B‘C}#O 5.8 257104{B-C) 58 5.0 257105{3'0 56
4.8 257103 (B+C)48 B.4 257104(B*C)84 8.4 257105(BC)84
77‘"—!\‘(5 I\J[7—-—Nb IE%I 7NG
ol of | of |
B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type
Ll 2.0 Al Lh-2.0 L35 ..iJ_m .LL_z,o
i | ]
I | L
257242-16F 257243-16F
E E - H E "
259211-16F 250212-16F
|
NG
5.8 257472-58
8.4 257472-64
L)
ﬂifj
W664-03GB,GC We64-03GB,GC
% 240+248-256+264 X 356-364
#woiz E S )
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE Wertm  RT Uy ¥ — BRI 106 TTEBML T &,
Wo664-03GB B TYPE See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
W664-03GC C TYPE - 116 -




|« BACK | TELE OF CONTENTS |

W644-03GB,GC

FORWARD =

F=T—i8— FIUERE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG NG
4.0 257517-40 5.8 257518-58
£8 257517-48 6.4 25751864
5.8 257517-58
8.4 257517-84
Fe—=i NG
]
| |
NG NG NG
4.0 257103 (B-C) 40 5.8 257104(8-C)56 58 257105(B+C)58
4.8 257103(B-C)48 8.4 257104 (B-C) 84 8.4 257105(B+C)64
(© ©
HJ 7——NG 7‘—-—-—NG 7-—&3
B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type
2o i las 2.0 3.5 10 2.0
| | |
] i i
257242.16F 257243-18F
258211-18F 250212-16F
: __ﬁﬂ :
I
NG NG
4.0 257473-40 5.8 257474-58
4.8 257473-48 6.4 257474-84
5. 257473-56
6.4 257473-84
O
@) N
iH ©
=0t
NG
W644-03GB,GC W644-03GB,GC
X 240248+256-264 X 356+384
w1 gt W
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE Nert— BT 106 HABRIL T ¢ F X,
W644-03GB BTYPE See page 106 for the looper and needle guards,
W644.03GC C TYPE - 117 -




W664-03KB F— =1y FHWEHS

GAUGE PARTS

TLELE OF CONTENTS | FORWARD b Ree NSV oo R 1

NG
4.8 257517-48

S
I '77'—'%.\'(:
@ i
B Type
2.0
257242-16F
259211-16F

1 5

257471848

Mo

W664-03KB
X 248

- 118 -

NG
5.6 267518-56

O'P
o°

ey

NG
5.6 257134B56

O
1 7 NG
@ L
B Type
zﬁl 2.0
257243-16F

=

w0
-

oo

259212-16F

|
i

257472856

NG

W664-03KB
X 356

No—8— 2T Ly & — P2 106 TTEBML T a0,
See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.



TAELE OF COMTENTS | FORWARD [

K N—y BFHERE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

- 119 -



W664-05BA,BB

TAELE OF CONWTENTS [ FORWARD

257517-32
267517-40
257517-48
257517-46
257517-684

H——15= ZIERE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

r—— NG
{ _
NG NG
3.2 257045(A-B) 32 4.0 257050(A-B) 40 257052 A'B;
4.8 257050 (A-B)48 4 257052(AB

@A p————
7«— NG

© I~

A Type B Type

JE '/-— - 3.;

©

i

A Type B Type

E 1.0 / —-i—L—a./o/

-

253104-16F

259105-18F

258108-18F

. B - B e B
250216-16F 258217.18F 259218-16F
= =1 =T
NG NG NG
3.2 257418-32 4.0 257419-40 5.8 257420-58
4.8 257415-48 8.4 257420-84

W664-05BA,BB
X 232

I i W\
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE

W664-05BA A TYPE

W664-05BB B TYPE

W664-058A,B8
X 240248

WE64-05BA, BB
X 256+264

== AT by ¥— SIR2I06 [TEBRL TS O,
See page 106 for the looper, spreader and needle guards.

- 120 -



W664-05BA,BB Y=y FIUEHE

TAELE OF COMTEMTS m gggg;ﬁfj%??osr\] CHART

NG
5.6 257518-56
6.4 257518-64

oﬂ@
’? I

e NG

NG
5.8 2570493 (A+B) 56
6.4 257053 (A-B)B4

7—— NG

©

A Type B Type

250108-16F

F

i
-

1111
[11]
[snpspnnnanei

[T

250218-16F

NG
5.6 25742{-56
6.4 257421-64

W= % iR
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
Wo64-05BA A TYPE
W664-05BB B TYPE

WB864-058BA,BB
X 356+384

== 27V &= SRR TTEBRL T I,
See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.

- 121 -



|4 EACK | TBLE OF CONTENTS

W644-05BA,BB

FORMYARD

NG

3.2 257517-32
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48
5.8 257517-56
8.4 257617-64

Y=ty TR

> GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
3.2 257049(A-B)32

NG
4.0 257050(AB) 40
4.8 257050(A°B)48

NG
5.6 257052(A-B)56
8.4 257052(A°B) 64

© ] O ) ©
1 e NG +- N 1 - NG
1P% 4 7
g o [}
©) © B © —
A Type B Type A Type B Type A Type B Type
1.0 — = 3.0 1.0 ———13.0 1.0 wrbebes 30
259104-16F 259105-16F - 259106-16F
LE B E
259218-16F 258217-16F 250218-16F

=k

= -

=1L

NG
8.2 257422-92

NG
4.0 257423-40
4.8 267420-48

NG
5.6 257424-58
6.4 257424-64

W644-05BA,BB W644-05BA,BB We44-05BA,BB
X 232 X 240248 X 256+264
I - iR
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE A—rt— SHRIZ 106 TIABRLTL S,
Wo644-058A ATYPE See page 106 for the looper and needle guards.
W644-05BB B TYPE - 122 -




W644-05BA,BB R

GAUGE PARTS
TAELE OF CONTENTS | FORWARD M CONSTRUCTION CHART

0
o?

NG
5.8 257518-56
5.4 267518-84

NG
5.6 257053(A°B)56
6.4 257053 (A-B) 84

.

©

A Type B Type

259108-16F

R

w
-

T,

LELTHITTTTR

j aEOIERRANEItE

269218-16F

NG
5.8 257425-58
6.4 257425-64

W844-05BA,88
X 356384
"o i i
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE

N—28— BFZIZ 106 TIRBMLT{HF 3,

W644-05BA ATYPE See page 106 for the looper and needle guards.

W644-05BB B TYPE _ 123 -




W664-08AB,AC

[« EACK | TAELE OF CONTENTS |

NG
£.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48

FORWARD

=== RIREME

> GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

3

e— NG

NG
5.8 257518-56
8.4 267518-684

0 257084(B-C) 40
8 267084(B-C)48

Iy

4
)

~N

B Type C Type

2.0 i Las

257095 B'Ci
4 257095(BC

©
Il
i
Nl

B Type

A "
He1.0

257242-16F

A -

| AREEEANIN
FEOOILLLTITE

257243-16F

=

257294-16F

TITITIN

257295-16F

NG
4.0 257480-40
4.8 257460-48

NG

W664-08AB,AC
X 240+248
B B i  ®
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W664-08AB B TYPE
W664-08AC C TYPE

5.5 257481-56
6.4 257481-64

We64-0BAB,AC
X 356364

N=s8= 27V o ¥ — EZB106TTEBMLTHEL,
See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.

- 124 -



F—3—1— RINERR

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTICN CHART

W644-08AB,AC

FORWBRD [

TRELE OF CONTEMTS

NG

NG
4.0 257517-40 5.8 257518-58

4.8 257517-48

NG
4.0 257084 (BC) 40
4.8 257084 (B-C)48

|17

©

257242-16F

| o |
o1k

2

LITTTITIT,

I
[ nianatnii

257284-16F

NG
4.0 257462-40
4.8 267482-48

W644-08AB,AC
X 240-248
" 1 i W
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W644-08AB BTYPE
W644-08AC CTYPE

- 125 -

6.4 257518-64

NG
5.6 257095{8'0 88
8.4 257085 (B-C)64

©

[/Pzen

257243-16F
1

B

i

257205-16F

30

NG
5.6 257483-58
6.4 257463-84

(L)

W644-08AB,AC
X 856364

A== HRF 106 ITEBML TS,
See page 106 for the looper and needle guards.




F=T—1—Y FIHERE

GAUGE PARTS
RGN CONSTRUCTION CHART

W664-08BB,BC
|« BACK | TAELE OF CONTENTS

NG
4.0 257517-40 §.6 257518-56
4.5 257517-48 6.4 257518-64
Oollo o
o °
—-—J NG r—{ NG
257107 (B+C) 40 257108 (B+C) 56
257107 (B+C)48 257108 (B+C) 64
©
117 7_ NG
Ol
B Type C Type
A 2.0 — 3.5

259109-18F 258110-16F

£

l.GE

WLIETTITT
WL
O OE

(1R8]

255220-16F

=]

258219-16F

120 |

[(AEEBES |

I

=

—IL v - 1

i
LTI

-

NG
8 257480-56
4 257480-64

NG
4.0 257470-40

5,
4.8 257470-48 8.

NG
We64-08BB,BC W664-08BB,BC
X 24248 X 356364
w iE # R
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE N RF Uy ¥ — SHRIBI06TIEBML T 80,
W664-08BB BTYPE See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
W664-08BC C TYPE — 126 —




T=J—1— FIUERE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

TEREL E_ BH BC

NG
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48

NG
5.6 257518-56
8.4 257518-64

NG NG
4.0 257107{3'0 40 5.8 257108(B-()58
48 257107(B-C)48 6.4 257108(B-C)64
© @)
3 NG I ik NG
[1]% i
@In ©Or)
B Type C Type B Type C Type
=
NPy i 35 10 He 2.0
259108-18F 258110-18F
slalzizl= AA/”ARA
= = = =
H BE - -
255218-16F 258220-16F
HH 2 S ERE izg
_/ __/

NG
4.0 257481-40
4.8 257481-48

(o)
[o]
1k
NG
We44-08BB,BC W644-088B,BC
X 240248 X 3564364

#®oiE gt iR
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE =8 SHRIE 106 FIEBRL TS &,
W644-08BB BTYPE See page 106 for the looper and needle guards.
W644-08BC CTYPE ~127 -

NG
5.6 257482-56
6.4 257482-64




H—S—13— FRIIERER

GAUGE PARTS
Fufattiiel S CONSTRUCTION CHART

W664-08DC,EC
|« BACK | TAELE OF CONTENTS

NG
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48

NG
4.0 257125C40
4.8 257T125C48

NG
4.8 267517-48

NG
4.8 257126048

o ©
1] I
%)
0 QD O
257242-16F 258109-16F
5 '] s
257204-18F 250219-16F
—fid B —fif B

NG
4.0 257480-40
4.5 257480-48

NG
4.8 257479-48

(@] ()
@)
0 0
| a o
= ]
)
NG
| |
W664-08DC W684-08EC
X 2404248 X 248

N—sd— 27 by & — §PZE106TIEBIML T &L,
See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.

- 128 -



W644-08DC.EC Y= rS= TIUSHE

. e 4 e GAUGE PARTS
TAELE OF COMTEHWTS FORWORDO h' CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48

NG
4.8 257517-48

NG NG
4.0 257125G40 4.8 257126048
4.8 257125C48.

5 — ®
Lot NG o= NG
[T [1]lte
O@; H @ o
257242-16F 258100-16F

w0

e

LT

[T

257294-16F 259219-16F
g S L8 S
— = b FHHEAH <
_/
NG NG
4.0 257462-40 4.8 25T4B1-48
4.8 257482-48
=R
J-ﬂﬂ
KNG
W644-08DC W644-08EC
X 240248 X 248

N—st— SRR I06HEBRLT S,
See page 106 for the looper and needle guards.

- 129 -



W664-30AB,AC

TAELE OF CONTEMTS

FORWORD =

F=J—n=y FERE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48

NG

NG

5.6 257518-56
6.4 267518-64

o.
o)

NG

NG
4,0 257122(BC )40
4.8 257122{B°C)48

NG
5.8 257123{5'0 58
B:C)ed

8.4 257123

© ©
M |l
Or— Or —
B Type C Type B Type C Type
o O 77 v W %%% %%%
—-d-z.o —J—l—z.s b0 20
260109-16F 258110-16F
=l= n zle
i B | B
258219-16F 259220-18F
B B =
R AR 2 — LN l:;§
—/ _/
NG NG

4.0 257479-40
4.6 257479-48

o)
o .
o
WE84-30AB,AC
X 240-248
" i i iR
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W664-30AB B TYPE
W664-30AC CTYPE

5.6 257480-56
6.4 257480-64

W664-30ABAC

X 356364

W=s= 27y ¥ — ST 106 TIEBRL T HE W,
See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.

— 130 -



F=I—nN—y RFHRHT

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

W644-30AB,AC

FORWORD =

TAELE OF CONTEMTS

NG NG
&0 257517-40 5.6 257518-56
4.8 257517-48 6.4 257518-84
(o]
0O 1]
NG
NG
257122(BC)40 5.8 257123(B-C)56
257122(B*C) 48 8.4 257123(B-C)64
© ©)
— ey +—r—— NG 1 NG
i M7
] | e
@; '
©/— Or ——
B Type C Type B Type C Type
o ozl 74 W A W
_JJ_z_o T Hoyoo 20
258108-16F 259110-16F

MEILILTIT

B =
[\BARBERSIRSA |
1
O
]

"L

B
LLELLLTTTT

————r
ELLELITETT

ELELLITETT

259218-16F 259220-18F
s= A
L~ |~
NG NG

4.0 257481-40
4.8 257481-48

5.8 267482-56
8.4 257482-64

NG
W644-30AB,AC W644-30ABAC
X 240248 X 356364
W’ # i
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE N—r8= S22 FIEBBL T HEE L,
Wa41-30AB B TYPE See page 112 for the looper and needfe guards.
W644-30AC CTYPE - 131 -




|4 Back |
W664-32AB,AC,BB,BC
W644-32AB,AC,BB,BC CONSTRUCTION CHART

T |

MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W664+644-32AB BTYPE
Woe64+644-32AC C TYPE

TAELE OF

COMTEMTS | FORWARD e
F=si—nN—y RIERE

GAUGE PARTS

NG

5.0 257518-56
E 6.4 2
5

7
4 257518-64

NG
58
84

B Type

257033(B-C) 56
257033(E-C) 64

7

€ Type

£

_53

T

LT

257248-16F

]

257203-16F

NG
5.8 30884
6.4 307042

W664+644-32AB,AC,BBBC
X 356364

N=2t— A7 by & — HZBI06TTEBRL T AL,
See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.

-132 -



TAELE OF CONWTENTS [ FORWARD

W664-33AB,AC,BB,BC P14y TR
w644'33AB,AC,BB,BC 8833$RTJ%BI'—IE)SN CHART

5.6 257518-58
8.4 257518-64

NG
5.8 257053 (8-C)56
6.4 257053(B-C)84

©
7 NG
©
C Type
aﬂj. 2.0
260108-16F

HTTCT

I
| IRETINAERNARAN
6

259218A16F

8 307010
4 307012

Wi64+844-33AB AC,BB,BC
X 356364
BoE i
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE o .
. : == 27 by ¥— G106 TEBRL T EW,
Weh4-644-32AB.BB BTYPE See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
W64+644-32AC.BC C TYPE -133 -




TAELE OF COMTEMTS
W664-34AB,AC
W664-35AB,AC,BB,BC

FORWORD [

F—9—13=) RIERR

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG NG
4.0 257517-40 5.8 257518-58
4.8 257517-48 6.4 257518-84
5.6 257517-56
- NG f—d NG
I
| |
NG NG NG
4.0 257100 (B-G)40 5.8 257101(BC)58 5.6 257102(B«C)56
4.8 257100 (B:C)48 8.4 257102(B-C) 64
©) o ©
HH[ I -_'7:;76_ NG HH- | ’ NG ”[ I NG
i L [ Il ®
© Q S
B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type
. 77 - o 7 -
SR S s B v v
e 20 35 2.0 3.5 1.0 cdbez.0
l i i
1 | |
- 259100-16F " 258101-16F
= R
258202-16F 259203-16F
|
NG NG
4.0 257485-40 5.6 2574B8-58
4.8 257485-48 8.4 25748664
5.8 257485-56
(o]
Q
0
W664-34AB,AC « W664-35AB,AC.BB,BC W684-34AB,AC « W664-35A8,AC,BB,BC
X 2404248256 X 356364
B iE g 5
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W664-34AB B TYPE
IYRITY: e Jo=rt= RF Uy 5 — SIS 106 TIEBIL T H S L,
See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
W664-35AB+BB BTYPE — 134 —
W664-35ACBC CTYPE




TRELE 0O

F COMTEMTS

W644-34AB,AC
W644-35AB,AC,BB,BC

YT Ny REHERE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG NG
4.0 257517-40 5.8 257518-56
4.8 257517-48 6.4 257518-64
5.8 257517-56
0
O
—i NG NG
|
I |
NG
257100 (BC) 40 5.6 257101 (BC)56 53 257102 B-c;
257100(BC) 48 8.4 257102({B-C
© ©
---##NG HH—‘H"—’_&-NG H[HH- )
| [
i Il
0 O
B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type
C 7 T f‘| fz,,z zz%@ W %F% %z
_.l_l__“, 35 2.0 o3 —He—y0 2.0
[ l ]
l I |
namApE  259100-16F 259101-16F
1B TH B
g
259202-16F 258203-16F
g iz
I ’: 3 Tk ﬁ
HHE
|
NG NG
4.0 257483-40 5.6 257484-56
4.8 257483-48 6.4 257454-64
5.6 257483-56
0
2|
o
W644-34AB,AC » W644-35AB AC,BB,BC W644-34AB AC « WB44-35AB,ACBB,BC
X 240+248-256 X 356+364
(I - ] g iR
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W644-34AB B TYPE
WoldIAC CTYPE A== BB T{EBML T HEL,
See page 106 for the looper and needle guards.
W614-35AB*BB BTYPE —~ 135 -
W644-35AC+BC C TYPE




FORYYOR[D
m W664'35 - il F=S—1—y ZFHERE

W644-3500 GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
4.8 257517-48

[”'/-7».\'6

C Type

oI

257485-48

W864-35DC
W644-35DC
X 248

N—rtm AT Ly ¥ — R 106TIEBRRLTL £,
See page 106 for the looper, spreader and needle guards.

- 136 -



TRELE OF CONTENTS

FORMWYARD

W664-71AB,AC
W644-71AB,AC

-

oY==y FIHEHE
GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG NG NG NG
5.8 257518-56 5.8 257518-56 5.8 257518-56 5.8 257518-56
6.4 257518-64 6.4 257518-64
ol1o o F]
D
O ol
he—d NG NG P NG le—ed NG
NG NG NG NG
5.5 257112B56 5.8 257112058 5.6 267112858 5.8 267112C58
6.4 257112084 6.4 257112064
Ol © © O
”H“' o - A NG l:":l - NG |:||:|"ﬁ-7é—uc |:|B" 77’——:\'0
ﬂ% [ ﬁﬁ/ Eﬁ
©o — © © O
B Type C Type B Type C Type
TI6 7 %LZ% %?%
10 L 20 ~He1.0 ~h20
l | l ]
| |
258110-16F 259110-16F
259220-16F 259220-16F
A z
H 'Zg C j:§
—H : — 2
L
I !
| I | I
NG NG NG NG
5.6 257480-56 5.6 257480-56 5.6 257482-58 5.8 257482-58
6.4 257480-64 8.4 257482-64
ﬁ ° (6)
' °| N
e . o lo
|
NG NG NG
W664-71AB X 356 W864-71AC X 356-364 We44-71AB x 356 W644-71AC X 356+364
Wiz it R
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE A== 27w — HZE106TIE2BRLTLHE S,
WHH1644-T1 AB B TYPE See page 106 for the looper . spreader and needle guards.
Wa61+644-71 AC C TYPE - 137 -




W664-81AB.AC ==y FIUER

GAUGE PARTS
BT R N G TGNl  CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG NG
4.0 257517-40 5.8 257518-56
4.8 257517-48 6.4 257518-64
O
0 D
- RG F— NG
NG NG
Lo 25711123'0 40 58 25711255'0353
4.8 257111(B:C) 48 8.4 257112(BC)a4
© ©

0 Il

B Type C Type B Type C Type
‘ 2.0 i 3.5 j 1.0 | 2.0
259109-16F 259110-16F
259219-16F 259220-16F
= —ie |
L~
NG NG
4.0 257479-40 5.6 257430-56
4.8 257479-48 8.4 257480-64

(o}
o
o
XG
Wee4-81ABAC We64-81ABAC
X 240248 X 3564364
Wi # iR

MAGHINE NEEDLE PLATE Amrim  RF by ¥ — SFR 106 TIE BB L T H & W,
W604-81AB B TYPE See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
W664-81AC C TYPE - 138 -




St 1aBAC r———
TRELE OF COMNTEMTS m CAUCE PARTS | AR

NG NG
4.0 257517-4) 5.6 257518-56
4.8 257517-48 8.4 257518-64
= NG P=—-i NG
NG NG
4.0 257111{8'0}40 5.8 257112{8'0 6
4.8 267111(B-C)48 6.4 257112(B+Cled

m | o

B Type C Type B Type C Type
TN EE BB Z?% W
NP —-3—[-3.5 1.0 Lo
258109-18F 258110-18F

IR AR
2508214-16F 258220-18F

I
IITTITE
T
Al
1188 |
I[REBBIN |

- 1 @ — l
I_/_ —/
NG NG
4.0 257481-40 5.8 257482-56
4.8 2574B1-48 g4 257482-64

o) o]
‘ °i
410,
NG
W644-81ABAC We44-81AB.AC
X 240-248 X 356-364
I R
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE N—ri— G106 TIEBMLTL H &0,
Wo44-31AB BTYPE See page 106 for the looper and needle guards.
W644-81AC CTYPE - 139 -




- 140 -

a——
=
Mot
—
2
-
w
- sou ¥~ o W va- o« ve- o
o [T SVOBZIAN coslez 105252 895262 BOSLSZ [T ] ARL-DORLSE | AOL-BNELGE [ e e a910-F98M
O < i 95-22pL6T | osgetolez | 9%-e18I5Z ast
T o m
o soL # . . N B,
A o W SvoBzLAN s98262 195152 895462 985,52 9SV2LpISZ | d491-B6TISZ | JOL-EVELST | 0SBBZLISZ | 9G-BLGLST ose G310-¥oOM
= o O
=N O ) soL # vo- o D« ve- # pog
(] [{e] -
M = m SYDBZLAN 05 - 10b252 950810462 | 05-BISISE fsE
= 491-062262 | dBM-€vEIST [
i ve- ¥ vo- o voz
]
@ 08262 185452 895452 895262 95~ 9SDLI0LST | 85- oz 0D10-F99M
- |
= 86 #
gr- o« 8y0 « BE- oz
SYDBZIAN |8 RGO A o
ov- « 491-682267 | d01-2¥eLEZ | OVD or- « orz
2e-00vL52 Z€0S10462 | 2E-L16I5T zez
sol # ¥a- o« yeg « P~ « yog
SvoeziAN 8- 18v15Z 089810462 | 95-BLELEZ ace
t——— — | deL-o6zLsT | d9L-€vEIST b — - - -
+a- yogq - va- »# oz
585162 zes152 8055z 985262 BS- « 9saALIOLSE | 85~ 95z H010-¥90M
S6 | T T At
SYDBZIAN | By M w W LG A L | mm L
ioov- s | dBi-682l5T | d9t-ZvELSZ | OvE ~ - Ob- , ov2 !
f o .” L . L .
,_ W | Ee-osrcz | | zemsiozsz | ze-l1s88 zee ﬁ
ot # ¥9- o Yoy o« | ¥B- _ voe
SyosziAn 85-10¥252 | 95vBlOLST | 8S-8IGLSZ sce ,‘
———— ] - e | doL-06262 | deL-evaise ;o - | - = e
; ve- o | | ovev e vee , vez
f ! , ! ; - 1
so8L62 195152 sesisz |  oesisz | es- 4 | _ | BSVII0IST | 9G- ! 852 | VOL0-FOOM
! i i . . . : i
—_ svosaAn | ‘ : _ osp- , 8ry - gr- o avz
= : _ ov- # 491-GBZLSZT | dBL-Z¥TLSZ  OPY w ot- # ovz
: | m “ :
R _ | ze-oeviez | W 2EVSI0LSE | ZE-LIGLST zez
S y | | | ' . i . -
- | H"vad | 1INOHd | | Lood 800 ” Rlelel I 3L¥id . YAAIOH | 23ds/
2 _ NN | HIAVIHAS | QYD 31039N | HAOOT i yassaud © gmzdaaia azzsNww | Fl0Ean 0 mvaaan o MO T ag0 0 anmoww
: i i ! : ! ) ' ;
S < # —seLY | (@IBE | @EE 0 —v—v | T BeREE 0 B6RE 5 B el
< N
=3




GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)

- 141 -

[72]
2
| -
Q
w
<
O so1 # voy o veD o vo- o voE
= O SYORZLAN BSvLZElSE 050££0252 95-B16.52 ase
o W 461 -€62462 | d0L-orEise
= Yoy« ¥9D « vo- o voz
(] -
o 595162 108162 885462 995252 QSVBLELSE 8SD2E0L62 95~ g5z 0aZ0-voOM
L S6 ¥ N
= 8yy 8ro gr- vz
|
= SvOszLAR | 401-28226Z | ABL-GRELSZ o e e ——
e DYVBIELSZ OVD0E0LEZ ob- otz
(] [~ T T - . B
= ZEVLIELST | 491-162262 | doL-brEisE | 260620152 ze-L18282 zez
So1 4 Yoy « vog « - o | yee |
SYORELAN DSYLZELSE 95BEE0LET 85-815262 oee
d0L-£6252 | 391-0¥2LST - SRS
Yoy vod o va- oz
sessce 185162 805252 o552 BCYBIELSZ 58280452 8s- 8sz GEZ0- POOM
6 # T A A . e
Bty « 8ra  « | ev- « | BYZ W
SvoszLAn , - § 491-262L52 | dOL-SVRLSZ [ - - o e o P .W
obvBLEIST | ovgocossz | Ob- o _ ovz |
ZEVLIELEE 491-162452 | J91-vpZi6Z | 2EB6B0LSE | TE-LIGISE | gte !
, , _ .
i o :
Soi # R AR B LA USSR R G
SYosziAn BSY1LZELSZ 9SYES0ISZ | 95-8155Z | osE
_ Lo | 491-BBRLGE | ABL-BBBLSZ - o n mm e oo eemeee o
YOy o voy o« L ope- : 92 |
| - . '
goslsz | 48SsZ 896262 | 99SIST | OGVBLELSZ | ssvzeoisz | s _ 95z A YEZ0-PaOM
. ' i PR . :
w«.MMN&«;D : . BYY o« . Logby # gp- Bz
\nw_l d01-282L62 481 -SY8L5T : .
s ! " ovvelEssT : . OPYOE0LSZ ot- orz
b f _ _ W | zevilessz | 4e1-16zisz | dOL-bYEISZ | GEVER0.ST | TE-LISIST 262
wn uJ ! ; ! i : | i .
i | Mvay | INowd | 7 w004 | 2Yes _ DoQ | 3Lvid | H3QIOH ! oads!
= _ I1a33N | HIAYIHdS | auvNS 31033 | ¥3doon | u3sSId | O3 | GIFINIVA F@IAN . FJ@IN | OO 3JALANIHOVW
‘ _ " _ ; ; A,
P < B —secy | Ee | UDEE | V- | | ®mowgsm | wmeRE | omE - B ,_ e
<+
QO _
o
=h 3




- 142 -

o
= S # ,ﬁ | BGBEIPIST | 491-Z1EBSE | dBI-EVELSZ | osavelise 85-8L6L5T | Bse _
SYOBZLAN cagssz 19ss82 89552 | seesssz b i U e HHED - POOM
2 W | BbGLIPISZ | d495-1iZ6SZ | d0L-Z¥ELSE _ BYEEELIST © BP-L1GIST 8ve _
| , ” , -
” so1 & U opB- W ven o ve- : +oE
- SyoezLAn 85-2Lb262 950501252 | BS-BISLST ose
w O —_— ] P =1 491-21266Z | AQL-E¥BLGE [ - e ———— mmn e feee o
D < va- o veg » ¥o- o2
- = soss52 195262 896162 segisz  ——— —— s e LS T — 29£0- FoOM
~ o. - 95- = 850¥01 462 95— » Bsz
Lo v LW Svoszian Bb- Bva « Br- o gb2
= <+ O 481 - 112658 | d81-2v2L5E - —
= © D Ov- LIbISE 0vDE0LISE or-Lis62 ovz
= ©
o = nA-_.nu SOl # - « vog va- boE
(]
i SvoszlAn BS-ZLbLST 859501252 85-815257 gee
o d9L-212652 | dBL-EvZISE —
(o] ve- vog « ¥o- vozZ
= cocrcz 195162 BOSIST 90552 - S S EDE0- ream
o6 # 95~ o 95ar0l 252 96— « 8oz
SYDBZLAN Btr- ebg w Bt - « 8te
_— 491-112652 | ABL-ZYRLSE |—— o L
Op- L8262 OYAEDLLSE ov-Z15262 ovz
soi # - & 80 9~ « yoe
SyoeziAn 95-89b252 950160162 95 -BLGI62 B5e
doL-sizesz | JoL-coiese |—— ——— .
vo- vea o« ve- o oz
586262 196152 BOSISZ 905.52 g5~ 95086052 95- o gcz DHE0 - POIM
wqwmuﬁs gb- « 491 -208652 8YOB660.6T 8- o« ! 8re
ob- & 491 - ¥lL26s2 | ovn ~ 'oob- o~ m orz
S : de1-2veLse ;- . P .
| ee-zevisz | ZEDBB0LST | BE-L1615 zez
sol ¢ { ve- vog « | vo- =« vos
Sv2BziANn 9S-80VLSZ 068160252 95-816262 oge
S — S d6t-grzesz | go1-golgsz | - - - . e -
ve- veg o | ve- % vez
585152 toszsz | mesisz | essusz 8s- . 9SEDE0/52 _ 95- a gcz g7'adc0-PosMm
6 ” W : ” . o : . i : i . ) ;
. svoRZLAN ! “ e | _ d91-zolesz  svmesossz b . vz
lﬂHU.\ ' . ! or- - ¢ 491 - LTSS . org ov- } ovz
i , : i . d9L-greise - : ,
._*._a | ! i ge-lovisE | _ zeassossz | Ze-sisisE | ez ;
S y | H .
: HY3d | ANOWd 004 | s0a _ v0d i 3lvid ¢ 4300H ! "03ds/
2 i 310338 H3AVIHdS QuvNS S1053N H3doon “ §3SSIWd | Q334 AAQ | QI3 NIVW | oI Comggan o IOOYR 940 anmoww
- : i I i ! H
B %< It —sengy | @IER | tmass A | Té | BARGE | BeRE | s | BS | f-g | i
<t D
O _
2




-
=
L
T
-
=
(]

OF C

TRELE I

W664 Series

W664 Series

e

GAUGE PARTS LIST(4)

Y& (4)

AC

e
—_

sol ¢ pa- o voa bo- voe
SvDEZLAN 95- 18¥152 958E50£62 9S-BECLSZ gse
491-812662 | d91-901652 ]
va- o vag  » vo- o o2
585252 195152 pocIcT pocLeE 95 - 02t 252 959250452 98- # a5z ga50-FoaMm
se# o T . ;
ab- » grg gr- Btre |
§VOBZIAN L oo o] J01-212652 | ABL-SOLBSZ |—— — — - oo o )
., ov-BLYLSZ 0VE060252 ob- ! ovz |
| P S S - P . . P - .
26-8lviSZ | A9L-DIZ6SZ | J0U-YOLBSZ | 2ZEQEYOLSZ ZE~ 15452 | zez *
so1 # | e I A .o N D
SYosziAn 96 - LZFLST BSYESDLSE 95 -B16252 ﬁ 9ce #
S Lo~ -] d01-812662 | HAOL-BOLBEE |- — - ke e o b ]
va- o : ! vov ~ | ove- e ! voz W
- v . - - 4, ) - A,
sesisz | iesisE 885252 995152 | 95-02vI62 | | 95v250452 | 95- o _ 95z , YAS0-FIOM
i ! . | .
56 # _
gp- o« _ svy o gr- o ave
syoszlAn 491 - 212652 491 -501658
OF - 61F262 0bV0S0.52 ob- » ovz
. ; ; i :
; | ZE-8IPISZ | 4BL-D12652 | 4OL-$OLESZ | EEVEYOLSZ ZE- 116162 zee
| Hv3d | INOud | 1004 | voa i 900 | 3ivid | u3IGIOH | "03dS/
FQ3IN | HIAVIYS auvNS 31933N H3dOOT | y3ssayd | q33d 440 | gIFANWW . F1QIIN 3igzan . 3OO 3dAL INIHOVIN
- H . . - - - i H . i B
' | N 1 H
15 &0 0 (BIEE % ()& 5 =M= T o BEAYER A BAME .2k . B3 ' G—5 ! Bl
m U

- 143 -



GAUGE PARTS LIST(5)

- 144 -

7]
e
L
k= L))
| O
= <
(] 6
[ 6
LL
(= W w<ww% AN 85152 188162 895162 895252 8r-6LFISZT | dJBI-6126CZ | JOL-8OLGSZT | BYDOZILSEZ 8¥ - 41552 vz £380-FOOM
L
& o6 # 8v-00vL62 BYOSELLEE 8t- 11662 Bre
= SYSRZIAN 585152 togise 80552 89552  |——-—————— JBI-¥BZLSE | d0L-2¥EISE — - 0QB0-¥ROM
Ov-00¥L52 0vasZLLSE OF- 116162 ovz
ol # vo- o« v80  w ve- o voE
SYBEZLAN e ol 301-088658 | 48L-011668 | -] - —m— e e
96 -08PL6Z 850801452 95 -816452 gce
cooicE 185162 89516 885252 - - B 0880-ro9M
56 4 ay- « BrD « 8p- BrZ
SYDBZIAN b—~————— J01-612652 | d491-601688 [— —— e —
OF- 61162 OvOL01.52 oF- L15152 ovz
ol # va- o« teg o vo- o oe
SyBEZLAN - 491-02265Z |- 481 -011652 - —
95 - 08FL62 959801262 85 -816162 se
— e e ——1 60662 Losicz 895452 passse | - - - e T S OO g880- roeMm
s64 By~ o ! 1o gr- . av2 _
SYDEZLAN L i 491-612852 | d401-601652 | - - g - . L :
| Ov-BLvicE | | OVALOLISE | OF-LlGI5E orz _
SOl # | vo- ¥e0 vo- ; voe
SYB8ZIAN e JOL-S6ELSE | AOL-BVELGT - - ———fm— e oo
5S-19¥I6T 850560452 es-sisicz | ace
e GBSISE Lo%162 BOSLST 885262 R . — e T { DVE0-rIOM
6 # 8-« 80 o 8- | 2rz |
SYDBELAN - - - d9L-¥82L5Z | dot-zvasce R P !
Ov-00biCT | | ovoveolcz | ov-liGisE ovE
ot # va- o veg o 2 T | voe
SYBBZLAN d91-562252 - d481-E¥2LST : :
W ; 95 - 18¥262 859C60.62 85-816.62 1)
7o) 505152 868z eessez 99652 ava0- rosm
= s6 4 | gr- T ay- o« 8rZ
SYSBZLAN ! | d9L-¥62L5  dOL-2WALET
._i i 7 © Ov-08vL5E - T ov-lies52 ovZ
N yv3y iNoyd | | | ; | :
: , {1003 | 504 | D0a |  3vid | H3IAI0H | 03ds!
1 Fa3aN HIAVIHS ‘auvno y_m:n_mmz | 834001 1 yassaud w Q333340 | QIIANVW | F03IN | FaIN FO0YS 1 3aa0 anmHoww
' | H . i
Z 1 —SRALY | ARIEHE | WBIESL L v 0 TéE | BEATEE 0 BORE 0 B | Ba GG ol

W664 Series
-

i

f @ v @ G ¢ <> 4




GAUGE PARTS LIST(6)

W664 Series

f a o o

xf%@;%

[72]
o
-,
D
w
<t
©
= o)
L
g =
o
[}
LL
(]
L
1 so1 # zloLot v vo- o voe
@ SYORZLAN £95252 185157 896252 995252 doivalzesz | do1-001662 — : Z-——  om‘Ovee-voem
= otoL0t PSOSS0ISZ | BS-BLGIST 05
So1 # ZL0LOE vog « vo- o
SvabziAN 05162 195162 895252 995252 401v81265Z | d91-90166Z sem———  @8‘BYEE-P99M
0L020¢ 9GQESOLST | BG-BLGIST 95
o1 # zvoLot ¥80 vo- « veE
SYOBZIAN 85152 95152 80652 895152 c—| do1-es2s5Z | del-evaisE [ 08 ‘OVZE - F9OM
L Y8808 DSOSE0ISZ | 0G-BLSIST 95€
so1 # ; zvoL0e | vog L vet 1
SvoRZLAN s96152 198152 gosisz | 8SLsE — —— 4el-gs2L5T | doL-ovEIST |- e e : -1 a8‘avzc-reom
! IvBsoE | 958CE0LST . 98- 815162 sse f
soL & A va- o v8o  » K voe |
SYORZIAN 491-022652 | dOL-0LL6SZ |-—- - -— - — o
95 08yL52 mmonm;mw 95 - 816262
S B Y1 186252 896252 895252 ) O R S S S OV0E - POOM
go- ero v«
w<wwwm>: | 401-61Z65C | 401-6018ST | - B
oOv-6LYL6Z { ovozzizsz | ov-lisisz ovz
sob # ﬁ _ | ve- w Co¥Bg R 7 yoe
syoezian | | | doL-o0z2ssz | J9L-0LI6S2 ! _
I ' a5 - 08vl6e ' psgEglise 95 -glSIsE 85¢
mm, : 696752 " 195252 805152 095252 EYOE - YOO M
= ﬁ _ By- o R 8- o 8vz
w<ww%_>: , m ﬁ , 401-612662 . 491-6OL6ST |
R _ ! | ov-61bI5T | ovEzZLISZ & OP-1i5.62 ovz
PaY ” ; ; .
: "vay | INOud 1004 204 poa | 3L¥ld . H3IAIOH | 2ads!
i . ! ' |
3433 H3qVaALAS * H3d007 u3sSIWd | OF34'44I0 | QIZANIVW | FlgIAN . F103N FONYD © 3401 INHOVW
o auvno 31a3aN * . | ‘ “
Z # ALY | ERIEE | EEE | v Tat RORER BORE BB f—f | ok
N

—- 145 -




GAUGE PARTS LIST(7)

— 146 -

% solL # ve- P80« ¥o- « i vOE
= 2 SYaRZAN s ot J0L-02265Z | AOL-OLLBSZ |- - o —— R
- I 96 -08b25Z 9S0ZLLLSZ | 9S-BlSisE | 95e
2 —— - el cBGlSZ 186152 895252 00852  — - mm—ee—— L LT — — OViB-¥99M
m D S6 4 8v- 8¥D gy~ o« erz
E SYSeZLAN b | J81-612652 | dOL-601652 |—
= © O¥-62K15T OYOLLLLSE | Ob-21552 ove
3 ©
= = so1 4 vo- o« vog o va- « voe
L SvBBZIAN - 491-022852 | 491-011652 -
o 95-08b25Z 959Z11452 | 95-8LSISE 8se
i so5s52 195252 896152 995152 av1s-ro9M
= s6 # 8p- « erg - gy- Bvz
= 491-612852 | 491-601662
i SvoeziAn OP-62FIST ovaLILISE | oOb-215152 ove
sol # Y- o« rYeo o~ ve- o« ¥oE
SvoRzIAN 505/52 195252 895157 oesi6z  |-—— | 3891-022662 | HOL-0LIBSZ | - OVLL-FoOM
8- 08252 990Z11ISE | 05-BISLEZ ose
wq..wohww,_._ gesssz 196152 895162 995252 86-08VIGZ | 391-022662 | JO1-O0L16SZ | 99Q21is52 | 95-BISISE ose aviL-$99M
m<ww~n_ 0 595252 196252 B9GISZ 895252 BY-SBYISZ | 401-202652 | JBL-00165C | BYOSELISZ | BY-21S.52 8vz oase-veoM
so1 # _ L : B I
SvogziAn _ 9G-9BPLSZ | d491-£0Z65Z | JOL-10166Z | OSOZOLLST | 0S-BIGLST sse
[ N ' ) Vo N . .
_ o : 049 'DVSE - roOM
\ 595252 196152 895252 995157 | 9~ 4 o - _ssotoussz | ss- 4 i esz SYPE - boom
6
8vr- «» 8rD » Br- » sre
SvoBziAn | - - —-- d81-20266Z | d9L-00165Z | - — PPl S
Ov-58b5T 0YO00LISZ | OV-L15452 obz "
soL ¢ . _ .vm- " , Wﬁ L1 ! pa- o« A_1 ¥oE
i : , ! i
SyoszLAn i ; ! 9S-98¥/SZT  JOL-T0Z6SZ | 49L-L0LGSZ | 9SE20LIGZ ' BS-BIGIGT ase
., ” : W P ” , ,. el “ © €0 '8vst-FIom
©osesssz o qesisz | meisz sessz L es . A | esaioussz e _ 952 | e vaom
~ mqwm%_ A “ " ” gr- 1 BY- « e
| i : W ' i 481 -20265Z | d49l-00LGSE | ‘ ; :
e | _ , | ob-setisz ! . ovBO0LISZ  Ov-L1GiSE | ovz :
w ula H 1 | ] , i : .
] * Wvad | INoud ' lood ¢ Bo@ | B0 | 3Ivid | HIQIOH | 23ds/
= _ Q33N HIAVIHdS QuYhe S0=aN 3001 | wassawd | o3 duq | GEMNNW | FI0EN | FI0EEN 39N 3dAL 3NIHOVW
. _ ) | | ; | | .
v oA # e (B=Eg | (BR=EE e T Tehf _ RA¥EE | BOA¥E 0z h ZiF : 2L HiH
< N
© _
2




GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)

- 147 —

wn
o
iy
@
w
b
M sot # ve- o« ¥80 # ve- o€
= SvosziAn 85 -£0VLSZ 8SOBLOISZ | B5-BISICZ st
L 491-062262 | d90L-E¥ZIST
i ta- veD vo- o« 92
(]
O - 195252 895152 POSLSE 95- 950210482 | 9G- o 95z OO1L0-PrOM
L S6 # R o T
= SVaBZLIAN 8F- # 8rD gy- BEe
i or- o 401-BB225Z | 4DV-2ZEISE | OFD ov- « ovz
e ]
= ZE-2avisE ZEDGLOLSZ | 2E-L161GT z€2
sot 4 ve- o« veg va- vee |
SvOsLAN 95 -£8YISZ 8SALIDISZ | 9S-8LGIST gge
481 -062.152 481 -ebelse S e
vB- o veg vo- o oz
- 195152 805262 985152 g5- o 850210467 | 9G- # 952 8010-yFIM
S6 # i o
SvO8ZLAN ! DA it B Y B AL
j ov- d01-682L57 | d91-2p2i5Z | ova | op- ovz _
I Ll . a4 . N i
Z6-2obIce zeaslolss | ze-lisisz | zez i
so1 4 v o] A T BT
SvOBILAD 95-€0vI52 9SYBLOISZ | DS-BIGLSE st
U — L] H01-062L68 | HBL-EVZLGE [ - oo e | me oo o o e
vo- o vy v9- o ” 92
- i 195188 80552 | 99S.ST 95— , gsviloLse | 9g- o« , 8se W YOL0- POM
: I [ e - . P - i . .
S6 # ! i - | ! . p : _
. svoazian | ! , B . e e 8ve
- or- , d91-682L52  dOL-2tELSE | OBV« or- ovz
: m W i i : ,ﬁ ; ,
.Eﬁ v W | ! ze-zowisz ! | ZEVSL04SZT . BE-11G/5T z6e
0 N : | | | . ! ] ' .
o . ©Hvad | INOud | 1004 rele B 000 | 31d | H3QI0H | W 22ds/
T _ 633N yaqvILdS | avioFGEN | 434001 | u3SSIA | QIO | GETANWW | FI0IN O FOEN FOMO 1 3dALINHIVM
n < # —SEACE | (BIEE | BB | - Teb | BORES | B4 e
< A
> |
O
=% i




GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)

- 148 -

w
Q
=
[4)]
= /3]
= I
= sov 4 vay o PEO vo- o« peE
(]} w0 | N S —
o W SvosglAn 9SVDZELST 950820452 85-815.52 pse
w —————— 401-£63L57 | doL-ovZIsT |
(] oy 2o I - tvazg
i A —— -
= - 18526 995252 895452 9SYVEELSE 9502£0252 85~ « sz 08Z0-¥rom
= se# o
= 8vY o gbo o sy- 8vZ
SvosziAn [ e ——o JOL-Z6ELSE | ADL-GPRIST +—- -
ObVEZELSE OVO0E0LSE ot~ ove
p————— 4 |l_t e e — ———
ZOVEZEIST | d40L-16245Z | A9L-PPIISZ | 280820152 ZE- L16152 zez
so1 & Yoy« ¥ o va- o voe
Svosziin BEYOZELEZ BEAEL0LEZ 8S-816152 ce
L —— | Jdol-g£62462 | 491-0¥2iST
vy o veg ro- vz |
- 196262 ascl62 085152 95VFZELET 9592e0252 a5~ w 95z 2E20-rPom
86 # - s St S S
svy o , | 8p@ o8y “ vz
svogziAn A _ — I Jp1-zeRisz . det-svasez | - oo .
; i OVVEZELST | \ ! OYEOEDISZ | OF- , ovz i
| ' - i - - : :
_, | ZEVZZELST | dBU-16TIST | dOV-YPELST | 269620L82 i ZE-LISIST | zez ﬁ
so1 ¢ boY , i vay v9- o« _ voe
Svosstin 9GYHTELST f | asvecossz 95-816152 4 ose
- Jo1-e82252 | d91-ovELcE . o R -
! voy # _ | oy o po- o | oz “
| | : m
- 188182 895/52 |  096.62 |  BSVHIELST , | ocvesosez 85- « | ez VEZ0-YPOM
| _ m i ! ! i i
56 ¥ _ i , ' ,. A _
Losby w _ gy o L oBp- e vz
m.. Svogztin : : 491-268252 ' d81-S¥eise - - -
N | W . ovvEZELSZ | OPYOE0LSZ ov- « orz
; ,. : | ! i H . ‘ i 1
e m , w | ZEVZEELSZ | ABL-16ZLSZ | d4OL-VPTLST | ZEVE20LST | BE-LIGLST zez _
y | ' | ' .
: Hvay | iNowd | 1004 1 50a , 50a Alvid | H3IAIOH | 03ds/
_ F1033N HIVIRAS | - vieTiaman | 43dooT i y3sSAMd | 03313 | 0334 Nivw 310338 | @3N FOVR 3dAL INIHOVH
: ; 1 ! - ! : : :
o ¥ | —&ERNLY (B)EHE | (@I E | —\ A Tef CBGEEE ! BAGRE .12t : Bi5 i -4 I =t
o~ : . ; ' | |

=3 &

W644 Series
c::'!:\
5




-
=
L
T
-
=
(]

OF C

TRELE I

0
2
L
O
wn
<
4
©
=

W644 Series

Q
=
2
3
w
T
(1
<
o
L1
O
-
<
O

so ¥o- ¥80 o« va- # vae q
SVOBZLAN 9 -bIbIcZ 950501252 85-BLGLST BsE
— - cme-—— 4 JOL-Z1266Z | d91-EbEISE |—
vo- « 8D » o~ w toeg
- 185157 805252 se5LS2 - — B O5E0-FFOM
- 98- 950P0LLSE 95- 95z
SYDBZLAN B- » BrD & By- # B8re
491-112652 | 401-ZvEiSE
Op-81v252 OPDE0ELSE Ov- 116252 ovz
St * ¥~ o $og Yo- « o
svosziAn 9S-bivIST pcgsnL L6z 95-815152 sce
391-Zizasz | d9L-gbEISE —
po- voq o vo- « vez
- 185152 805252 995282 EDED-PPOM
s6 4 85- pearoLLs2 85- asg
SYDBZIAN ar o g oo n ovz
— 491-112652 | d9L-2PveisT |-—
Ov-£Lb5Z OVEEDLLSE ob- 115252 ovz
so0i # ¥o- o« oo o~ vo- « roe
SVDEZIAN 8S-0Lb2SZ 950160252 85 - 81552 ase
d91-5t2652 | d481-E0L6GZ [—— ——
vo- v80  « PB- oz
RS
- 108152 BogIcZ 995152 9g- 850860452 g5~ » 85z OHED- PFOM
| . B s —_— 4
mqwmh An gb- m 401-20L65Z | BYDE60.SE gh- vz _
op- o | 291-412652 0¥~ ov- o Wﬁ ove i
. o d91-2v2L8Z b - f e R i
ZE-BovISE 2608680252 | ZE-L1SLST z62 _
sot ¢ vo- w vog vo- ¥8E |
svoszian 95-0LvL5Z 858260152 05 -81G/52 g5e ‘_
_— ] — 7 ] dJer-sizesz | d91-801652 |- - ] SN NN .
¥a- - tgd « 8- # ) 4:T4 :
- [ - | i 960.5¢ 85— « : 05e | 24€0-PPOM
m 18552 805152 p9sLsz | 9% | [T
' . 4 i . -
w.quwﬁ”»: ' . i : -« " . 491-201652 8vYa660.52 8r- « sve
ﬁ L op- 49L-v12652 | org ob- o ov2
W \ i | i | dov-zvassz ; - _ : :
! _ | | | ze-sovisE _ ! zemmsossz | 2ze-lisise | zee ;
| Wvad | iNOWd | lood 90d ; poa ! 3lvid . HITIOH | ; *03ds!
F1a33N Hadvadds | auwnomazw H3d001 y3SSIYd | 43I IAQ | QIIANVW | FIAIAN . Fiagan o OMD L 304 aniMovi
- - SR ; L i : i :
It —geAcy | Ee | ouwEs | e Teb | BOREE | T T ! ol

¥ L

&~

&

- 149 -



-
=
L
T
-
=
(]

0
9
L=
Q
wn
<t
4
0O
=

OF C

TRELE I

W644 Series

B

S
-
2
3
W
T
(404
<L
o
L
)
-
<
V]

V% (4)

IN—>

-t
-

s01 §# vo- « veg « o- ~ rag
SvYOsZLAN 95-62252 9SHESOLSZ 95 -gI5LcZ gse
R d91-812662 | 481-801652 |
bo- ve@ « ve- » 02
A ]
- 195262 B2 005152 95~ PEPLST v5az5s0L5E 95- o5z 8850 -rraM
- | T i ettt F Y WP
Br- o gra i ogy- o avz !
S¥DBzZLAN L , 491-112652 | d491-50166Z |- e ”
Ov-£ZVIST | OYH0S0LSE | OF- _ ove [
28-22pIST | 481-91266Z | 401-vOLGSZT | ZEBYOIST | ZE-L1GIST | zez
so1 # ve- oy« h ¥o- # _ vot
SYosziAn 95 - SZYISE BSVES0LSE 85 -B1625T * 9gE
— N 401-812662 | J9L-901658 | - - - - S A e
| W pa- o voy o va- o« _ voz :
i | - ! T ,_ )
- | lesise B9SISZ | 095ISZ o5-vevise | | esvesorsz | - , ese vEs0-¥rom
56 # : : : ' ’
_ 8- o BrY gy- o grz
SvosgeLAN . 491 - 2112652 491 -5016%2
b | ov-£2vI6E DPYOS0LEZ ov- o orz
[ 1 i i T i i
| i ! | 2E-22viST | 40L-0MT6SZ | 40L-POLESZ | ZEVGKOISZ | ZE-216/8Z 252 ﬁ
| . il i
I dvas | 1NOud | 1004 i Doq s0a i amnd HITIOH : “D3dS/
== I : | ' : : i
NATIN | HIAVIS | auvno 37933N | ¥3dOOT | wassawd | a3 ad0 | aaNwW | F903EN _ F1033N VS 340 3INHOVN
,ﬁ | s | | . o |
B osecr | @mEe | WER | - | Te | BGIGE | BRRS B B8 fi-G | B

Q@ L

- 150 -



GAUGE PARTS LIST(5)

- 1561 -

[7p]
2
p =
QO
w
<
4
= ©
L
= W m«.ww% AN - 295252 895162 095262 sb-18bi5Z | J91-612662 | 491-501662 8EDOZLIEE 8- 216262 8re 0350 -FFOM
(]
0 se # BY- 8rD # gp- ~ a2
= SYDRZIAN - 405162 80552 205252 4BL-¥62L5T | d91-ZvELsE A OO80-PPOM
() oF-Zovi5E 0vOSZLLIST ov- L1652 ore
L
- o1 # to- ~ oD po- o voe
o SYDEZLAN b e 491 - 028668 | 48L-0L1BSET |[—
& 95 -28VISE 950801L52 95 -BIS/ST 05e
- 196152 896152 895152 DE80 - FFOM
s # 8y- o 8vD « 8p- o« BrZ
SYDSZIAN ~— e ——{ 481 -6LZ65Z | 481 -601662Z —— --
Ob- 18FLG2 OvDL01LG2 Ov-L1GIS2 orz
so1 va- o vog o vo- yoE
SYDRZLAN 491-022652 | 491-0L1652 -—
BS-28rISE 959801252 95-815262 9gE
— ] - 106252 89552 00862 e 4o . HEe0 - vhom
se 8F- ~ Bgv8 » 8- # : gre
SYD8ZIAN . C ey dBL-BLZBSZ | HABL-BOEBEZ | — - e L e o em el e o g
! ov-levisg | OVRLOVISZ | Ob-ZLSISE orz _
sot # ¥9- Y00~ | #8- & ¥oE
SYDRZLAN ) o e 4DL-G6BLGT | HBL-EPBLSET [ m
BS-£OPISZ 950660452 95-815I6Z Bce
_— ] - 196252 895262 995752 —_— B Ao e OVED- FFOM
se# gr- « ! 8rd ay- o« are
SYDBEZLAN - .- -| d9t-v62LSZ  dJBL-Z¥ELSZ [ - -- P e LI e
| O¥-20PL62 0ror80L6T | OF-116452 ove _
sol # _ | , - R | wog o T voe
SYORZIAN | : ; : . 401-S62.62  40L-EbElST ¢ : .
' ' 85 -£orise - 858560452 95-815.62 gce
) - © 18§52 . BOSISEZ posIsz - . . , . HYBD-PYOM
tal s6 8 _ ar- - sre gp- arz
SYSRZLAN \ _ ” : | d49L-v6ZI62 481 -TFBLET | : :
._._._ﬁ i _ | . ov-zewisE , © ObEYEDISZ @ OF-11SI5Z orz
0o T 7 m , , )
Hvad LINOH4 : 1004 _ fateld] ! »vod | 3vid 1 HAAIOH ¢ ! 2338/
Q - 37033N y3av3yds CL o ANoEd 000 : ! , , 3onvo |
- _ gdvynd 3719323aN ; _ H38834d ¢ (334 °34i0 i g334NIYIH | A7433IN ! A1033IN , : AdAL INIHOVIA
S < # gAY | (BIBE | (@EE 0 /- L TH | BeRWE 0 OBARE | B8 0 8K G4 i
< N A
o | <) 2
© | vor! . R
W # Sy



-
=
L
T
-
=
(]

0
2
P -
o
w
4
<
©
=

OF C

TAELE |

)
—
<2
-l
n
T
c
<
o
|
O
-
<
O

VAT AVE ()

W644 Series

S0l 4 210208 veD  « vo- vse .
SYO8ZIAN - 185152 B95L52 895268  ——- —— doivelzesz | del-soiesz b ot ——— F———--——— 08 ‘OVEE-¥FroM
010408 9S0€50452 B85 -BIS252 pse
sol # 210208 vo8 ¥8- ¥9E )
SYOIZLAM - 195152 895252 896262 491v@1265Z | J491-8016SE - — —-—{  @6'‘avec-rrem
ol020€ 958660262 95 -BISLSZ 95g
soL # ZH0L0E vay o ¥o- « ¥oe .
SYOBZLAN - 195152 BOGISE 885468 | — ~—— dABL-E6TLSE | JOL-OVZIET —- 08 'OVZE-FFIM
L¥B00E B50EE045T 95 -B1GLSE -1
sol # : W Zr0LOE _ I 41 I ve- o« W roe i .
SYBEZIAN - i l9§LSE gssisz | eesase [ - - - { 481-B62.5¢ | de1-ovEisE ¢ e 66 ‘BYIE-YFIM
| tyggoe i | OSHEEO0LSZ ¢ 96-BISLSZ 9SE t
So% 4 vo- o ¥ay vo- o ot .
SYBBZIAN 1 d9L-0886S€ | A0 -OLIBGT |- - ——— e - i
95- Z8¥L62 850ET1LGE 95-815.62 9SE
—— e - 19562 B9SLST 896168 b — e e — “ s T e OVOE-PYOM
s6 & Bt~ 8kD ~ 8r- 2144
SYOEZLAN - - ==~ -| d91-61B6SE | JABL-BOLBSE [~ — oo fo— o .
ob-18bL82 orogzLL52 0r- L5152 oz ,
so1 # . | “ ve- o ooveg ve- | PoE ,
SYDEZLAN ” _ 391-0g266  doOl-0L165Z .- :
i . B5-ZBPLSE 859821 258 85 - BISLSZ 9se
- 195252 895252 805458 : AYoE - FFOM
56 & CoBb- o« Bt~ gy- o« 3141
SYDEZLAN ! J91-612652 | 491 -6016SC ﬁ ‘
i OF- 18I6T | _ ovQ2ZLLISZ | Ob-LISISE | ovz
| ' ! ! H i .
Hv3d i 1NOHd ! : L0044 , 200 ! 200 “ 3Lvid | H3IGIOH | ! '03ds/
J1a33N H3AYIUS " QuvNS 37a33N g 434001 | wassaud | oaiawa | aa3dnww | Fi03sn Jamn o P01 saaaniHoww
- - B | . i ' '
% —ESRALY BEE | mmEr | -y m Tof W s _ B3 G-b T

- 152 —



GAUGE PARTS LIST(7)

- 153 -

aSu sot § va- o« v~ 8- « v9E
= SYOBZLAM f | JO1-03266Z | -8L-0LIESZ _— .- e
o 05 - 28162 9SOZLILSZ | 9S-BISIST ose
o] —————] - 186152 895152 eosssE  — - — : ovie-rrom
- 8y- B0 By- o BvZ
< SYBEZIAN - 4B1-61266Z | 491-60L6ST - -
< Ov- 18YLST OYOLELISE | OV-11SIST orz
L vo vog o voe
il - " -
E W md.wm...vﬁm—N“—“w\o: 481 - 022652 491 -011682
o 95 -28252 9SHZLIIGE | 85-81626Z 9gE
= - 185258 895252 995152 - avie-r¥em
= 6 # ar- grg gr- # |Yve
49L-612652 | J9L-6016562
= svosziAn op- 18bL5Z OPALLLIST | Ob-LISIST ore
7 sob 4 bo- = $oD v9- o voE
@ SYBBZIAN - 186182 805162 905252 491-02266Z | J91-0LIBSZ —_ IVIL-PrIM
= 95 - 28252 9SOZILISE | 9S-BIGIST 9gE
W<WGOW—.NW>: - 296152 80G.SE 986152 85 -Z8v.G5e 491 - 022652 491 -01 L6852 fcgeLLIsSe B5-815.52 ace aviLi-From
mqu%— 0 - 05162 gosIS2 90562 BY-C8Y/SZ | d9L-Z0266Z | J01-00MGSZ | BYOSELISZ | BY-L1SIST 8vz 2ase-rrom
] ] N .
' - | i - w . .
SoL # GO | veo v e o
SvoszLAN , ec-vovisz | do1-cozesz | del-lowesz | 8SOZ0MISZ | 9S-BISLST ose _
— e — { - P [ .- - i R R f _
- 185162 | £96.52 905152 95- BsaloLlsz | gs- i i L od wﬂwm-""wﬂ
oo & , . . SRR Hadetngdhni N TS IR G
Bp- 8ry w | ay- « # 8kZ
SYDBZIAN L | Jo1L-20Z6SZ | ABL-0OESZ |- — - - b e 4 LG
ov-€8YLISZ | ovooorzsz | ov-zisise ove _
: : i t . ! - e i !
sol ¥ _ e | AL B G
svosztAn ! _ _ 85 - ¥8YL52 491-£0266Z | d491-101657 | 9SHEZOLISZ © 8S-BIGLSE 05¢ _
. | i . ! | . Lo .
, : _ - , B . ©0'8YSE-rroM
. | - 186152 895252 eesisz  0s- ” . | ssaloizsz ese o« | 952 . e o
..—f/-\ M(_MMN#F‘FD _ _ 8- ~ . sig ar- are
; _ _ : | d91-zozesz | doL-o0tes? : _
R _ W _ ! " ov-eevisz | A, OvEO0LIST  OV-L1SIST orz ;
S y : ! t . H
: HVaH | INOMd | | 1oo4 poa | ©Dod - 3LVid ¥agion | i "03ds/
2 _ J1a33N _ H3AVIHAS — ~awnozamn | T29990 | u3ssaud “ Q333440 | Q3IFINYW . F103IN 0 F@asn PO D sac i aMHove
| . | ” . | ,. : , :
S« B | —sencr | @EE | mEs | e | Te | BOTEE | @6EE 45 B4 , vesl
< N ,
3 &
::




TAELE OF COWTENTS | FORWOLRD |

NO. NO. NoO. NO. NO.

PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART R¢. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART KO. PAGE REF.
w00024-1 23 15 1 004501 73 21 1 004547 9 15 1 004905 79 6 1 007018 61 3
W09970-2 29 24 & 004502 67 17 1 004547 9 17 . 004205 79 24 1 007018 61 18 .
000126 87 4 1 004502 69 4 1 004547 9 20 1 004905 87 3 . 007018 61 34
000197 93 31 . 004502 T3 22 L 004547 11 17 | 004903 g9 9 . 007013 65 12
000197 97 27 . 004502 89 6 1 004547 11 20 1 004905 101 40 ¢ 007013 81 30
400226 45 39 1 004503 75 34 1 004547 11 22 1 004906 39 22 . 007018 93 12 |
Q00233-S4 41 23 . 004503 7T 36 1 004547 11 25 004906 87 11 & 007018 95 12
000247-54 45 2% 1 004543 79 38 . 004547 15 2 1« 004906 87 15 1 007018 97 8
000250 45 32 1 004503 105 4 1 004547 17 25 & 004908 87 28 | 007018 99 8
000251-S4 45 34 1 004504 35 5 1 004547 19 9 © 004910 87 48 1 0070184 3 28
0o02s2 45 36 . 004510 1056 18 . 004547 21 24 . 004910 3 19 0DTD18A 7 22
000253 45 31 . 004510 105 29 . 064547 25 13 & 004910 93 32 © 00701834 21 31
000253 45 40 o 004511 75 11 . 004547 73 3 1 004910 95 19 | 0070184 21 5
000254 45 41 004511 77 11 1 004547 7309 004910 95 43 | 0070184 31 35
600255 45 43 . 004511 79 11 1 004547 103 7 1 004910 97 17 & 0070184 33 13
000256-54 45 46 . 004512 39 5 . 004548 103 3 1 004910 97 28 1 00T018A 33 20
000257498 45 28 1 004514 11 14 004548 163 9 1 004910 99 1T ¢ 0070184 13 31
000270 45 30 004514 19 22 & 004550 17 40 1 004910 99 39 . 0070184 45 19
0002934 41 26 1 004514 25 2 ., 004553 67 2 1 004911 91 19 . 0070184 33 8
0002938 41 27 1 004514 33 10 1 004553 69 30 1 004913 45 35 & 0070184 83 20
000293C 41 28 004514 35 19 1 004554 13 20 ¢ 004920 91 21 . GO70184A 85 8
0003804 41 6 004514 67 4 1 004534 13 271 5 005020 39 20 i 0070184 8BS 25
000381-S4 41 8 . 004514 6% 11 1+ 004554 29 47 ¢ 005053 37 5 1 007019 19 43
000382-54 41 11 004514 103 27 ¢ 004554 31 14 1 005060 103 14 1 007019 19 45
000383-S4A 41 1% . 004514 106 24 | 004554 43 10 . 005084 23 20 . 007019 29 40
000384 41 20 . 004515 71 32 1 004554 43 22 . 005113 45 25 . 007019 51 17
000386 41 36 | 004515 71 35 1 004554 45 9 1 005118 23 8 . 007019 53 18
000390 71 36 | 004516 69 38 . 004554 47 12 1 005118 93 35 . 007019 57 15
0003%0 87 18 1 0D4518 103 26 1 004554 49 10 . 005118 87 31 . 007019 61 25
006480 87 5 1 004522 3 31 1 004554 51 9 . 005138B 35 4 1 0070194 5 16
000480 95 24 . 004522 15 30 1 004554 53 30 1 005161 45 42 ¢ 0070194 5 25
000480 99 1§ . 004522 15 35 1 004554 55 7 1 005183 93 34 1 0070194 23 31 .
000502-S4 41 15 1 004822 19 3t | 004554 57 7 1 005183 97 30 . 0070194 21 2
000503-54 41 1 . 004522 49 21 1 004554 59 22 . 005184 23 24 1 0070194 2T 25
000504-54 41 16 1 004522 59 12 1 004554 63 9 1 005187 23 22 4 0070194 29 2
000505-84 41 4 004523 103 18 . 004554 65 9 1 005242 § T 1 0070194 % 22
000505434 41 5 1 004524 15 14 , 004554 71 17 1 005266 89 11 . 0070194 29 28
000506 41 33 . 004527 29 11 ¢ 004554 7 18 1 005325 13 3 0070194 29 36
000507 41 10 . 004531 1T 9 1 DD4554 81 32 . 005328-HC 57 26 . 0070194 29 38
Doos99 41 2 1 004531 21 21 | 004555 9 19 | DO5376 9 7T 0070194 37 10
000512 41 13 ¢ 004531 27 8 1 004555 11 16 . 005386 23 17 0 0070194 53 21
000527-54 41 31 . 004531 5 20 1 004555 11 24 © 005387 29 45 1 0070194 55 24
00052TASA 41 32 1 004534 9 9 . 004555 103 2, 005447 27 23 0 00701894 57 34
000671 13 19 1 004534 11 12 1 004556 9 25 1 0D5511-HC 13 23 | 0070194 59 4
ooesv2 13 18 1 004534 15 18 & 004556 11 23 . 005542 87 22 . 0070194 87 26
600678 47 32 004534 25 5 . 004568 105 35 & 005543 87 9 1 007020 25 22
000678 47 33 1 004534 105 50 . 004581 23 32 . 005543 87 13 . 007020 43 28
G01170-3 23 36 004535 29 32 v DpO4585 45 37 . 005543 87 17 1 007020 51 15 .
001206 57 21 . 004535 69 25 1 004592 11 3 1 005543 87 20 1 007020 89 40
001227 25 20 004537 724 1 004592 43 33 1 005543 87 25 1 007020 69 45 |
001448 45 33 . 004537 17 15 1 004592 47 27 . 005548 15 11 1 007020 71 19
001817-24 27 26 ., 004537 17 41 . 004592 53 4 1 005631 81 37 1 0070204 5 31
001598-2 21 14 ¢ 004537 31 2 . 004592 65 26 1 007008 29 19 . 0070204 7
poz2022 79 21 1 004538 31 11, 004802 91 12 . 007008 31 36 1 0070204 710
002022-4 23 26 . 004538 7t 16 004803 41 & . 007008 81 15 & 0070204 13 10
0g2922-4 89 15 . 004539 3 33 | DO4803 41 22 , 007009 5 37 1 0070204 57 36
042133-1 27 12 . 004539 17 2 1 004303 41 25 & 007009 29 15 & 0070204 67 20
032193 29 8 . 004539 17 27 | 004803 41 30 &+ 007009 31 17 . 007021 15 20
002913-1 79 15 . 004539 67 8§ . 004803 45 45 1 007009 43 24 . 007021 15 26
403044 93 36 004539 67 11 ¢« 004303 83 18 . 007008 47 15 007021 69 42
003044 87 32 | 004539 69 21 1 0043035 15 6 . 007009 47 19 ¢ 0070214 5 5
003144 57 18 . 004539 69 23 1 004305 23 33 1 007009 63 13 | 0070214 5 9 .
004012 41 24 1 004539 105 30 . 004305 25 8 1 007009 63 20 I 047021A 11 0
004012 41 29 1 004539 105 47 1 004805 41 18 007010 23 11 ¢ 0070214 13 11
no4012 45 44 1 004540 21 6 1 004305 41 35 1 007010 29 33 1 0070214 13 13 |
codg1e 67 56 1 004540 21 10 1 004805 69 39 . 007012 67 41 .+ 0070214 35 26
004014 41 21 . 004541 3 30 1 004805 81 23 ¢ 007012 71 19 + 007022 25 23
004021 41 1T . 004541 9 26 . 004305 85 18 .« 007012 73 34 1 0070224 5 28
004021 41 34 004541 11 27 1 0043805 85 24 1 007012 81 20 . 0070224 21 28
004022 41 14 004543 5 27 . 004805 8¢ 8 1 007013 13 32 + 0070244 7 14
004107 91 10 1 004543 13 25 1 Q04805 93 10 1 0070154 11 9 © 0070254 23 10
004121 89 4 1 004543 13 30 1 004805 95 10 . 007017 5 42 1 0070254 105 11
004202 101 1% 004543 13 35 1 004805 101 24 . 007017 §5 13 . 007026 35 15
004202 101 23 . 004543 15 24 . 004805 103 12 . 007017 55 34 . 007027 39 11
004304 93 20 . 004543 31190 | 004805 105 56 & 007017 61 6 1 607027 45 12
004304 95 26 . 004543 31 19 1 004806 93 22 1 007017 6t 9 . 007027 45 22
004320 95 34 . 0D4543 53 23 | (004806 95 22 1 007017 81 10 . 007027 45 26
004326 95 37 1 004543 55 25 1 004812 87 33 1 007017 93 ¢ . 007027 81 5
004320 95 39 1 004543 57 35 1 004820 81 3 1 007017 95 9 . 007027 81 28
004320 99 30 004543 59 6 .+ 004821 33 22 0 0070174 3 19 007027 83 171
004320 99 33 . 004543 69 35 . 004321 103 38 1 0070174 7 12 . 007027 85 13
004320 99 35 : 004543 75 16 1 004321 108 12 « 007017A 31 28 1 007027 97 &
004320 101 3 .+ 004543 75 18 . 004835 41 3 1 0070174 33 31 . 007027 99 b
004320 101 6 + 004343 77 16 1+ 004904 67 50 0070174 45 17 © 007028 11 2
004320 101 & . 004543 77 20 1 004905 67 52 ., 0070174 67 24 1 007028 43 12
004500 3 28 . 004543 81 17 & 004905 71 37 . 007018 5 45 1 007028 43 32
004500 67 16 . 004543 83 14 . 004905 7% 6 1 007018 53 11 . 007028 47 22 .
004500 69 3 1 004543 85 16 . 004905 78 20 1 007018 55 16 1 007028 47 26
004501 11 29 1 004546 69 15 1 004905 71 8 1+ 007018 55 18 1 007028 51 23
004501 29 5 1 004547 9 13 . 004905 77 22 1 007018 55 21 . 007028 83 1

— 1564 —



INDEX

PART NO

0070184

0070184
0070184
0070184
0070184
0070184
0070184
0070184
0070184
070184
070184

Q070184
0070184
007089
007019
007019
907919
007819
201019
407019
0070194

00701494
0070194
0070194
0070194
0070194
0070194
0070194
0070184
GO70194
0070194

0070194
0070194
0070194
0070894
0070194
007020
007020
007020
0070260
007020

007020

0070204
0070204
0070204
0070204
0070204

0070244

0070254
0070254
007028
007027
007027
007027
007027
967021
Q07027
g07021

007027
007027
007027
007028
007028
007028
007028
007028
007028
no7028

LNt = = Do Do 08
N CN e =30 e D D D G N

O T Y
P e A L

M R
-y L G A G LD = D

£=S

— e DD ) e e e et — ——— R L
300 LN TP D3 D e P WHoOWE MeCOoOMmeOom—E D

02 03 03 G
WL PRI DTG

PART NoO.

007028
007028
o028
007028
bo7028
407028
007029
007029
0607029
ooTozZo

007029
00703¢
07031
107031
007031
007031
007031
007031
007031
007031

207032
107034
07034
007036
007040
007041
007041
007041
007041
007041

041041
007043
007043
007043
007043
007043
007043
007043
007043
607043

07043
007043
007043
007043
007043
007044
007052
007052
007052
0D7D52

207056
401057
007059
007061
007062
007062
DO7D62
007062
007064
007064

007066
007066
007068
007068
007068
007068
007068
007071
Le7074
007074

007074
007075
007077
007077
007077
ot078
007679
907074
007079
007081

007081
007082
007082
007082
007082
007082
097082
007082
907082
007082

NO.
PAGE REF.

O O O OF L7 L7 Lad L -3 LD
a3 bk et T b L3 SN ) O

oo orthon Lo OILn
(D TN LN N =3 01 G D

-

e - ) o2

O OGN 00 ORI G2 =30 ud e en

a3 Gud =

Cad BnD s —

[y X
O OO N B G G0 =100 LI LN AN e =3 TP 00 oD D o W ON D0 W w3 T

w

OB G

PART N0

007083
067083
007083
007086
007093
007102
007105
007120
007120
007128

007128
007129
007130
007131
007132
007133
007138
047139
007140
007141

007142
007143
007143
007143
007143
007143
0607143
007143
007143
007145

007145
007145
0p7152
607153
007156
007168
007181
007196
007198
007198

007199
007199
007253
DOT253
007268
009016
109016
009032
409050-9U
137108

137108
137142
137142
137142
137142
137142
137441
137441
137906
167066

167666
167079
179040-05
179107-05
179160-05
179320-05
1801484
1801484
1801484
192024

192120
200098
2001386
2001404
200152
200152
200728
200933
201037
201068

2010744
201086
201168
201191

— 155 —

ND.
PAGE REF

105

[=X--T— NN Y RNy
R e LR L -

b

TARELE OF COMNTEMTS

b o3
3 G &N L = O T D O O

Lo e G

PART NO.

201191
201191
201191
201191
201191
201252
201252
201252
201252
201252

201629
201629
201635
202013
202045
202174
202175
202175
202115
2021175

202875

202901
202922
202924
204023
204023
204023
204023
2040524
204084
204107

204161
204161
2041614
204185
204185
204520
204520
204520
204585
204585

204585
204585
204585
204585
204585
204585
204585
204585
204585
204585

2047544
205061
205061
205061
205061
205088
205097
205097
205097
205097

205487
Z09468-UA
205469-U4
205722
205764
205765
206050C
206053
206461
206063

Ho.
PAGE REF.

— G e B e [¥]
B3 CNVEPI D WD LB GO BN ) L DN A IS B - g D ENER

—

—

FORWORD e

PART NO.

206203
206233
206329
2063124
206336
206337
206338
2063338
206431
206439

206460
206524
206527
206590
206748
206748
206781
206840
206851
206942

2970317
207065-9P
207066-PD
207067-PD
207068
207074
207340-98
207341-84
207342-54
207343

207344-54
207345
207346
207347
207348-54
207349
207350-54
207351
207352
207353

207354
207358
207358
207358
207786
207925
207925
207925
207925
207925

207925
2079235
208286
208447-UA
208448
208450-UA
208949
209084
210003
210003

210025
210025
210061
210061
2100649
210091-92
210200
210201-PD
210238
210241

210307
210319
210525
210585
210585
210536
21067¢
210678
210679
210766

NO.
PAGE REF.

3 L3 £a3 G Qa2 63 b3 Lok CAD Cab e o
——— AP m D RO AR LD

Y ubpat put- Pupy-4

87

oo oo oo OO 0o be G0 b

WS DD WD I LI I G0 ad mI md 3 =t ) ) =)

O En TN bk e b e O

— [ e
G wbe e (N2 O QO B

B3 e G 3 b O T b

et a3
o

Lokl d B0 B3 O Pt bt LN

a3 T CAd Cod b bnd B0 = B3 ) et D e

[ )

—a

£ P By [ SR
ENPIEN OO e ~ICN s N CICh WS = = D08 P IR DO AL e O WD MO M-I OO O WD

D I3 Car

Ead
o~



|4 EBock | TRELE OF CONTENTS | FORWRRD B

NO. NO. NO. RoO. NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART XNO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART M. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF.
210766 33 9 . 240250 77 30 ) 250178 43 3 | 250388 3 3z | 252624-VB 17 34
210766 37 12 . 240250 79 32 1 250178 51 2 1 250506 11 16 252625 17 36
211247 103 23 + 240251 17 39 . 2501784 43 15 & 250614 9 21 . 252626 17 42
211301 21 33 . 240251 67 7T 1+ 2501784 47 4 250516C9] 47 25 . 252627 19 24
212039 25 19 24025t 67 10 . 2501784 63 2 1 250516C91 53 %2 1 252628 19 30
212186 13 16 240251 69 20 . Z50178B 49 3« 250516C92 43 31 1 252629 19 32
230030 67 12 1 240251 27 1 250178B §9 15 . 250516092 65 24 . 252630-C 19 46
230030 69 6 1 240252 23 3 1 250178C 53 25 | 2505174 43 34 1 252631 19 18 i
236030 73 17 240253 23 4 250178D 65 2 . 2505174 47 28 | 252632 19 40
2300474 3 21 240257 105 7 1 250173E BT 2 ¢ 2505174 53 5 | 252633-91 19 11
231011 15 34 © 2402574 105 8 . 250178F 55 2 1 2505174 65 27 ¢ 252634 19 50
232508 21 13 . 240258 106 20 1 2501786 49 14 1 250624 11 13 | 252635 19 47
233020 25 18 . 240259 106 32 1 2501786 59 24 1 250526R01 11 1 1 252638 19 34
234521 29 31 . 240261 31 13 . 250178K 47 5 1 250526C91 43 30 1 252637 19 37
234561 29 23 . 240263 5 10 1 250179 43 4 1 250526C91 47 24 1 252638 19 25
235040 65 22 . 240266 31 14 250179 43 18 1 250526091 53 1 . 252639 19 28
240001 3 13 0 240267 - 81 16 . 250179 45 5 1 250626C91 65 23 | 252640 19 48
240006 33 23 1 240272 95 35 | 250179 47 6 1 250528-91 11 23 . 252641 21 1
240008 67 &5 . 240272 99 31 1 250179 49 6 , 250529-91 11 19 |, 252642 21
240008 69 8 . 240272 101 4 | 250179 51 5 1 250529491 9 14 | 252643 21 3
240008 73 16 . 240308 83 15 1 250179 53 26 1 250530-91 9 18 . 252644 3 U
240011 105 54 . 240344 93 8 | 250179 55 3 1 250544 9 11 252645 21 12
240017 17 31 & 240344 95 8 1 250179 57 3 1 250545-91 9 16 . 252646 21 8
240026 47 13 . 240348 85 17 . 250179 58 16 ) 2505474 11 21 .+ 252643-91 21 15
240039 19 38 . 240474 23 12+ 250179 63 3 1 2505861 9 1 ., 252651-92 21 17
240039 T3 05 1 240474 29 20 o+ 250130 7 4 1 250552 11 18 . 252652-92 21 20 .
240042 45 27 & 250013 43 1 250181 5 26 1 250554-92 g 3 , 252853-91 21 22
240045 3 10 ¢ 250013 43 19 . 250181 7 23 . 250555-91 9 5 . 252656 21 26
240052 34 . 2560013 45 6 | 250182 43 5 1 250856 8 23 1 252657 21 25
240055 17 10 .+ 250013 47 9 ¢+ 250182 43 16 1 250857-91 g 10 1 252658 21 2%
240062 15 7 1 250013 49 7 . 2501824 51 3 . 2505604 11 7 1 252859-91 19 23
240062 25 7T .+ 250013 51 6 + 2501824 65 4 1 250561 a9 24 ., 2526880 17 43
240062 103 11 . 250013 53 27 . 250182B 47 1 . 250588-TD 11 26 | 252665 21 4
240063 21 35 250013 55 4 | 250182C 49 4 2510104 43 35 . 252671 17 44
240097 19 4 . 250013 57 4 . 250182C 59 17 1 2510104 47 29 252675 19 17
240098 13 6 1 250013 59 18 . 250182D 63 4 1 2510104 §3 6 . 2528754 49 17
240101 13 7 1 250013 63 6 1 250182E 57 & 1 2510104 65 28 . 252675A 59 8
2401492 105 33 . 250013 65 6 . 2560182F 55 8 . 251014-91 13 1 . 253000-91 23 1
240119 3 6 1 250019 5 4 1 2501826 49 15 1 251016 13 4 1 253003 23 2
2401144 105 42 250020 3 17T .+ 2501826 59 25 1 251017 13 9 1 2530056-91 23 9
240123 31 25 1 250021 5 14 1 250183 7 26 1 251018 13 12 . 253008-91 23 13
240124 21 27 . 250023 5 17 + 250184-PD 45 1 1 251510-92 13 24 1 253010 23 18
240128 9 27 1 250117 3 2 1 250185 45 2 . 251511 13 26 1 253013 23 27
240127 3 20 . 250132C9P 3 37 . 250186-PD 45 11 . 2515612 13 28 1 253014 23 28
240129 21 9 . 250148 3 1z . 250187-91 45 3 | 251513-92 13 31 1 253015 23 30
240135 33 3 . 250150-PD 5 1 . 250184 45 24 | 251514 13 33 1 253018 23 6
2401386 33 8 . 250151BTD 5 6 1 250199 45 20 1 252035 15 4 1 253026 23 6
240143 33 14 . 250153 5 8 1 250193 45 16 1+ 2520636-92 15 1 253027 23 23
240143 33 38 . 250154 5 11 . 250196 45 18 1 252037-91 15 5 1 253028 23 3
240144 33 15 . 2501558 5 12 1 250199B9P 3 41 1 252039 15 8 . 253500-92 11 8
240145 33 117 250158-TB 5 20 1 250200-PD 7 15 1 252040-92 15 19 . 253501492 1t 1t
240148 19 3 250157 3 18 & 250204A4P 3 38 . 252041 15 21 1 253503 29 10
240198 43 9 250158-91 3 16 . 250205A9P 3 42 1 252041 15 27 . 253504-92 29 4
240198 43 2l 250159 5 22 1 250208A9P 3 43 1 252042 15 22 .+ 2535054 29 1
240198 45 8 . 250160 7 1 1 250209 53 14 1 252043 15 23 | 253506 29 34
240198 47 11+ 250161 T2 . 50209 Bl 21 1 252044 15 12 1 253507 29 14
240198 49 9 o 250162-PD 7 6 1 250210-91 53 34 | 252045-82 15 25 .+ 2535084 29 18
240198 51 8 1 250167 43 1 . 250224 5 15 | 252046-92 15 17 ¢ 2535094 29 18
zZ40198 53 29 250167 47 1 . 250225 5 40 .+ 252047 15 28 | 253511 29 46
z40198 55 6 . 2H016TA 45 10 250226 5 41 . 252048 15 36 1 253514 29 35
240198 57 6 1 2501674 49 11 . 2502274 5 44 1 252049-91 15 31 . 253515 29 37
240198 59 21 1 2501674 51 10 . 250229 29 48 252050 15 32 . 253516 29 21
z401%8 63 8 . 2501674 57 10 1 250230-RA 23 37 . 252051 15 33 . 253517 29 25
240198 65 8 o 250167A 59 1 1 250231491 5 39 1 252062 15 29 . 253533 31 1
240226 3 9 | 2501674 61 30 . 250233 3 24 1 252053-92 15 37 . 253534 31 4
240226 5 2 1 250167A 63 10 1 250234-TD 5 24 1 252053492 51 25 1 253544 29 27
240221 3 5 1 250168 7 8 . 250236-01 43 11 . 252053492 61 38 1 253545 29 30
240228 3 3 1 21501684 49 1 .+ 250236-01 47 21 . 252055 15 39 . 253547 29 42
240228 7 25 1 2501684 59 2 . 250236-91 §1 22 . 252053 51 27 1 253548 29 33
240230 9 12 . 250168B 53 31 250236-91 63 17 & 252065 81 40 1 253586 31 29 |
240231 15 16 + 250168¢C 87 29 1 250236-91 65 19 . 252056-92 9 8 1 253588 31 31
240232 15 13 . 250170-PD 7 16 . 250237B9P 3 39 | 2525574 73 11 2535884 3t 30
240234 17 5 . 250172 7 17 . 250240B9P 3 40 & 252607-92 17 1 . 253589-91 1 1
240235-92 19 8 . 250173 7 18 | 250241A9P 3 44 252608 17 7 253592 1 3
240235-92 21 23 . 250174 7 19 1 250252 57 11 . 252609 21 3z . 253593 29 26
240236 17 4 . 250175 121 1 250254 55 17 . 252609-92 17 8 . 253595-91 31 20
240236 103 5 . 250176 7T 11 & 250255 5 30 i 252610 19 1 . 253598 31 18 .
240237 17 & &+ 250177APD 51 1 | 250258 5 33 1 2526104 53 35 . 253599 31 16
240239 19 15 . 250177BPD 43 14 1 250257 § 36 1 2526104 73 1 ¢ 253600 3112
240240 19 26 + 250177BPD 47 2 1 250263 43 23 1 252612 17 12 & 253601 31 23
240241 19 14 . 250177CPD 49 2 1 250263 47 20 252613 17 16  253602-91 31 22
240242 31 32 . 250177CPD 59 14 | 250264-01 53 13 1 252614 17 13 253605 31 27
240244 33 35 . 250177DPD 53 24 . 250264-91 61 206 1 2526158 17 14 1 2536064 31 15
240245 31 34 . 250177EPD 63 1 . 250280-PD 7 13 . 152616 17 19 253607-91 31 21
240246 37 13 250177FPD 57 1+ 250280APD 57 31 1 252817 17 22, 253688 29 49
240247 37 11 2501776PD 55 1 1 250281 61 36 . 252618-91 17 24 1 254000-91 27 10
240249 75 29 Z80177HPD 49 13 . 250321-91 53 9 1 252820 17 28 . 254003B91 2T T
240249 77 31 1 Z50177HPD 59 23 . 250321-91 55 10 1 252621 17 30 . 254008 2T 1
240249 79 33 1 I50177HPD 47 3 1 250321-91 61 1 . 252822 17 26 254010491 27 17T
240250 75 28 . 250177PD 43 2 1 250321-91 65 10 1 252623 17 32 1 254010B90 27 18

— 156 —



|4 EBock | TRELE OF CONTENTS | FORWRRD B

NO. No. NO. Ka. NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NoO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF.
282624-VB 17 34 0 254010090 27 19 . 255587-91 73 35 1 257578 51 21 |, 2590094 17 29
252625 17 38 . 254019 27 15 . 255571 67 40 1 257578 61 33 . 259010 75 32
262626 17 42 . 254020 27 20 1 2555714 71 9 1 257579 51 19 & 259010 77 34
252627 19 24 . 254621 27 16 . 255574-91 69 10 1 257718 43 38 1 259010 79 36
252628 19 30 . 254022 27 11 . 255577 69 16 . 257743 61 27 | 259011 75 33
252829 19 32 . 254023B9U 27 13 . 255578 69 18 1 2577434 61 29 i z59011 11 35
252630-C 19 48 . 254023090 27 14 | 255579 69 14 1 2577434 61 41 259011 % 31
282631 19 18 . 254023D9U 27T 34 . 255581 69 13 1 257781 51 28 : 258012 75 13
252632 19 40 .+ 254623E9U 2T 35 1 255582-82 69 22 1 257761 56 26 i 259012 77 13
252633-91 19 11 254501492 25 1 1 255583 69 26 1 257761 63 14 | 259013 % 14
252634 19 50 . 254503-92 25 4 1 255586 67 39 1 257781 65 16 ¢ 259013 77 14
252635 19 47 . 254504 25 6 1 2555864 T1 11 1 2577614 63 15 1 258014 5 117
252636 19 34 . 254504 103 10 1 255587 67 42 ) 257761A 65 17 ¢ 259014 7 19
252637 19 37 . 254508 25 12 . 255588 67 46 1 258010 43 25 | 258015 79 1
262638 19 25 254507 25 14 1 255589 67 47 1 258011 43 26 | 259015 71
252638 19 28 254511 25 3 . 255590 67 44 . 258013-91 43 27 1 259015 9 7
252640 19 48 254516-92 25 21 . 255603 69 19 1 258013-91 51 14 | 258015 81 25
252641 21 1 . 254518 25 15 1 255604 69 29 1 258014 53 10 .« 25%0154 75 12
252642 21 2 . 254519 25 9 . 253615 73 33 . 258014 56 19 . 2590154 75 24
252643 213 0 255003 3% 7 . 255817 69 31 1 253014 61 2 ¢ 2590154 77 12
252644 21 7 . 255005 33 12 . 255618 69 33 1 253014 65 11 & 2590154 77 26
252645 21 12 . 255019 35 18 ¢ 255619 69 34 1 258815461 61 17 1 2590154 79 12
252648 21 8 . 255021 33 11 . 255620 69 37 1 258015B81 65 14 | 2590154 79 28
252648-91 21 15 . 255023 35 9 | 255625 71 13 . 258817B91 61 & | 259014 % 3
252651-92 21 17 1 255024 35 10 . 255630-91 71 18 1 258020491 55 30 259017 79 16
252652-92 21 20 . 255025 35 11 . 255638 67 21 1 253020481 61 12 . 259013-91 15 26
252653-91 21 22 . 255028 35 12 . 255638 69 44 1 258020B%1 61 14 i 259018-91 771 317
252656 21 26 . 255027 35 13 255640 71 14 1 258023 55 29 . 259013-91 9 39
252657 21 25 1 255028 35 14 | 255543 71 15 1 258623 61 11 i 259018491 77 23
252658 21 29 . 255033 35 17 1 255644 69 47 1 258024 53 16 . 259019-91 9 30
252659-91 19 23 . 255035-91 33 1 1 255848 69 41 1 258024 61 23 . 259020 75 15
252660 17 43 . 255037 33 2 1 256012 105 39 1 258028 §3 17 . 259020 17 15
252665 21 4 255038 33 16 1 256015 3 35 . 258028 61 24 | 259021-91 75 2
252671 17 44 1 255039 33 38 . 256500-92 103 1 i 258027 §3 15 & 259021491 7 2
252675 19 17 .+ 255041 35 1 1 256501 103 4 1 258027 61 22 . 259022-91 75 3
2526754 49 17 1 255042 35 6 1 256502 103 6 . 258029 97 6 1 258022491 17 3
2526754 59 8 . 255043 35 2 . 258503 103 8 & 253029 99 & . 259023-91 75 4
253000-91 23 1 . 255077 73 14 . 256504-9P 103 15 1 258030 97 4 . 259023-91 17 4
253003 23 2 1 255091-91 35 7 i 256507 103 16 . 258030 99 4 | 259023-91 9 4
253005-91 23 9 . 255092 35 8 . 258508 103 17+ 2530304 83 16 & 259024-91 9 2
253008-9% 23 13 . 255093 35 21 1 256309 103 20 1 258031 81 2 5 259825-91 79 3
253010 23 18 © 255094-91 33 25  256510-9P 106 1 . 253032 81 4 | 259026-91 75 1
253013 23 27 ¢ 255097-91 33 21 . 256511-PD 105 2 | 258033 81 31 . 259026A91 77 1
253014 23 28 1 255099 33 19 . 256512 105 3 1 258034 81 29 . 259027-91 79 1
253015 23 30 ¢ 255100-91 33 29 256513-92 105 43 | 258035 81 27 . 259028 77 17
253018 23 6« 255102 33 30 . 255514 105 51 1 258036 81 11 © 2700664 3 23
253026 23 6 255103-91 37 7 . 256515 105 53 1 258037 81 7 1 270176 3 26
253027 23 23 255107 37 9 1 256516 105 55 1 258038 81 8 . 300218 93 29
253028 23 34 1 255108 3 14 . 256517 165 9 . 258039-91 81 9 . 300218 97 25
253540-92 11 8 255123 33 26 1 256518 165 5 1 258041 81 13 . 300220 93 30
253501492 11 11 . 255519-9P 67 15 . 256519 105 13 | 258042 81 24 1 300220 97 26
253503 29 10 | 255519A9P 69 1 . 256520 105 16 1 258043 81 21 . 300385 71 33
253504-92 29 4 1 255511 49 16 256521 105 17 @ 258044 81 18 | 300386 71 28
2535054 29 1 1 255521 59 7 . 255522 103 33 | 258045-91 81 1 | 300387 11 29
253508 29 34 | 255522 49 20 1 256523 103 34 2580486 57 33 & 300390-tA 101 16
253507 29 14 . 255522 59 11 . 256524-91 1056 1B | 258044 5¢ 5 1 300391 101 18
2535084 29 16 . 255523-C 49 18 . 256527 105 19 2580464 53 22 . 300392 101 17
2535094 29 18 . 255523-C 59 9 . 256528-92 105 28 . 2580464 55 23 . 300400 101 27
253511 29 46 . 255525 67 1 . 2565294 106 21 1 258047 53 20 . 300401 101 29
253514 29 35 255526 67 3 ¢ 2565304 165 23 1 258047 55 22 1 300404 101 22
253515 29 31 . 255527 67 6 . 256631 105 25 1 258047 57 32 . 300407-91 101 21
253516 29 21 | 255528 67 9 . 256532 105 31 1 258047 5¢ 3 . 300409 101 26
253517 29 25 1 255529 67 2% . 256533 108 27 1 258049-91 53 32 . 300411 101 35
253533 31 7T 1 2555294 71 12 | 256535 108 44 1 258050-91 55 11 1 300412 101 41
253534 31 4 1 255531 67 19 . 256536-9P 103 24 . 258050-91 61 5 . 300415-9B 101 15
253544 29 27 1 255531 69 2 . 256538 105 60 . 258068 57 27 . 300416-BA 101 20
253545 29 30 . 255533-91 67 32 . 256548 183 31 258069891 57 22 1 300417 101 28
253547 29 42 . 255533-91 71 3 . 256543 105 59 | 258071 57 23 | 300418 161 30
253548 29 39 . 255834-91 67 30 : 256544 103 32 | 258072 57 13 . 300419 101 31
253586 31 29 | 255534-91 71 1 256545 183 25 | 258073 55 32 1 300420 101 32
253588 31 31 . 255536-91 67 23 . 256546 103 28 | 258074 55 28 1 300421 101 33
2535884 31 30 . 255542 67 25 . 256547 103 29 | 258093 57 37 . 300468 95 36
253589-91 31 1 . 255545-91 67 36 1 256548 105 36 : 259000 39 4 1 300463 59 32
25359 31 3 1 255545-9] 71 5 . 256550-91 105 45 . 259003-TB 39 21 | 300463 141 2
253593 29 26 1 255546 67 14 256558 105 48 . 259004 75 5 1 300469 45 38
253595-91 31 20 255546 69 8 . 257565 25 24 1 259004 17 5 & 300489 98 34
253508 31 18 255546 73 19 257560 47 14 1 259004 79 5 . 300469 117
253599 31 16 255548 67 13 + 257569 63 11 & 259005 75 8 . 300590 93 18
253600 31 12 255548 69 T . 257570 47T 18 . 259005 77 8 1 300590 95 13
253601 31 23 255548 73 13 & 257570 83 12 &« 2590054 79 8 1 300590 97 16
253602-91 31 22 . 255549-9P 73 20 ¢ 257571 51 11 & 259008 75 9 & 300590 99 16
253605 31 27 . 255552 73 2 . 257572 51 12 & 259008 77 9 1 302095 39 10
2536064 31 15 255553 73 T . 257573 67 34 1 259006 79 9 1 302097 83 3
253607-91 31 21 . 255554 73 8 1 2575734 67 38 1 259007 75 19 1 302213 10t 39
253668 29 4% . 255555 73 16 . 2575734 7T 4 259007 77 21 1 302469 95 42
254000-91 27 16 . 255557 73 23 1 257574 73 26 & 259007 79 23 1 302489 99 13
254003891 27 1 . 25555B-91 73 31 . 257575 47 17 . 2590083 79 35 1 302470 95 25
254008 z7T 1 255560 73 28 . 257876 47 18 . 259009 76 21 1 302470 99 20
254010480 27 17 255562 73 31 1 257517 51 18 & 259009 77 38 1 302832 71 25
254010B9U 7 18 255564-91 73 24 1 2875774 61 3t . 259009 79 40 1 303026 91 11

— 157 —



|4 EBock | TRELE OF CONTENTS | FORWRRD B

NO. N0, NO. NO. NO.

PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF.  PART No. PAGE REF.  PART NO. PAGE REF.  PART NO. PAGE REF.
303067 29 6 & 350236-9U 101 14 i 601110 97 20 i '

3053067 45 38 350247-PD §5 1 1 B01110 g9 28 | ' '
303067 101 25 . 350248 65 3 . 601110 101 12 | ' '
303097 71 27 1 350272 93 4 1 6011104 67 27 i : ;
303335 5 19 | 350272 85 4 1 6011104 95 32 : .
303335 30 23 0 3502724 85 18 | 601115 67 28 ' !
303335 71 34 . 350273 85 20 ¢ 601115 73 39 '

1034438 3028 1 350273 93 6 | 601118 93 25 | '

303448 5 32 . 350273 95 6§ 1 601116 101 10 ! '

303448 5 43 0 350274 85 23 | 601120 71 38 | '

303448 5 46 1 350274 93 7 \ 608000 101 38 . : '
303448 21 30 1 350274 95 7 1 608002 93 16 ! ,
303448 27 6 1 350275 85 22 | 608002 95 16 | : !
303448 29 3 1 350275 93 11 | 608002 97 13 | '

303448 29 29 1 350275 95 i1 1 608002 9% 13 | '

303448 29 41 . 350292-91 93 't 1 608005 73 36 '

303448 43 29 1 350202-91 45 1 i 708004 89 19 ! ' '
303448 51 16 . 350293-91 93 23 1 742075 91 4 i '

303448 53 12 . 350294-91 95 23 . 742076 91 3 !

303448 55 12 . 350295-91 99 18 ) 742077 91 5 '

303448 55 15 . 350490 83 106 . 742078 91 & ' !
303448 §5 20 . 350402 85 10 7142202 89 12 | '

303443 55 33 . 350403 83 12 | 748004 97 9 | '

303448 §7 14 350404 85 14 748004 99 9 .

303448 61 4 | 350405 85 12 | 748042 91 22 '

3103448 61 7 | 350406 83 2 1 748045 g1 20 ' '
303448 61 10 | 350406 85 2 . 760106-JA 91 & , :
303448 61 16 | 350407 83 4 1 780134 91 7 i ; '
303448 61 19 & 350407 85 4 1 760135 91 1 '

303448 61 35 ¢ 350408-91 89 13 1 760136 91 2 ! '

303448 65 13 1 350409 89 5 . 811075 3¢ 2 '

303448 69 43 | 350410 89 12 . 811076-91 39 1 '

303448 71 20 & 350419-91 83 1 1 943002 35 27 i '

303499 9t 18 ©  350420-91 85 1 1 943048 3 46 ' !
303500 9] 17 . 350422-91 87 1 | 943067 3 45 . ' !
303991 95 26 1 511008 T1 23 | 9A3068 91 15 '

303991 95 41 . 513470 97 2 1 GA3069 3 47 '

303991 g9 21 | 513070 9% 2 | 9A3059 3 51 '

303991 99 37 | 513075 93 2 . 943071 3 48 ' )
306011 49 19 ' 513075 g5 2 1 9a3072 3 49 | :

306011 59 10 . 522007 93 13 , '

306168 71 22 1 522007 95 13 . ! ' '
306243 105 41 & 522014-91 81 10 | ' ' \
306301 27 22 1 522014-91 g9 10 ' '

306473-Ua 67 49 | 522032 93 14 ' '

3064744 67 51 . 522032 95 14 ' '

306500 106 406 1 522032 97 11 | H j
306587 71 26 . 522032 99 11 ' ' :
306671 25 11 & 526003 71 40 : ' :
306671 163 22 | 527005 93 3 H ' '
308676 71 30 | 527005 5 3 ! '

05731 95 28 | 527006 97 3 i ' '

306731 99 23 | 527006 99 3 ; ' :
306731 101 5 1 §31001 93 24 i , ' :
306733 95 40 ¢ 531001 95 29 . , ; :
306733 99 35 531001 101 ¢ ; ' '
3067334 95 27 + 532001 97 19 h ' '
3067334 99 22 ¢ 532001 99 24 : ' '
3067374 83 13 1 600015 99 29 | ' ' '
3067374 85 15 ' 600015 101 13 ' '

306789 163 36 . 600016 g3 26 ; ' :
306789 105 15 & §00016 97 21 i ' : :
306792 89 14 1 600063 95 33 ' ' '
306793 89 16 . 600077 93 28 | ) H |
306823 79 13 ¢ 800077 97 23 | : ' '
306829 75 22 . G0ODSY 9¢ 27 ' ' '
306829 T 24 600081 95 31 . ' '

306829 7% 26 1 600083 89 26 ' ' !
3068308 75 23 | 800101 101 11 i ' ' !
3058308 77 25 1 60014) 97 24 | ' ' '
3068308 79 27 i 600142 101 37 ) : '
306838 79 14 | B0OD17S 71 39 : ' '
306843 79 22 1 601024 101 36 ! ' ' '
3068454 83 7 1 BD1047 71 21 | ' ' ,
3068454 85 T . 501049 93 15 ' , :
306940 57 17 © 601049 95 15 ' H :
306941 57 16 . 601049 97 12 ' ! :
307018 81 36 & 601049 99 17 ! : ' !
307019 81 35 | 601053 93 17 | ' ' '
307023 21 33 . 601053 95 17 | ' ' '
307025 7% 17 . 501072 97 15 | ! ' '
307026 7% 20 . 801072 39 14 i ' '

307079 91 16 | 601089 97 14 | : :
334232-91 97 1 + 601089 99 15 i ) H
350232-91 99 1 | 601097 g7 22 i ' ' ;
350233-91 97 18 . 601097 99 25 ' ' :
350234-91 101 1 ¢ &01102 93 38 ' ' '
350235 83 19 . BOtLO2 95 44 : : H
350235 87 7 . 601107 93 27 . :

350235 89 7 i 601107 95 30 | : '

— 158 —



TAELE OF COMNTEMTS

BPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG. MF
COo., LTD.

Cat. No 95864  Aprif, 1998
© 1998 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG €O, LTD



	0001
	0002
	0003
	0004
	0005
	0006
	0007
	0008
	0009
	0010
	0011
	0012
	0013
	0014
	0015
	0016
	0017
	0018
	0019
	0020
	0021
	0022
	0023
	0024
	0025
	0026
	0027
	0028
	0029
	0030
	0031
	0032
	0033
	0034
	0035
	0036
	0037
	0038
	0039
	0040
	0041
	0042
	0043
	0044
	0045
	0046
	0047
	0048
	0049
	0050
	0051
	0052
	0053
	0054
	0055
	0056
	0057
	0058
	0059
	0060
	0061
	0062
	0063
	0064
	0065
	0066
	0067
	0068
	0069
	0070
	0071
	0072
	0073
	0074
	0075
	0076
	0077
	0078
	0079
	0080
	0081
	0082
	0083
	0084
	0085
	0086
	0087
	0088
	0089
	0090
	0091
	0092
	0093
	0094
	0095
	0096
	0097
	0098
	0099
	0100
	0101
	0102
	0103
	0104
	0105
	0106
	0107
	0108
	0109
	0110
	0111
	0112
	0113
	0114
	0115
	0116
	0117
	0118
	0119
	0120
	0121
	0122
	0123
	0124
	0125
	0126
	0127
	0128
	0129
	0130
	0131
	0132
	0133
	0134
	0135
	0136
	0137
	0138
	0139
	0140
	0141
	0142
	0143
	0144
	0145
	0146
	0147
	0148
	0149
	0150
	0151
	0152
	0153
	0154
	0155
	0156
	0157
	0158
	0159
	0160



